

0

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

THIS IS THE BEGINNING OF MUR # 4792

DATE FILMED 9-33-97 CAMERA NO. 4

CAMERAMAN 411



September 30, 1996

MUR 4492

Ms. Lee Ann Elliott Chairwoman Federal Election Commission 999 E. Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20463

Dear Chairwoman Elliott:

0

3

M

M

4

0

0

NAL ELECTION
AL ELECTION
OF GENERAL
OF THE

This letter constitutes a formal complaint filed pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) of the Federal Election Campaign Act ("Act") on behalf of the Georgia Republican Party (the "Party"). As this letter and the attached documents demonstrate, the Friends of Ken Poston Committee has violated the Act and the regulations of the Federal Election Commission (the "Commission") by accepting illegal corporate contributions. The funds came from Poston's state campaign committee, which federal law bars from subsidizing his federal campaign.

The foundation of the Act and regulations is that a federal candidate cannot in any way accept or receive any contribution from a corporation. 2 U.S.C. § 441b(a); 11 C.F.R. § 114.2(d). The regulations also expressly prohibit a candidate from transferring assets from his non-federal campaign committee to his federal campaign committee. 11 C.F.R. § 110.3(d). Moreover, it is a fundamental tenant of federal election law that contributions to a federal candidate from a "person" other than a multi-candidate political committee may not exceed \$1,000 per election. 2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(1)(A); 11 C.F.R. § 110.1(b)(1). As the evidence set forth below demonstrates, the Poston Committee has violated each of these provisions.

McCraken ("Ken") King Poston, Jr. is currently a member in the Georgia House of Representatives from District 3. Pursuant to a Statement of Candidacy filed with the Commission on December 21, 1995, Mr. Poston is also the Democratic candidate for the 1996 United States House of Representatives election in the 9th District of Georgia. As such, Mr. Poston has both a non-federal campaign committee ("Committee to Elect Ken Poston") and a federal campaign committee ("Friends of Ken Poston Committee"). The Committee to Elect Ken Poston is required to report all contributions and expenditures to the Georgia Secretary of State, while the Friends of Ken Poston Committee must report all such activities to the Commission.

In a Campaign Contribution Disclosure Report filed with the Georgia Secretary of State on December 31, 1995 (attached at Exhibit 1), the Committee to Elect Ken Poston discloses that it paid \$5,907.04 to Circuit City for a computer system for the non-federal campaign and \$1,097.08 to Comp USA for a laser printer for the non-federal campaign. Conversely, none of the reports filed with the Commission thus far by the Friends of Ken Poston Committee (attached

as Exhibits 2-5) indicate any expenditures whatsoever for a computer system for the federal campaign.

Despite the absence in these federal reports of any indication of spending on a computer system, there is overwhelming evidence that the Friends of Ken Poston Committee has used and is still actively using a computer system in support of the federal campaign. Such evidence includes:

- 1. A September 5, 1996 article in the Washington Post stating that Ken Poston has been "inviting constituents to take part in a computerized, virtual-reality town hall meeting once a month" (attached at Exhibit 6);
- 2. A June 11, 1996 article in the Catoosa County Tribune describing Ken Poston's first online town hall meeting and other information about his campaign's web site (attached at Exhibit 7);
- 3. A June 5, 1996 article in the Catoosa County News entitled "Poston Takes his Campaign to Cyberspace" in which Ken Poston poasts about the on-line computer capabilities of his Congressional campaign and provides an address for his campaign web site (attached at Exhibit 8);
- 4. A June 2, 1996 article in *The Times, Gainesville, Georgia* detailing Ken Poston's plans "to hold the first 'virtual reality' town hall meeting via computer" and his campaign's focus on "politicking expressly by computer" (attached at Exhibit 9);

M

C

19

4

0

- 5. An April 7, 1996 article in *The Times, Gainesville, Georgia* which reports how Ken Poston provided his E-mail address during the formal announcement of his candidacy for the 9th District Congressional seat (attached at Exhibit 10);
- 6. An entry in the Friends of Ken Poston Committee's January 31st Year End Report to the Commission detailing a \$477.50 disbursement to Inc. Trilix on December 12, 1995 for "software for computer" (see Exhibit 2); and
- 7. An entry in the Friends of Ken Poston Committee's Pre-Primary Report to the Commission detailing petty cash payments on April 25, 1996 of \$210 and \$28 for "computer" expenses (see Exhibit 5).

This information raises a basic question: How can the Friends of Ken Poston Committee have on-line capabilities, computerized town hall meetings, a web site and computer software expenses if the Committee, according to its FEC reports, does not own a computer system? The only reasonable explanation for this discrepancy is that Mr. Poston's federal campaign has been knowingly using the computer system purchased by the non-federal campaign in clear violation of 11 C.F.R. § 110.3(d)'s prohibition against transfers of assets between a candidate's non-federal and federal campaigns. Given that the funds used by the non-federal campaign to purchase the computer system were derived from both corporate and individual contributions as allowed under Georgia law, the use of such computer system by the federal campaign would constitute a clear violation of 2 U.S.C. § 441b(a)'s prohibition against the receipt of corporate contributions in

connection with a federal election. Moreover, the value of this contribution exceeds the \$1,000 contribution limit in violation of 2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(1)(A) and 11 C.F.R. § 110.1(b)(1).

The contribution of the computer system received by the Friends of Ken Poston Committee is only one concern. A number of other expenditures made by Mr. Poston's non-federal campaign shortly before or after he declared his candidacy for federal office on December 21, 1995 may have been intended for the benefit of, or may be currently benefiting, his federal campaign in violation of the Act and regulations. These other questionable expenditures include: (1) a \$1,510 payment to AD Graphics for "Campaign Poston Logo T-Shirts"; (2) a \$478.41 payment to BellSouth Mobility for "mobile phone & equipment"; (3) a \$254.40 payment to Office Max for "campaign office supplies"; (4) a \$51.41 payment to the Print Shop for "printing of campaign materials"; (5) a \$233.86 payment to P & S School and Office Supply for "campaign office supplies"; and (6) a \$493.16 payment to Sam's Club for "campaign office supplies". (See Exhibit 1). The Party requests that the Commission fully investigate the timing and nature of each of these expenditures to determine whether any or all of them were made for the purpose of illegally benefiting Mr. Poston's federal campaign.

The facts set forth above raise serious questions concerning fundamental violations of the Act and regulations by the Friends of Ken Poston Committee. Accordingly, the Party respectfully requests that the Commission expeditiously review this complaint and take the appropriate enforcement action.

M

8

0

0

Sincerely,

Russell K. "Rusty" Paul

Chairman

Georgia Republican Party



VERIFICATION

The undersigned complainant swears that the statements in the Complaint are based on the sources indicated, and, as such, are true and correct to the best of his information and belief.

Russell K. Paul

State of Georgia) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>30</u> day of September, 1996.

Shenry Shedd Notary Public

My Commission Expires 4-17-98

ETHICS IN GOVERNMENT ACT

	Plasse ty	po or print		instrepent ort amendment
	te of this report December 31, 1995			or ameroment
	eck only one box and complete			
	4.	TE OR CAMPAIGN CO		•
	Full name of Public Officer or candidate: _McCrack	en Line Paston.	<u>. </u>	_
	Making address P.O. Box 988. Ringrol	d. Cateons.	Georgia	30736
	Telephone number Office			
	Check one and name the office sought/or held:		B- 10	
	State (include district, post, or judicial circuit) H	OUSE OF REPRESENT	ATIVES, DISTR	1CT 3
	D County			
	D Municipal			
	Does the candidate or public officer have a campaign transactions, keep the financial records of the campa Nes No If yes, complete the following:		persons) to musta c	
	Name of Committee:CONSTITUTE TO EL	ECT REN POSTON		
	Full name of Companies or Treasurer Rich Mailing address: P.O. Box 3, Grayevil Telephone number Office (706) 965-830	le, Catoosa,	Georgia	30726
	Telephone number Oxfice (706) 965-830	0		
0	b. REPORT OF ORGANIZATION OR PERSON OTHE	R THAN CANDIDATE'S	CAMPAIGN CO	MMITTEE.
0		R THAN CANDIDATE'S	CAMPAIGN CO	MMITTEE.
c	Name of organization Full name of Committee Chairperson or Treasurer:		CAMPAIGN CO	
C	Name of organization Full name of Committee Chairperson or Treasurer: Making address	R THAN CANDIDATE'S	CAMPAIGN CO	MMITTEE.
	Name of organization Full name of Committee Chairperson or Treasurer:		CAMPAIGN CO	
3. T ₁	Name of organization Full name of Committee Chairperson or Treasurer: Making address		CAMPAIGN CO	
3. T ₁	Name of organization Full name of Committee Chairperson or Treasurer: Mailing address		CAMPAIGN CO	

Tyt	ne of report you are filling: (Check on one box)	IN INCOME 2 B PORTS
0	Report due 45th day before primai election.	BECKINED
0	Report due 15th day before prima / election.	
0	Report due 10th day after primary dection.	JAN 1 1 1996
0	Report due 8th day before primary snoff election.	
0	Report due 15th day before 1 general or D special election.	SECRETARY OF STATE
0	Report due 6th day before D general runoff or D special runoff election.	
0	Final report due no later than December 31 of election year.	
•	Supplemental opent to be filed no later than December 31 by: a. Purson elected to effice in each year following the year in which the election	consta

VERIFICATION BY OATH OR AFFIRMATION Slate of GEORGIA County of CATOUSIA Richard Lee White

Full name of (Check only one box and complete):

- 8 Public officer or candidate: HcCracken Kine Poston, Jr.
- Other person or organization required to file report:

2. Theve:

3

2

ON

- a. | No contributions to report.
- b (1) The following contributions, including Common Source, to report

TO THE PARTY OF TH		In-Kind Contributions (Remixe)		
	Cash Amount	General Description	Estimated Value	
Total contributions for this election reporting cycle which he been received and reported prior to this reporting period.	\$ 22,842.26	440	\$ 6,208.70	
CONTRIBUTIONS OF \$101.00 OR MORE List names of each contributor (alphabetically-preferred) along with mailing address, amount of contribution, and contributor's business, occupation, or place of employment. State corporate, labor union, or other affiliation of political action committees.				
Construction Suppliers Assoc. PAC 133 Carnigie Way, Suite 600 Krlanta, GA 30303 5/26/95	1,000.00			
orgia Oilmen's Association 3.81 Habersham at Northlake bucker, GA 30084 5/26/95	500.00			
orgia Association of Realtors olitical Action Committee 1200 Presidential Drive tlanta, GA 30340 5/26/95	500.00			
eorgia Optometric Association olitical Action Committee 175 Northlake Pkvy., Suite 125 Fucker, GA 30084 5/26/95	500.00			
Community Bank Employees For Better Covernment - PAC Pund 300 Nc.thcreek, Suite 850 3715 Northside Parkway, Ke Atlanta, GA 30327 5/26/95	350.00			
mmittee For Responsible Health Care Policy Porgia Society of Anesthemiologists 1360 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 950 Atlanta, GA 30309 3/26/95	300.00			
venby Enterprises v.O. Box 1146 to S. Dixie Bwy. Pelton, GA 30722-1146	300.00			
5. Total amount of 15 individual contributions of less than \$101.00 received in this reporting period, if not shown above in section 4. "Common Seures" contributions must be apprepated.	SEE PACE 4		see this 4	
Total contributions reported this period (even of all ordries in Sections 4 and 5).	SEE MIE 4		SEE ANCE 4	
. Total contributions to date (tines 3 + 6). Totals to be carried forward to next due report. (use continuation sheet if needed)	SEE ME Y		SEE MARY	



Full name of (Check only one box and complete):

- & Public officer or candidate: H:Cfacken Hing Poston, Jr.
- D Other person or organization regulared to file report:

: I have

- a. D No contributions to report.
- b. B The following contributions, Including Common Source, to re, xort

		In-Kind Contributions (Nemize)		
CALLAND LAND	Cash Amount	General Description	Estimated Value	
Total contributions for this election reporting cycle which been received and reported prior to this reporting per		14.5	SEE PAGE	
CONTRIBUTIONS OF \$101.00 OR MORE List names of each contributor (alphabetically-preferred stong with maffling address, amount of contribution, are contributor's business, occupation, or place of employment. State corporate, labor union, or other affiliation opolitical action committees.	180			
cook & Connelly	250.00			
0.0. Box 370 Summerville, GA 30747 5/26/95				
ank South Committee on Public Affair 2.0. Box 4387 MC-29 Itlanta, GA 30302 5/26/95	250.00	Ĺ		
und For Better Government No. 2	250.00		1	
clanta, GA 30302 5/26/95		1 24.0		
Tharm PAC O Lenox Pointe 1.0. Box 95527 ttlanta, GA 30347 5/26/95	250 00			
harm PAC 0 Lenox Points .0. Box 9552)	25 .00	3.0	1886	
tlanta, GA 20347 5/26/95	الرب سيكانا المو	-507		
orgia Wholesalers For Better Govern O. Box 53379 Ulrata, GA 30355 5/26/95	ment 250.00			
Ceorgia Bankers Association Political Action Coumittee - State 10 Hurt Plaza SE, Suite 1050 Atlanta, GA 30303-2916 5/26/95	250.00			
Rubert B. Ramilton III & Susan Saleska-Hamilton (Attorney) Rt. 9, 20 Country Lane Kinggold, GA 30736 * 5/26/95	250.00			
Total arrount of all individual contributions of less the \$101.00 received in this reporting period, if not show above in section 4, "Common Source" contribution must be appreciated:	m love mest		SEE MIE Y	
Total contributions reported this period (sum of all entries in Sections 4 and 5).	SEE ANGE 4	2007322	SEE PARE Y	
Total contributions to date (fines 3 + 6). Totals to be carried forward to next due report, (use continuation sheet If needed)	SEE PAGE 4	40.02	SEE PALE Y	

¹ p 2 of 4 Pages

N

1. Full name of (Check only one box and complete):

D Public officer or candidate: NicCracken Kine Poston. Jr.

D Other person or organization required to file report:

2 I have:

0

a. D No contributions to report.

b. (3) The following contributions, including Common Source, to report:

The same of the same		In-Kind Contributions (Nemize)		
	Cash Amount	General Description	Estimated Value	
Total contributions for this election reporting cycle which have then received and reported prior to this reporting period.	SEE MEA (·····································	SEE MES	
CONTRIBUTIONS OF \$101.00 OR MORE List names of each contributor (alphabetically-preferred) along with mailing address, amount of contribution, and contributor's business, occupation, or place of employ- ment. State corporate, labor union, or other affiliation of political action committees.	16 7 G	Car was		
Bertis E. Downs IV 738 Cobb Street Athens, GA 30606 (Band Hanager) 5/26/95	200.00			
Rockdale Industries, Inc. 1990 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 150 Tucker, GA 30084 5/26/95	150.00			
Fleet Finance Political Action Committee Inc. 30 Perimter Park, Suite 201 Atlanta, GA 30341 5/26/95	150.00			
Joan B. Cravey 504 Echota Dr., NW Atlanta, GA 30318 5/26/95 (Attorney)	150.00	E AXIII A		
Chiropractic Political Action Committee 142 Mitchell Street, Ste. LL-1 Atlanta, GA 30303 5/26/95	150,00			
Georgia State Employees Union P.O. Box 4414 Atlanta, GA 30302 5/26/95	150.00			
Wholesale Distributors For Good Government The P.A.C. of Wime & Spirits Wholesalers of GA 6 Piedmont Center, Suite 414 Atlants, GA 30305 6/6/95	250.00			
Total amount of all individual contributions of less than \$101.00 received in this reporting peried, if not shown above at motion 4. "Common Source" contributions in at be appreciated:	SEE ME 4	TWA 41	see mey	
Total centributions reported this period (sum of all entries in Sections 4 and 5).	SEE ME 4		SEE MGE 4	
Total contributions to date (lines 3 ÷ 6). Totals to be carried forward to next due report. (use continuation sheet if needed)	SEE MEE 4		SIE PHEY	

- 13 Public officer or candidate: McCracken King Poston, Jr.
-) Other person or organization required to the report:

have

- No contributions to report.
- · Q The following contributions, including Common Source, to report:

		In-Kind Contribut (Hemize)		
	Cash Amount	General Description	Estimated Value	
Total contributions for this election reporting cycle which have be in received and reported prior to this reporting period.	SEE ME!		SEE MIE	
CONTRIBUTIONS OF \$101.00 OR MORE is names of each contributor (alphabetically-preferred) wig with mailing address, amount of contribution, and intributor's business, occupation, or place of employment. State corporate, labor union, or other affiliation of collical action committees.				
Publix Super Markets Rox 407 Lakeland, FL 33802 7/7/95	150.00			
V Law PAC of GA P.O. Sox 1595 Atlanta, GA 30301 8/28/95	500.00	A HERE		
Columbia/Georgia PAC P.O. Box 1788 Columbus, GA 31908 12/22/95	200,00			
Ken Foston P.O. Box 968 Ringgold, Ga 30736 (attorney & Candidate) 12/22/95	100.00			
P.O. Box 988 Ringgold, GA 30736 5/26/95 (Attorney & Candidate)		Postage Stamps, Printing Service - Kinke's	241.95	
Law Office of Ken Poston & Kevin Silvey P.O. Box 988 Ringgold, Ga 30736 (Attorneys) 12/31/95		Use of misc. of ice equipment & supplies	20.00	
Raiph White Electric Co., Inc. 5871 Reeds Bridge Rd. Ringgold, GA 30736 (Electrical Contractors) 12/31/95		Use of wisc. office equipment & supplies	20.00	
Total amount of all individual contributions of less than \$101.00 received in this reporting period, if not shown above in section 4, "Common Source" contributions must be aggregated!	3,535.00		-0-	
Total contributions reported this period (sum of all entries in Sections 4 and 5).	11,135,00	-	281.95	
Total contributions to date (lines 3 + 6). Totals to be chired forward to next due report. (use continuation sheet if needed)	\$ 33,977.26		6,490.65	

, Full name of (Check only one box and complete):

- O Public officer or candidate McCracken King Poston, Jr.
- Other person or organization required to file report:

2 Thave

0

4

0

- a D No expenditures to report.
- b 2 The following expenditures to report:

A series of the		Expenditur	es
44	Maria Rose	General Purpose	Amount
Total expenditures for this election reporting by reported prior to this reporting period.	cle which have been made and	1 miles	
EXPENDITURES OF \$101.00 OR MORE	T	The state of the s	\$20,704.46
L+4 names of each recipient (alphabetically- pidered) for this reporting period. Give cumplete mailing address.	If recipient is an individual, list occupation or place of employment.		
A D Graphics 6407 Fairview Road Hixson, TM 37343	Campaign Poston Loge T-Shirts	1	1,510.00
Boynton Elementary School Rt. 9, Boynton Drive Ringgold, GA 30736	Contribution for stained glass window		500.00
Blue Thunder Softball Team c/o: Terry Earton Rt. 3, Box 401A Ringgold, GA 30736	Team Sponsorship Fee		200.00
BeilSouth Hobility 2020 Gunbarrel Road Chattanooga, TN 37421	Hobile Phone & equipment		478.41
Busy Shopper P.O. Box 2070 Ft. Oglethorpe, GA 30742	Campaign Ads for graduation programs		40.00
Catoosa County News P.O. Box 40 Ringgold, GA 30736	Campaign Ads		138.92
Circuit City 3637 Peachtree, RE Atlanta, GA	Computer system for campaign		5, '07.04
COMP USA 3400 Wooddale Brive, ME Atlanta, GA	Laser printer for campaign		1,097.06
Hannel's Tavern 602 M. Highland Ave., NE Atlanta, GA	Food and reception room for fundraiser event		486.50
•	Corporate Annual Control of the Cont	No.	
 Total amount of all individual expenditures of less than \$101,00 made in this reporting period, if not shown above in section 4. 			See Page 2
6. Total expenditures reported this period (sum of	all analise in Sections 4 and St.		See Page 2
 1. Vital expenditures to date (lines 3 + 6). Total to (use continuation sheet if needed) 	be carried forward to rest duc report		See Page 2



EXPENDITURES

- 1. Full name of (Check only one box and complete):
 - D Public officer or candidate: McCrecken King Poston, Jr.
 - O) Other person or organization required to file report:

2 I have

- a. D No expenditures to report.
- b. 10 The following expenditures to report:

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		Expenditures		
	Crack to de the	General Purpose	Amount	
Total expenditures for this election reporting cyteported prior to this reporting period.	cle which have been made and	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PAGE	
EXPENDITURES OF \$ 101,00 OR MORE List names of each recipient (alphabetically- preferred) for this reporting period. Give complete mailing address.	If recipient is an individual, list occupation or place of employment.	27		
Mayfair 199 14th Street Atlanta, GA 30309	Rental for night of fundraiser event	188	110.00	
ffice Max 2 120 Gunbarrel Road Chattanooga, TM 37421	Campaign office supplies		254.40	
Postmister Ringgold, GA 30736	Postage for campaign materials	4	135.00	
Print Shop 110 Herron St. Ft. Oglethorpe, GA 30742	finting of campaign materials		51.4	
P & S School & Office Supply 7.C. Box 281?7 Chattanooga, TN 37424	Campaign office supplies		233.8	
Ringgold Swim Team 104 West Street Ringgold, GA 30736	Contribution for team sponsorship		500.00	
SAMS'S CLUB 6101 Lee Highway Chattanooga, TM 37421	Campaign office supplies		493.10	
Pick White 5541 Reeds Bridge Road Ringsold, CA 30736	Electrical contractor	Professional Services - campaign Etwower	500.00	
. Total amount of all individual expenditures of less than \$101,00 made in this reporting period, if not shown above in section 4, *	7 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	616.00	
Total expenditures reported this rented (sum of	all entries in Sections 4 and 5).		13,251.70	
Total expenditures to date (lines 3 + 6). Total to	be carried forward to rest due report			

EXHIBIT 2

GH

McCracken Poston

Post Office Box 1946 Ringgold, Georgia 30736 Telephone: (706) 965-1996 Telefax: (706) 965-9996 Fig. 2 3 os fit '56

January 29, 1996

Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, NW Washington, DC 20463

To Whom It May Concern,

Accompanying this letter, please find the Federal Election Commission 1995 Year End financial disclosure report for the Friends of Ken Poston committee. This committee is the principal campaign committee for Georgia State Representative McCracken Poston, who is a Democratic candidate in Georgia's Ninth Congressional District.

I would like to thank the staff of the FEC for their assistance as we were preparing this report. As you will see in the report, the Friends of Ken Poston committee has raised \$106,055.55 from early November 1995 thru December 31, 1995 from over 300 contributors. An interesting point is that most of this initial effort was undertaken before the federal court announced the district lines for the new Georgia congressional districts. Needless to say, with such success in our fundraising efforts, there were many times when we needed the advice of the FEC. The staff at the FEC was always courteous and helpful whenever we needed their assistance.

If you have any questions about the report please feel free to call me or compaign manager Jim Tanner at (706) 965-1996. Thank you again for your help.

Sincerely.

~

53

O

C

Laurie M Sapp Finance Director

Eurice Sepo

REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DI	•)	Fin 2 3 09 PK 'CS
C00308056 x James F. Tanner Friends of Ken Poston	2. FEC IDENTIF	TICATION NUMBER
P.O. Box 1996	3. IS THIS REP	ORT AN AMENDMEN
Fänggold, GA 30736	₩ YES	□ NO
4. TYPE OF REPOR		
☐ April 15 Quarterly Report ☐ Twelfth day n	eport preceding	1100
☐ July 15 Quarterly Report election on	in the S	State of
October 15 Quarterly Report	report following the	General Election on
☑ January 31 Year End Report	in the State of	BOSE .
☐ July 31 Mid-Year Report ☐ Termination I	Report	
activity for Primary Election General Election	☐ Special Election	Runoff Election
SUMMARY		
5. Covering Period 7-1-85 through 12-31-85	COLUMN A This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Da
6. Net Contributions (other than loans)		
(a) Total Contributions (from Line 11(e))	\$100,467.84	\$100,407.04
(b) Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 20(d))	\$100,00	\$100.00
(c) Net Contributions (Line 6(b) from Line 6(a))	\$100,307.04	\$100,367.04
7. Net Operating Expenditures (a) Total Operating Expenditures (from Line 17)	\$25,670.81	\$25,570.81
(b) Total Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from 14)		
(c) Net Operating Expenditures (Line 7(a) - Line 7(b))	\$25,670.81	\$25,670.01
8. Cash on Hand at Close of Reporang Penod (Line 27;	\$80,284.78	Federal Election
9 Debts and Obligations Owed TO the Committee		990 E Street, NW
10. Debts and Obligations Owed B" the Committee	\$5,633.81	Washington, DC 204
I certify that I have examined this report and it is correct an	nd complete	Toll Free 800-424-95
Type or Print Name of Treasurer Berbera Varnell		
		Date 1/2./96
Signature of Treasure:		
.6 . 1/	nation may subject i	signer to penalties FEC FOR

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE of Receipts and Disbursements

Friends of Ken Poston Co	300056 from 7-1-05 to	12-31-05
I. RECEIPTS	This Period Ye	COLUMN B
11. CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loans) FROM (a) Individuals/Persons Other Than Politica	Committees	- Bure
(i) Itemized (Use Schedule A)	\$80,268.76	3 / 5
(ii) Uniternized	\$17,383.28	- 2
(iii) Total of contributions from individ	uais \$97,062.04	\$97,662.04
(b) Political Party Committees		
(c) Other Political Committees (such as PA	S)	\$2,500.00
(d) The Candidate	\$245.00	\$245.00
(e) TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS (11(a)(iii)+(b	+(c)+(d)) \$100,407.04 \$	100,407.04
2. TRANSFERS FROM OTHER AUTHORIZED C		
I3. LOANS:		
(a) Made or Guaranteed by the Candidate	\$5,633.81	\$5,633.81
(b) All Other Loans		
(c) TOTAL LOANS (add 13(a) and (b))	\$5,633.81	\$5,633.81
4. OFFSETS TO OPERATING EXPENDITURES	refunds, etc.)	
5. OTHER RECEIPTS (Dividends, Interest, etc.).	814.74	\$14.74
6 TOTAL RECEIPTS (add 11(e), 12, 13(c), 14 ar	15) \$104,855.50 \$	104,065.50
II. DISBURSEMENTS	4	
7. OPERATING EXPENDITURES		\$25,670.81
8 TRANSFERS TO OTHER AUTHORIZED COM	MITTEES	
9. LOAN REPAYMENTS: (a) Of Loans Made or Guaranteed by the C	andidate	
(b) Of All Other Loans		
(c) TOTAL LOAN REPAYMENTS (add 19() and (b))	
2) REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS TO: (a) Individuals, Persons Other than Politica	Committees \$100.00	\$100,00
(b) Political Party Committees		
(c) Other Political Committees (such as PA		
(d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS (20		\$100.00
11 OTHER DISBURSEMENTS		\$100.00
2 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (add 17, 18 19(c)		*** ***
III CASH S'IMMARY	20(d) and 21) \$25,770.81	\$25,770.81
3 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF REPOR	THE BERIOE	
		- none -
14 TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 1)		106,055,36
25 SUBTOTAL (add Line 23 and Line 24)		104,055.5
6 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERICID (from		\$25,770.81
27. CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF REPORTING	PERIOD (Line 25 - Line 26)	\$80,284,78

0

3

9

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

RATE TRAY Copyright (C) 1995 Talix Inc -

PAGE 2 OF 21

Contributions from Individuals/Pers			11(a)(I)
mation copied from these Reports may not poses, other than using the name and accre ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)	pe solo or used for soli ss of a political commit coccessa	crong contri tee to solicit	contributions from
Friends of Ken Poston			
A Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Cod Mack Bird 209 Ogden Street	Self	12-14-8	Amount this p
Eastman, GA 31023	Occupation		
Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify).	OB/GYN Doctor Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
P Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Lita Newberry Bradley 1271 Fairview Road		Deto	Amount this p
Atlanta, GA 30306 Receipt For: ☑ Primery ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$300.00	
C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Coo Errent Bremer 3155 Roswell Road, NE; Suite 210	e Name of Employer Self	Date 12-16-0	Amount this p
Atlanta, GA 30305-183 Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Attorney At Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$290.00	┪
D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Coo Lloyd, Jr. Brown 7 Sabre Circle		Amount this p	
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$200.00	
E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Cod Robert Brown 101 W. Ponce de Leon Avenue, Suite 67	RL Brown & Asso	Date claims,	Amount this p
Receipt For: Primery General	Occupation Provident		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Stanley R. Brown 2000 Sutters Lane	Name of Employer Tag Material	Date 11-30-0	Amount this p
Receipt For ⊠ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Building Meterials		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	\$300.00	
G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Cod James E. Butler P.O. Box 2765	Name of Employer Buttler, Wooten, Ov Cheeley, Pearson	Dete erby. L Fr11-20-8	Amount this p
			The second secon
Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ Genera	Occupation Atty at Law		
Columbus, GA 31902	Occupation Atty at Law	1,000.00	
Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ Genera	Occupation Atty at Law		\$2,850,00

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

PAGE 3 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PLOF TELY Congress IC . TOCK TOLY Inc.

Impormation copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) C00308056 Friends of Ken Poston A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer
Kenneth S. Cannifeld Doffermyra, Ship Date Amount this pd. 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Cannfield & Knowle 12-15-05 \$500.00 Attenta, GA 30309 Occupation Receipt For. Primary Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code William E. Cannon Name of Employe Date Amount this pd. Cannon, Meyer von Bremen & Meier 2502 Ridgewood Lane 12-28-05 \$250.00 Albeny, GA 31707 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$250,00 C Fufi Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this od. Philip Carson Alistate 655 West Irving Park Road, \$3615 **Foundation** 12-15-05 \$300.00 Chicago, IL 60613 Occupation Recespt For: Primary General Attorney at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$300.00 D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Stephen C. Carter Dete Amount this pd. P.O. Box 368 Office 12-29-05 \$250.00 Hartwell, GA 30643 Occupation Receipt For: Primary Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$250.00 E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Codel Name of Employer Date Amount this od. Glenn Chitlik Self 950 Greenwood Avenue 12-15-05 2500.00 Atlenta, GA 30306 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Attorney at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Gail A. Cissel Teckforce 3201 Lenox Road, NE 12-18-05 \$250.00 Attanta, GA 30324 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Dir. of Marketing Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$250.00 G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Dete Amount this pd. Jill Dietz Clark State Farm: P.O. Box 400 Dietz-Clark 12-4-05 \$250,00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Insurance Agent Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$250.00 SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) \$2,300.00 TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

PAGE 4 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Fuli) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code J.H. Clark P.O. Box 69	NA	Date 11-15-85	Amount this pd. \$250.00
Receipt For ⊠ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Retired		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$2	250.00	
B Full Name Mauring Address and ZIP Code Yvonne Cochran Rt. 10, 146 Hillcrest Cricle	Name of Employer Gingerbreed House	Dete 12-19-65	Amount this po
Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Owner		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1,	,000.00	
C Fuli Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Warren Coppedge 1702 Calumont Drive	Name of Employer Coppedge, Gedderdt & Leman	Date 11-16-85	Amount this po
Delton, GA 30720 Receipt For. ⊠ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		VI,000.00
Other (specify):		.000.00	
D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Joan B. Cravey 504 Echota Drive, NW	Name of Employer Troutman Senders	Date 12-6-65	Amount this po
Atlanta, GA 30318 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1	00.00	
E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Mary Olive Cribbs 410 Baytree Road	Loundes County Public Schools	Dete 12-15-65	Amount this po
Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Elementry School To	neather .	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$4	118.76	
F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code F. Thomas David P.O. Box 568	Name of Employer See taland Bank	Date 11-28-65	Amount this po
Receipt For Primary General	Occupation V. Chair	12-22-85	\$150.00
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date > \$2	250.00	
G Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code John Davis P.O. Box 248	Name of Employer Gleason, Davis & Dunn	Date 12-13-85	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Attorney at Law		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date > \$1	,000.00	
BTOTAL of Recents This Page (optional)		>	\$4,818.76
TAL This Penod (last page this line number of			••••

0

MEMIZED RECEIPTS

PAGE 5 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(1)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

LPACE TRAY Convenient Int + 1005 Tely Int -

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code David Dunn P.O. Box 248	Name of Employer Glesson, Davis & Dunn	Date 12-13-65	Amount this po
Receipt For ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Attorney at Law		
Other (speafy).	Year-to-Date > \$	1,000.00	
B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code C. Park Day 4725 Peachtree Corners Circle	Self	Date 12-2-85	Amount this po \$1,000.00
Norcross, GA 30092 Receipt For ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Construction		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$	1,000.00	
C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Mark F. Dehler 125 North Clairmont Street	Dehler & Griffin	Date 12-7-85	Amount this po
Decatur, Georgia 30030-255 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Attorney at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	500.00	
D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Color Foy R. Devine 2931 Pledmont Road, NE	Name of Employer Doffermyra, Shields Canadield, Knowles	Date & fi2-29-65	Amount this po
Atlanta, GA 30305 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > 1	250.00	
E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Ron Durham P.O. Box 181600	Name of Employer Gelden Gellon	Date 11-21-65	Amount this po
Chattanooga, TN 37416 Receipt For ⊠ Primary ☐ General	Occupation President		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	500.00	
F Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Stacey Ferguson 1459 Brookcliff Drive Marietta, GA 30062	Name of Employer N/A	Date 12-20-65	Amount this po
Receipt For Primary General	Occupation Homemaker		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	250.00	
G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Ida Fincher #2 Sharon Lane Ringgold, GA 30736	NA	Date 12-11-85	Amount this p \$1,000.00
Receipt For ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Homemaker		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date > \$	1,000.00	

V

0

V

)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

PAGE 6 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

Contributions from Individuels/Persons

information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for sociating contributions of commercial purpores, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (IN FUIL) Friends of Ken Poston C00308056 A Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Dete Amount this od. Golden Lyte Finley 6045 Century Oaks Drive Gellon 11-30-05 \$1,000.00 Chattanooga, TN 37416 Occupation Chairman Receipt For Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd Thomas Finn Finn & Hunt 215 W. Gordon Street 11-28-05 \$1,000.00 Delton, GA 30722-130 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Robert Finnell Amount this ad. The Finnell P.O. Box 63 Firm \$1,000.00 12-22-05 Rome, GA 30162-6063 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Matthew Flourney Name of Employer Amount this od. Date Flourney & 1633 Arden Drive Gentry 11-12-05 \$100.00 Marietta, GA 30060 9000.00 12-6-05 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this od. J.D. Kinders Linds Fowler Furniture 1145 Hurricane Creek Road \$1,000.00 12-14-05 Chattanooga, TN 37421 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Owner Other (specify): Year-to-Date: > \$1,000.00 F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Herbert Franklin Name of Employer Date Amount this od. Franklin & Franklin Route 1, Box 516H 12-14-05 \$250.00 Wildwood, GA 30757 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Attorney at Law Other (specify) Year-to-Dave > \$250.00 G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Russeli Friberg Heritage **Funeral Home** 79 Sout: Crest Road 12-12-05 \$500.00 Chattanoogs, TN 37404 Occupation. Receipt For Primary General **Funeral Home Director** Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$500.00 SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) \$5,750.00 TOTAL This Period (last page: this line number only) ***** RACE-TREX Cosyngh ICT 1605 This Inc -

PAGE 7 | C" 21 SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS FOR LINE NUMBER Contributions from Individuals/Persons 11(a)(I) Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial pure see other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it. NAME OF COMMITTEE IN Fully Friends of Ken Poston C00302 256 A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this ad. Miles Gammage Mundy & P.P. Box 930 Gammage 12-18-85 \$500.00 Cedertown, GA 30125 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$500.00 B Fuil Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Ronald D. Graham Self 207 Lafayetta Street 12-20-95 \$1,000.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Dentist Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 C Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Villiam Grant Deeign! 504 Williamsburg Drive 12-1-05 \$1,000.00 Delton, GA 30720-814 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Owner/Graphic Dec Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 D Full Name Maing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Jeanes Haddock Westaide Elema Co. School Syst 489 Indian Mound Road 12-1-05 \$200.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General **Principal** Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$230.00 E Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this od Devid P. Hall Route 2. Box 1659 12-7-05 2500.00 Chickemauge, Georgie 30707 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Retired Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$500.00 F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Robert P. Hall Name of Employer Amount this po Gov't Affairs Count National Retail Federa 12-21-85 6692 - 32nd Place, NW \$250.00 Washington, DC 20015 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Employee Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$250.00 G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Hubert Hamilton Bennitt & P.C. Box 876 Hamitton 11-16-05 2500.00 Rossville, GA 30741-087 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$500.00 SUBTOTAL of Recepts This Page (optional) > \$4,000.00

.>

TOTAL This Penod (last stage this line number only)

RACE-TRAX Copyright (C) 1995 Title Inc -

)

40

V

0

2

TEMPED RECEIPTS

PAGE 8 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PACE-TRAY Convint (C' 1995 Trike Ing -

11(a)(I) information copied from these Records may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address or a political committee to solicit contributions from it. NAME OF COMM'TTEE (IN Full) C00308056 Friends of Ken Poston Date A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this pd. Bruce Harvey Self 148 Nassau Street, NW 12-21-05 \$500.00 Atlanta, GA 303-3 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Attorney at Law Other (specify): \$500.00 Year-to-Date > B Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Ross L. Hetcher Hatcher, Johnson 2901 E. 48th Street & Meaney 12-20-85 \$1,000.00 Chattanooga, TN 37407 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Larry P. Haun Name of Employer Amount this od. Haun P.O. Box 1127 Petrolium 12-4-05 2500.00 LaFayetta, GA 30728 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Owner Other (specify) 1500.00 Year-to-Date > D Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this od. Jerry Hewthorne Outdoor P.O. Box 189 Ads 11-21-05 \$1,000.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Owner Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this ed. Kenneth Hays Leonard & 419 Glenway Ave Kinsey 11-15-05 \$200.00 Signal Mountain, TN 37377 Occupation Receipt For: Primery General Developer Other (specify): \$250.00 Year-to-Date > F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Joseph Hennesy Farrer & 316 N. Medison Avenue Hennesey 12-20-05 2500.00 Douglas, GA 31533 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify) \$500.00 Year-to-Date > G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Benjamin Holmes Dete Amount this pd. P.O. Box 765 \$1,000.00 11-20-05 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Retired Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Pinge (optional) \$4,750.00 TOTAL This Penod (last page this line number only)

3

00

ITEM:ZED RECEIPTS

PAGE 9 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(!)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Wandy Hopkins 3334 Cherokee Valley Read	Name of Employer Better Homes & Gardens Reality	Date 12-20-85	Amount this pd.
Ringgold, GA 30736 Receipt For ⊠ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Realtor		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$5	500.00	
B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Connie Horton 1016 Loach Drive	Name of Employer Rad Board, Inc.	Dete 12-4-65	Amount this pd \$1,000.00
Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Owner		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1,	000.00	
C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code D. Garry Huckabse 501 Cherry Street	Name of Employer Huckabee Bonding Company	Dete 12-15-85	Amount this pd.
Chattanooga, TN 37402 Recept For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Owner	12.50	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$4	00.00	
D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code David Huffman 3626 John Sims Road		Date 12-1-05	Amount this pd
Chertianooga, TN 37412 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Cocupation Doctor		**,******
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1,	000.00	
E Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code John Hyatt 201 Trust Bidg., \$45 N. McDonough	Name of Employer Hyatt & Hyatt	Date 12-21-65	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1,	000.00	
F Full Name Mading Address and ZIP Code Andy Johnson P.O. 949	Name of Employer Associated Construct Services, Inc.	Date stion 12-7-85	Amount this pd
Receipt For ☑ Primary ☐ Genera:	Occupation President		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date > \$3	00.00	
G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Billy fied Jones P.O. Box 800	Name of Employer Jones, Osteen, Jones & Amold	Date 12-29-65	Amount this pd
Receipt For ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Otner (specify)	Year-to-Date > \$1,	000.00	
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optiona		>	\$5,300.00

PAGE 10 OF 21 **ITEMIZED RECEIPTS** SCHEDULE A FOR LINE NUMBER Contributions from Individuals/Persons 11(a)(1) Information cooled from these Reports may not be sold or used for solutions contributions or commercial purposes other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it. NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) CD0308056 Friends of Ken Poston A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Jones Oil Distribution **Greg Jones** 1570 Hwy. 136 Connection 12-16-05 Talking Rock, GA 30175 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General President Other (specify): Year-to-Date > 2500.00 B Full Name Maitino Address and ZIP Code
W. Hamilton Jordan Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Self 1371 Wesley Pkwy. 12-4-05 \$500,00 Atlanta, GA 30327 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Consultant Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code William P. Keenen Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Self 3060 Peechtree Road, NW, Suite 1010 12-23-05 Atlanta, GA 30305 Occupation Recept For: X Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$250.00 D Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Mary Kelth Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. NW Georgia Benk 190 Crestview Circle 12-14-06 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation 12-14-05 Receipt For: Primary General **Public Relations** Other (specify): Year-to-Date > 827L.00 E Full Name Maing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this od. Synthetic Ralph Kenner 1339 Clearwater Drive Industries 12-19-05 Ringgold, GA 20726 Occupation. Receipt For: Primery General VP of Manual. Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$290,00 F Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer

tota tota a man a grande setted and the farm at 1 "

\$500.00

\$250.00

2100.00

\$175.00

\$250.00

Amount this ad

\$300,00

Amount this pd.

\$250.00

\$2.325.00

Date

12-18-85

Date

12-20-06

\$300.00

\$250.00

Sheridan, Solomen Keraphan Realtors

Kinnamon & Tims

Occupation

Year-to-Date >

McDonaid.

Occupation

Atty at Law

Year-to-Date >

RECEITERY CORNEL CO 1005 Today for -

Receipt For Primary General

Receipt For D Primary General

SUBTOTAL or Records This Page (optional)

TOTAL This Period flast page this line number only).

G Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer

Gene Kernaghan 212 Pinnacle CL

Macon, GA 31206

Other (specify)

Gree Kanamion

Other (spanity)

114 Golfver Drive

Cohutta, G.A 30710

4.

0

FOR LINE NUMBER Contributions from Individuals/Persons 11(a)(1) Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purpuses, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it. N. N. DF COMMITTEE (IN Fuli) Friends of Ken Poston C00308058 A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Data Amount this pd. Jon M. Kinsey Leonard Kinsey 7712 Night Hawk Road & Ass. 12-4-05 \$1,000.00 Chattanooga, TN 37421 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Realtor Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1.000.00 B Fuff Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Ralph L Knowles Deffermyre, Shie 1355 Peachtree Street Canfield, & Knowle 12-29-05 2500.00 Attanta, GA 30309-3208 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$300,00 C Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this od. Ross Lane Heritage 4533 Long Hollow Road **Funneral Home** 12-20-05 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For D Primary General Owner Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this od. **Brent Layton** Layton & Associ 3279 Campbell Road (Public Relations) 12-11-05 1500.00 Smyrma GA 30080 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General President Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Gabrielle LeDoux Name of Employer Date Amount this od. LeDoux & 219 Mill Bay Road LeDoux 12-18-85 2000.00 Kodiak, AK 99615 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify) \$500.00 Year-to-Date > F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Stephen R. Leeds Name of Employer Dete Amount this od. Rogers & 6 Harris Glen Hardin 12-18-05 \$500.00 Atlanta, GA 30327 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$500.00 G Fuli Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this od RL Lomenick Jac. s 454 Schmit Road Grocery 12-12-05 \$250.00 Rossville, GA 30741 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Owner Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$250.00 SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 83.756. CO

TOTAL This Period (last page: this line number only)

PACE TRAX Convince ICI 1966 Ter . In -

. >

....

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

SCHEDULE A

5

0

V.

PAGE 11 OF 21

PAGE 12 OF 21 SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS FOR LINE NUMBER Contributions from Individuals/Persons 11(a)(i) information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it. NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Fuil) C00208056 Friends of Ken Poston A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Connie Long Synthetic Industries 36 Major Ridge Road 12-14-05 2500.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Info Requested Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$500.00 B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this od. William Lundy Lundy & P.O. Box 1018 Lundy 12-19-05 \$250,00 Cedartown, GA 30125 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$250,00 C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Sendre Michaels Date Amount this pd. 1099 St. Louis Place 12-28-06 2200.00 Atlanta, GA 30306 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$350.00 D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. AL Meshburn Remoo Equipment Sales 7662 Battlefield Pkwy 12-19-05 \$1,000.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Owner Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000,00 E Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Pater Mathon Mathon & 1885 Moores Mill Road Associates 11-22-05 \$250.00 Atlanta, GA 30720 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Public Relation/Pe ical Con Other (specify) Year-to-Date > 1250.00 F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this po. Date Ruth McCracken NA 1264 Columbia Hwy. 12-5-05 \$500.00 Pul: ski, TN 38478 Occupation

Retired

Year-to-Date >

Occupation

Year-to-Date >

Doctor

Cumberland Hall

Psyciatric Hospital

\$500.00

\$1,000.00

Date

12-7-45

Amount this od.

\$1,000.00

B3.850.00

.....

RACE TRAY CONTENTO 1565 TALL I- -

Other (specify)

Susan M: Guire

Other (specify)

7415 Savannah Drive

Ooltewah, TN 37363

Rece at For

Pnmary ☐ General

Receipt For: Primary [] (General

SUETOTAL of Recepts This Page (optional)

TOTAL This Penod (last page this line number only)

G Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer

7

7

0

SCHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

Information cooled from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A Futt Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Terry Mitter 1512 Thronebreeke Circle	Name of Employer Mitchell & Mitchell	Date 12-21-85	Amount this po
Delton, GA 30720 Receipt For: ⊠ Primary ☐ General	oneral Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
B Full Name Mailing Address and Z.P Code Delores Morgan 68 Winter Lane	Name of Employer Better Homes & Gardens ResSty	Date 12-20-65	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Realtor		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Buddy NeSmith 305 Wormslow Court	Name of Employer Ace Oil Company	Date 12-14-95	Amount this po
8t. Simons Island, GA 31522 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation President		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Serousi W. Oales P.O. Box 20	Name of Employer Self	Date 12-28-66	Amount this po
Columbus, GA 31902 Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		V
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
E Full Name Manny Address and ZIP Code Alon Panovics P.O. Box 421515	Self	Date 12-7-05	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primery General	Occupation Attorney at Law		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
F Full Name Maing Address and ZIP Code Robert A. Pattillo 1990 Lakeside Pkwy., Suite 150	Robert Patilio Properties	Date 12-16-65	Amount this po \$1,000.00
Tucker, GA 30084 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	CEO CEO		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
G Full Name, Making Address and ZIP Code Jim Patton P.O. Box 1087	Name of Employer Wendy's Restaurant	Date 12-12-85	Amount this p
LaFayetta, GA 30728 ☐ General	Occupation General Manager		7,,33,30
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
JBTOTAL of Recepts This Page (optional)		>	15,000,00
OTAL This Pened (last page this line number of			

0

3

7 2

4)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

PAGE 14 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(1)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

	C00308056		
A Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Koy Patton P.O. Box 1087	Name of Employer Wendy's	Date 12-12-85	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Owner		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$	1,000.00	
B Fuh Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Clifton Patty P.O. Box 727	Name of Employer Self	Date 12-4-05	Amount this po
Rece:pt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > 1	500.00	
C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Carol Porter 1701 Believus Road	Name of Employer N/A	Date 12-27-05	Amount this po
Primary ☐ General	Occupation Homemaker		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	500.00	
D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code 8. DuBose Porter 1701 Believue Road	Name of Employer The Courter Herald	Date 12-27-05	Amount this p
Primary ☐ General General	Occupation Owner/Editor		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	900.00	
E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Rodney Ownbey 200 N. Goose Hill Reed	Name of Employer Ownboy Oil	Date 12-19-05	Amount this p
Receipt For: Primery General	Occupation Owner		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date > 1	300.00	
F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Joe D Randles P.O. Box 676 Rossville, GA 30741	Georgia Assoc. Reporters	Date 12-22-85	Amount this p
Receipt For Primary General	Occupation Court Reporter		100
☐ Other (speafy)		500.00	
G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Russ Ramage 505 'V. Crawford Street Datum, GA 30720	Design!	Date 12-1-65	Amount this po
Receipt For Primary General Other (specif)	Occupation Graphic Designer		
	Year-to-Date > \$	1,000.00	
IBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (opponal)		>	\$4,300.00

9

0

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

PAGE 15 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions of commercial purpoles other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

ME OF COMMITTEE (E) Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308055		
A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Jimmie Robinson 5589 Reeds Bridge Road	Name of Employer Robinson's Corner Market	Dete 11-22-65	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Owner		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Robecca Rochat 1702 Violet Way	Name of Employer University of Ten- at Chattanooga	Date nessee 11-29-65	Amount this po
Dalton, GA 30720 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Professor		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code E Scott Slappy 6100 Lake Forrest Drive, Suite 520	Name of Employer Slappy & Sadd	Dete 12-29-65	Amount this po
Attanta, GA 30328 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code HLK Sawyer 417 E. Nashville Street	Name of Employer Sawyer & Sawyer	Dete 12-6-05	Amount this po
Recept For. Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Ciste >	\$500.00	
E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Les A. Schneider 969 Castle Falls Drive, NE Atlenta, GA 30329	Wimberty & Lawson	Date 12-21-65	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify).	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
F Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Richard Schrade 1234 Eagles Landing Plkery, Suite B1	Schrade & Richardson	Date 11-13-85	Amount this po \$1,000.00
Receipt For ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Dat: >	\$1,000.00	
G Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Gerald Sear 612 Sweetbnar Avenue	Name of Employer Sear's Shoe Store	Date 12-7-85	Amount this po
Recupt For Primary General	Compation Owner		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
IBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		internal S	\$4,500.80
TAL This Penod (last page this line number of	n(v)		20000

0

0

19

4

2

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 16 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for schotting contributions or commercial

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Fut) Friends of Ken Poston	C00306056		
A Fufl Name Making Address and ZIP Code Dan Shedday 15 Rockridge Road	DND	Date 12-4-65	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Oilman		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Robert Shields 4109 Orchard Lake Ct.	Name of Employer Doffermyre, Shield & Cannfield	Date 12-21-65	Amount this p
Attanta, GA 30339 Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$600.00	
C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Robert Siskin 36 South Crest Road	Name of Employer States States	Date 12-22-65	Amount this p
Chettanoogs, TN 37404 Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Owner		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	250.00	
D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Diann Smith 9303 Standfor Gap Road	Name of Employer Business Graphic Consultants	Date 11-21-65	Amount this p
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Owner		V330,03
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > 1	00.00	37.0
E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Mary Poston Tenner P.O. Box 703	University of Tense at Chattanoogs	Date 11-0-05	Amount this p
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Dean		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$	1,000.60	
F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Melissa D. Talley 1515 Chicksmeuge Trail Lookout Mountain, GA 30750-2504	NA	Date 12-19-65	Amount this p. \$1,000.00
Receipt For Primary General		2.54	1000
Other (speaty)	Year-to-Date > \$	1,000.00	
G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code G. Atmar Thompson P.O. Box 919	Name of Employer Date: Fibernet	Date 12-28-66	Amount this po
Chickamauga, GA 30707 Receipt For. Primary ☐ General	Occupation President		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	250.00	ELECT -
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (opponal)		>	84,000.00
TAL This Period (last page this line number of			

0

0

10

0

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

PAGE 17 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(I)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

Information copied from these Records may not be said or used for soliciting contributions or gray

ME OF COMMITTEE (IN Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A Fut: Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Katherine Cox Tomissis 801 Bettiefield Pkwy. Ft. Oglethorpe, GA 30742-392	Self	Date 12-6-95	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Optometries		9
Other (specify):	Year-to-Dam >	\$1,000.00	Tara.
E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Chris Townley P.O. Box 278	Name of Employer Self	Date 12-18-65	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Attorney at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Alan Ulman 133 Peachtree Street, NE, 32nd Floor	Name of Employer GA Pacific	Dete	Amount this po
Attanta, GA 30303 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Public Relations	12-21-05	\$178.00
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$375.00	
D Full Name Maiino Address and ZIP Code Norman Underwood 600 Peachtree Street, NE Suite 5200	Name of Employer Troubmen Sendors	Date 12-4-65	Amount this job
Atlanta, GA 30308	Occupation Atty at Law		4500.00
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Ralph Van Pett 601 N. Duka Street	Name of Employer State of Georgia	Date 12-28-65	Amount this po
Receipt For Primary General	Occupation District Atty		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	Back Co.
F Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Joe A. Weeks 258 Heaton Park Drive Decatur, GA 30032	Douglas & Weeks	Date 12-22-65	Amount this po
Receipt For ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Robert Wharton 1745 Wood Nymph Traii	Name of Employer Harris, Hatman & Wharton	Date 12-20-65	Amount this po
Receipt For Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (speafy)	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	W.T. P.Y
IBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)			84,125.00
TAL This Period (last page this line number of	OP	,	

M

-

V.

0

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

PAGE 18 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

11(a)(I)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it. NAME OF COMM!TTEE (in Full: C00308054 Friends of Ken Poston A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer James C. Wardlaw Dete Amount this pd. Coca-Cola Enterprise P.O. Box 723040 12-5-05 \$500.00 Atlanta, GA 31139-004 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Lobbinst Other (specify; Year-to-Date > \$500.00 B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Connie Weldon Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Rt. 1. Box 98 11-22-05 \$1,000.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Homemeker Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 C Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code W.E. Yates Amount this pd. Name of Employer Date NVA 33 Vermont Street 12-15-05 \$220.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Retired Other (specify): \$250.00 Year-to-Date > D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Charles William Whitney Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date 4605 Ponte Verde Drive 11-22-05 2000.00 Merietta, GA 30067 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Info Requi Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Virgil L. Adams Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. 117 Covington Drive 12-28-05 \$250.00 Mecon, GA 31210 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): \$200.00 Year-to-Caie > F Full Name Making Address and ZIP Code Alvin A. Workey Name of Employer Date Amount this od **AlvinWorley** P.O. Box 187 & Sens 12-19-95 \$500.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Auto Service Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$500.00 G Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd Mike Giglio Solf 260 Evertt Road 12-29-05 4500.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For: Primery General Atty at Law Other (specify) \$500.00 Year-to-Dat > SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 13.600.D TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)> RACE-TRAY Copynont (C) 1995 Trikx Inc -

PAICE-TRAY CONVINCE IT'S 1905 This Inc -

S

Oh

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 19 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(I)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) C00308056 Friends of Ken Poston A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Dete Amount this pd. Carolyn Towns Vermell 68 Grove Street Box 46 Elementry 12-29-05 \$500.00 Graysville, GA 30726-0046 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General **Assisstant Principal** Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Dete Amount this pd John J. Ellington Andrew, Threstold P.O. Box 626 & Ellington 12-30-85 \$300.00 Soperton, GA 30457 Occupation Receipt For: Printary General Atty at Law Other (specify): \$300.00 Year-to-Date > C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this pd. Erwin Mitchell Mitchell & P.O. Box 668 Mitchell 11-29-05 \$200.00 Delton, GA 30720 Occupation Receipt For: R Primary ☐ General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$250.00 D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Dete Amount this pd. Wales F. Barkeds Barked Barkedale & Erwin 992 Main Street 12-19-95 \$250.00 Convers. GA 30207 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$250.00 E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this pd. John C. Bell Bell & P.O. Box 1547 Jernes 12-19-05 \$1,090.00 Augusta, GA 30003 Occupation Receipt For: Primary GAN HEETEN ALLY at LAW Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 F Full Name Mailing Address and ITF Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Charles A. Callaway **Wal Mart** 2535 E. Walnut Avenue **Vision Center** 12-8-05 \$500,00 Dalton, GA 30721-8768 Occupation Receipt For Primary General Optometrist Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$500.00 G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this od. Ward Crutchfield Self/State of 615 Lindsey Street Tennessee 2600.00 12-12-05 Chattenoogs, TN 37402 Occupation Receipt For: Firmary General Attorney/State Se Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$500.00 SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (options) 27.300.00 TOTAL This Penod (last page this line number only)

SCHEDULE A **ITEMIZED RECEIPTS** PAGE 20 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER Contributions from Individuals/Persons 11(a)(i) information cooled from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it. NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) C00308056 Friends of Ken Poston A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Dete Amount this pd. Michael Dowling Dowling & Law 675 Greystone Park Associ 12-18-06 \$200,00 Atlanta, GA 30324 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General **Public Affairs Consultant** Other (specify). Year-to-Date > \$250.00 B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street 11-29-05 \$250.00 Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Doctor Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$200,00 C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. John O. Wiggins Wiggins Law Offices P.O. Box 790 12-19-05 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > 3000.00 D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Joseph E. Willard Date Amount this pd. 511 Chickenness Avenue 12-2-06 \$200.00 Rossville, GA 30741 Occupation 12-28-05 2100.00 Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$400.00 E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Philip Heary 2485 Montview Drive, NW & Henry 12-15-05 \$200.00 Atlanta, GA 30305 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$290.00 F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date Lautrell And Propens 747 Arold Mill Road Gas 12-20-05 2000.00 Woodstock, GA 30188 12-20-05 Occupation \$100.00 Receipt For: Primary General Owner Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$600.00 G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Deta Amount this pd. David Irwin Self 1200 Stillmeadow Road 12-27-05 2250.00 Conyers, GA 30207 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$250.00

\$2.500.00

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)

RACE-TRAX Cooverent (C) 1995 Tinks Inc.-

TOTAL This Penod (last page this line number only)

N

7

)

ON

3

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

PAGE 21 OF 21 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)()

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

Friends of Ken Poston	C00306056		
A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Wyche Fowler 191 Peachtree Street, N.E.	Name of Employer Powell, Goldstein, Frazier & Murphy	Date 12-4-85	Amount this po
Attanta, GA 30303 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):		,000.00	
B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Buddy Darden P.O. Box 4545	Name of Employer Bellsouth Telecommunication	Date 12-31-65	Amount this po
Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Lobbyist		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$3	250.00	
C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Stephens & Sheler 210 Washington Street, NW	partnership; see attribution below	Date 12-19-05	Amount this po
Geinesville, GA 30501 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation N/A		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$3	250,00	
D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Charles Stephens 210 Washington Street, NW	Name of Employer Stachess & Shaler	Date 12-19-05	Amount this po
Gainsville, GA 30501 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		ATTRIBUTION
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$3	290.00	
E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Womack & Rhyne P.O. Box 549	Name of Employer partnership; see attribution below	Date 12-28-05	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$3	250.80	
F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Ron Womack P.O. Box 548 LaFayette, GA 30728	Womack & Rhyne	Date 12-28-05	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Partner		ATTRIBUTION
☐ Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$	125.00	
G Foll Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Bill R* yne P.C. Bux 549	Name of Employer Womack & Rhyne	Date 12-28-65	Amount this po
Receipt For Primery General	Occupation Partner		ATTRIBUTION
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date > \$	125.00	
BTOTAL of Receipts This Par e (optional)		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	\$1,750.00
TAL This Pened (last pece this line number o		THE RESERVE AND PERSONS NAMED IN	\$80,268,76

HEEDIO

Page 21, entry D: Attribution to Partner: Charles Stephens Stephens & Shuler 210 Washington Street, NW Atty at Law Geinsville, GA 30501 Aggregat

17-19-95 \$250.00

Aggregate Year-to-Date > \$250.00

4 0 3 5. v

C.

MI

0

2

C

2

4

0

PAGE 1 OF 1 SCHEDULE A **ITEMIZED RECEIPTS** FOR LINE NUMBER Contributions from Other Political Committees 11(0) imformation copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to action contributions from it. NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston C00308056 A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer LB.E.W.-C.O.P.E. Amount this pd. Date 1125 - 15th Street, NW Requested 12-28-05 \$2,500,00 Washington, D.C. 20005 Occupation Receipt For. M Primary General Info Requested Other (specify): \$2,500.00 Year-to-Date > B. Full Name, Mading Address and ZIP Code: Name of Employer Date Amount this ad Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this ad Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify). Year-to-Date > G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Dete Amount this od. Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) \$2,500.00

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)>

MATE TRAX Copyner IC' 1965 Tally Inc -

Contributions from				FOR LINE NUMBER
mormation coiled from these outcoses, other than using the NAME OF COMMITTEE (in F Friends of Ken Pos	name and addres	pe sold or used for so is of a political comm C00308056	ities to solicit	butions or commerci contributions from
A Full Name Mailing Add McCracken King Postor P.O. Box 75	ress and ZIP Code n Jr.	Name of Employer Self	Date 11-3-00	Amount this po
Ringgold, GA 30736 Receipt For: Primary	☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		US Peet
Other (specify):	- Language - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Year-to-Date >	\$225.00	Office
B. Full Name, Mailing Additional (same as above)	Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date (same as above)	Amount this po		
Receipt For. Primary	General	Occupation		US Post
Other (specify):		Year-to-Date >	\$245.00	Office
C. Full Name, Mailing Add	rees and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd.
Receipt For. Primary	General	Occupation		
Other (specify):		Year-to-Date >		-
D. Full Name, Mailing Add	rees and ZIP Code		Date	Amount this pd.
Recept For: Primary	General	Occupation		
Other (specify):		Year-to-Date >		
E. Full Name, Mailing Add	ress and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd.
Recept For: Primary	☐ General	Occupation		100
Other (specify):		Year-to-Date >		
F. Full Name, Mailing Add	ress and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd.
Receipt For. Primary	General	Occupation		
Other (specify)		Year-to-Date >		
G. Full Name, Maiting Add	ress and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Dete	Amount this pd.
Receipt For. Primary	☐ General	Occupation		
Other (specify:		Year-In. iate >		

LRACE-TRAX Copyright (C) 1995 Trity In-

CHEDULE A ITEMIZED RECEI	indidate	FO	GE 1 OF 1 R LINE NUMBER 13(a)
formation copied from these Reports may not b imposes other than using the name and address AME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)	s of a political commit	citina contribu tee to solicit c	tions or commerce entributions from
Friends of Ken Poston	C00300066		
A Full Name Maiino Address and ZIP Code McCracken King Pesten Jr. P.O. Box 75	Name of Employer Self	Date 12-36-66	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law	11-6-06	\$1,000.00
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	4,433,81	
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd.
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd.
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code		Date	Accordance
D. Full Name, Marie August and 21F Cook	Name of Employer		Amount this pd.
Receipt For: Primery General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd.
D	Occupation	1 163	
Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify):			
Company of the Compan	Year-to-Date >		
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd.
	Occupation		
Receipt For. Primary General			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd.
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation	7 (4.5)	
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >		

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)......>

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)

RACE-TRAY COOVERS! (C) 190 Tillix Inc -

84,633.81

mation cooled from these Reports may not be	sold or used for soi	icitino contri	15
in 1565 office trust using the name and address AND OF COMMITTEE (in Full Friends of Ken Poston	coesoesse	to solicit	contributions from
A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Capital Bank P.O. Box 849	Name of Employer Information Requested	Dete	Amount this pd
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Info Requested		
	Year-to-Date >	814.74	
S. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupatio ⁻		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd.
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd.
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
	Year-to-Date >		
E. Full Name, Making Address and ZIP Code		Date	Amount this pd.
S	Occupation		
Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify)	Vanada Data a		
	Year-to-Date >	1 0	-
F, Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Surbioses.	Dete	Amount this pil.
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation	J. J. 200	
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >		
G. Full Name. Mailing Address and ZiP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd.
			1733 333
Reiberpt For: Prinnary General Other (specify)	Occupation		

TOTAL This Period (last) page this line number only)

PACE.TRAY Copus -- -- 1866 To . 3--

M

ormation cooled from these Reports ma rposes, other than using the name and AME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)	address of a political committee to	contribution solicit contr	s or comm ibutions fro
Friends of Ken Peston A Full Name, Address and ZIP Code McCraction King Peston Jr. P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30736	C00308066 Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement of Expenses For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 12-29-85	Amount Disburser \$4,633.
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement US Post Office For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 11-3-65	Amount Disburser \$228.0 BN-RIM RECEIVE
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement US Post Office For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 11-3-65	Amount Disburser \$29.60 IN-IGM RECEIVE
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code toc. Cunningham Plente & Associa Raute 5, Box 399 Charleston, WV 25312		Date (mo. day, year) 11-4-95	Amount Dieburser \$2,836.0
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (seems as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Fundraloing Expenses For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 11-4-65	Amount Disburser
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (seene as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Research Expenses For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 12-6-65	Amount Disburser \$618.6
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)		Date (mo. day, year) 12-4-95	Amount of Disbursen \$2,000.0
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Consultant Expense For Primary General Other	Date (mo day, year) 11-17-95 11-28-95	Amount Disburser \$5,335,1 \$1,000.1
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code The Print Shep 110 Herron Street Fort Oglethorps, GA 30742	Purpose of Disbursement Stationary Printing For Pnmary General Other	Date (mo. day, year) 12-12-65	Amount Disburser \$271.8

TOTAL This Penod (last page this line number only)

LRACE-TRAX Copyright (C) 1995 Tally Inc -

3

ON

CHEDULE B ITEMIZED Operating Expenditures	DISBURSEMENTS		2 OF 3
primation copied from these Reports in rposes, other than using the name and ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Kon Poston	ay not be sold or used for soliciting address of a political committee to	contribution solicit cont	s or commerce
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code RTC Communications Systems 6138 Preservation Drive, Suite 10 Chattanoogs, TN 37416	Purpose of Disbursement Phone System	Date (mo. day, year) 12-4-85	Amount of Disbursemer \$887.04
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Ringgold Telephone Company 7449 Nasshville Street Ringgold, GA 30738-8889	Purpose of Disbursement Nov. Telephone Expense For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 12-8-85	Amount of Disbursement \$636,14
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code United States Post Office 401 Lafayette Street Ringgold, GA 30736	Purpose of Disbursement Postage For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 11-28-65	Amount of Disbursement \$88.84
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Postage For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 12-7-05 12-28-05 11-0-05	Amount of Disbursement \$99.84 \$99.84
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Postage For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 11-22-65	
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Kris Templeton 216 Startite Lane Ringgold, GA 30736	Purpose of Disbursement Dec. 1 Wages For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 12-2-65	Amount of Disbursemer \$184.18
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)		Date (mo. stay, year) 12-16-05	Amount of Disbursement \$334.20
H. Full Name. Address and ZIP Code Laurie Sapp 870 Vine Street, Apt. 31 Chattanoogs, TN 37403		Date (mo. day, year) 11-21-65	Amount of Disbursemer \$1,,900.90
I. Full Name Address and ZIP Code (same as above)		Date (mo. day, year) 12-2-65	Amount of Disbursement \$1,000,78

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)

RACE-TRAX Copyright (C) 1995 Trilly Inc -

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)

M

0

M

PAGE S OF 3 SCHEDULE B ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS FOR LINE NUMBER Operating Expenditures Information cocied from these Recorts may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it. NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) C00308058 Friends of Ken Poston A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code **Purpose of Disbursement** Date (mo. Amount of Disbursement \$1,000.36 day, year) 12-15-05 Dec. 15 Weges Laurie Sapo For ☐ Primary ☐ General 870 Vine Street, Apt. 31 Other: Chattanoons, TN 37403 B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of Dieburgem day, year) Reimbursement-Office De Primary General (same as above) For. Other. Date (mo. day, year) 11-25-05 Amount of Diebursement \$193.33 C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Reimbureement-Cellular P For. Primary General (same as above) Other: Date (mo. day, year) 12-8-05 D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Amount of Disbura Reimburament-Fuel For. ☐ Primary ☐ General (same as above) Other Amount of Disburseme Date (mo. day, year) 12-15-65 E. Full Name. Address and ZIP Code **Purpose of Disbursement** James Tenner Dec. 15 Wages 870 Vines Street, Apt. 31 For. ☐ Primary ☐ General Other. Chattaneoga, TN 37403 Date (mo. day, year) 12-4-66 F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement **Photography** Inc. Jonethan Hillyer Photography 2604 Parkelde Drive, NE For. Primary General Other Atlanta, GA 30305 G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. day, year) 12-12-05 **Software for Computer** Inc. Tribx For 1339 Canton Road, Suite H Primary General Other Meriatta, GA 30066

4

7

\$83.00

\$31.30

Amount of Disburseme \$236.96 Amount of Date (mo. day, year) 11-1-85 H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disburgement Amount of Disburseme **November Rent** OSA For. Primary General 7636 Nashville Street Othe-Panggold, GA 30736 Date (mo. day!, year). 12-1-65 I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Amount of **December Rent** For (same as above) Primary General Other SUBITOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) \$3,101.30

RACE-TRAX Copynant CV 1995 This Inc -

formation cocied from these Reports in imposes, other than using the name and AME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Kan Poston	address of a political committee to C00308056	solicit cont	ibutions from
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code William W. Kelth P.O. Bex 1386 Chatsworth, GA 36795	Purpose of Disbursement Refund of Corporate Contribut For: Primary General Other:	Dete (mo. tien), year) 12-8-85	Amount of Diebursen 8100,00
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursen
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount (Disburser
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For: Primary General Other:	Date (sec. day, year)	Amount of Disburbon
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo day, year)	Amount of Disburger
F. Fiull Name, Address and ZIP Code	For: Primary General Other:	(Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Dieburser
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For: Primery General Other:	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disburser
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code		Clate (Imo. day, year)	Amount of Disburser
1. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For: Primary General Other:	Dete (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disburser

O

0

19

ා න

0 4

0.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)
Frience of Ken Poston C00308056 A Full Name, Address and ZIP of Loan Source Onginal Cumulative Balanc : McCracker King Peston Jr. P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30736 Amount Payment Outstanging \$4,633.81 none \$4,633.81 Election: Primary General Other: Terms: Date incurred 12-28-85 Date Due 11-20-86 Interest Rate 0% %(apr) **⊠** Secured 1. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation A STATE OF THE STA **Amount Gueranteed Outstanding** 2. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation **Amount Guaranteed Outstanding** 3. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Gueranteed Outstanding Cumulative Raiance B. Full Name, Address and ZIP of Loan Source Original McCrocken (Cing Poston Jr. IP.O. Box 75 Ringgold, (GA 30736 Amount Payment Outstanding \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 Election: Primary General Other: Terms: Date incurred 11-5-95 DateDue 11-20-96 Interest Rate 0% %(apr) Secured 1. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding 2. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding 3. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Ciccupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) ... > 85,633.81

TOTAL This Pened (lest page this lave riumiter only)

F. TRAY Copyright In 10015 This Inch.

LOANS

PAGE 1 OF 1

FOR LINE NUMBER

\$5,633.81

SCHEDULE C

N

0

M

0

3

4

0

ON

96016021492

0

REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS (Summary Page)

he 13 | 31 111 '35

C00308056 58-2213902 James F. Tanner Friends of Ken Poston P.O. Box 1996 Ringgold, GA 30736	C00308056	FICATION NUMBER ORT AN AMENDMENT
4. TYPE OF	REPORT	
April 15 Quarterly Report Twelft	h day report preceding	
☐ July 15 Quarterly Report election	on on in the S	State of
October 15 Quarterly Report	th day report following the	General Election on
☐ January 31 Year End Report	in the State of	
☐ Juty 31 Mid-Year Report ☐ Termin	nation Report	
activity for Primary Election General Elect	tion Special Election	Runoff Election
SUMM	ARY	
5. Covering Period 1-1-86 through 3-31-86	COLUMN A This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
6. Net Contributions (other than loans)	A STATE OF THE STA	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY.
(a) Total Contributions (from Line 11(e))	\$21,716.23	\$31,716.23
(b) Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 20(d))	\$100.00	\$100.00
(c) Net Contributions (Line 6(b) from Line 6(a))	\$31,616.23	\$31,616.23
7. Net Operating Expenditures (a) Total Operating Expenditures (from Line 17)	\$65,703.19	\$45,703.19
(b) Total Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from	14)	
(c) Net Operating Expenditures (Line 7(a) - Line	7(b)) \$65,703.19	\$65,703.19
8. Cash on Hand at Close of Reporting Period (Line	27) \$46,886.09	Federal Election
9. Debts and Obligations Owed TO the Committee		999 E Street, NW
10. Debts and Obligations Chied BY the Committee	Washington, DC 2046	
I certify that I have examined this report and it is con-	rect and complet.	Toff Free (800-4)24-9530
Type or Pnnt Name of Treasurer Barbara Varneli		
Signature of Treasurer Danes		Date 4/12/96
NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete	information may subject	signer to penalties.
		FEC FORM

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE of Receipts and Disbursements

Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056	from 1-1-86	10 3-31-06
I. RECEIP	TS	COLUMN A This Period	COLUMN B Year-To-Date
 CONTRIBUTIONS (other than loe) (a) Individuals/Persons Other 	Than Political Committees	Cally	
(i) Itemized (Use Sched	fule A)	\$18,200.00	
(ii) Uniternized		\$7,396.00	The Art
(iii) Total of contribution	s from individuals	\$25,596.00	\$25,596.00
(b) Political Party Committees		\$350.00	\$350.00
(c) Other Political Committees	(such as PACs)	\$4,300.00	84,300.00
(d) The Candidate		\$1,470.23	\$1,470.23
(e) TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS	(11(a)(iii)+(b)+(c)+(d))	\$31,716.23	\$31,716.23
12. TRANSFERS FROM OTHER AUT	THORIZED COMMITTEES		
13. LOANS: (a) Made or Guaranteed by the	e Candidate		
(b) All Other Loans			
(c) TOTAL LOANS (add 13(a)	and (b))		
14. OFFSETS TO OPERATING EXPE	NDITURES (refunds, etc.)		
15. OTHER RECEIPTS (Dividends, In	iterest, etc.)	\$388.27	\$388.27
16. TOTAL RECEIPTS (add 11(e). 12	, 13(c), 14 and 15)	\$32,104.50	\$32,104.50
II. DISBURSEI	MENTS		
17. OPERATING EXPENDITURES		\$65,703.11	
18 TRANSFERS TO OTHER AUTHO	RIZED COMMITTEES		
19. LOAN REPAYMENTS. (a) Of Loans Made or Guarant	teed by the Candidate	Adding to the species of	THE OWN
(b) Of All Other Loans			
(c) TOTAL LOAN REPAYMEN	ITS (add 19(a) and (b))		
20. REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS (a) Individuals, Persons Other		\$100.00	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Person of the Owner, where the Person of the Owner, where the Person of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which
		ACCORDING TO SERVICE	
(b) Political Party Committees			
(b) Political Party Committees (c) Other Political Committees			
	(such as PACs)	\$100.0	0 \$100.0
(c) Other Political Committees (d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION F	(such as PACs)	\$100.0	0 \$100.0
(c) Other Political Committees (d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION F 21 OTHER DISBURIEMENTS	(such as PACs)	\$100.00 \$65,803.11	
(c) Other Political Committees (d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION F 21 OTHER DISBURIEMENTS	(such as PACs)		
(c) Other Political Committees (d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION F 21 OTHER DISBURGEMENTS 22 TOTAL DISBURGEMENTS (and 1) III CASH SU	(such as PACs)		\$75,893.10
(c) Other Political Committees (d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION F 21 OTHER DISBURGEMENTS 22 TOTAL DISBURGEMENTS (and 1 III CASH SU 23 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING	(such as PACs)		875,833.11 880,584.71
(c) Other Policial Committees (d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION F 21 OTHER DISBURGEMENTS 22 TOTAL DISBURGEMENTS (and S III CASH SU 23 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING 24 TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD	(such as PACs)		\$60,584.71 \$32,104.50
(c) Other Political Committees (d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION F 21 OTHER DISBURGEMENTS 22 TOTAL DISBURGEMENTS (and 1 III CASH SU 23 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING	(such as PACs)		

4

inc 210

70

MC

N

SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 1 OF 6 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(e)(i)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial

Andrew Schermus Attenta, GA 30309 Receipt For Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attenta, GA 30319 Cocupation Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attenta, GA 30319 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attenta, GA 30319 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attenta, GA 30319 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attenta, GA 30319 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attenta, GA 30327 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attenta, GA 30327 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attenta, GA 30327 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Att a Law Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 Amount this put Staphanie Stuckey 31.5.86 Amount this put Staphanie Stuckey 32.50.00 Amount this pu	ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056	Land The S	
Receipt For Primary General Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$286.60 B Full Name Mailino Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Butler, Wooten, Overby & Cheeley Cocupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$800.00 Cocupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 Full Name Mailino Address and ZIP Code Receipt For Primary General Other (specify): D Full Name Mailino Address and ZIP Code Receipt For Primary General Attants, GA 30312 Receipt For Primary General Other (specify): E Full Name Mailino Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Butler & Wooten 1-6-66 Attants, GA 30327 Receipt For Primary General Other (specify): E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Soff Soff Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	Andrew Scheriffus 54 Westminster Drive	Self		Amount this po
B Full Name Mailino Address and ZIP Code Peter J. Daughtery 3.439 Hittor Woods Drive Columbus, GA 31906 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): C Full Name Mailino Address and ZIP Code Attents, GA 30319 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): D Full Name Mailino Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Butter, Woodsn. Attents, GA 30319 Receipt For. Primary General Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 Full Name Mailino Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Butter & Woodsn. 1-5-66 S1,600.00 Amount this primary Other (specify): Full Name Mailino Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Butter & Woodsn. 1-5-66 Attents, GA 30319 Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Butter & Woodsn. 1-5-66 Attents, GA 30327 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Butter & Woodsn. 1-5-66 Amount this primary Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Butter & Woodsn. 1-5-66 S1,000.00 Amount this primary Other (specify): General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Solf Solf Solf Solf Solf Solf Solf Solf	Receipt For Primary General		11	
Determinist			250.00	. 450
Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$800.00 C. Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Altote M. Pearson Atty at Law Woodan	Peter J. Deughtery 3439 Hilton Woods Drive	Butler, Wooten, Overby & Cheeley		Amount this po
C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Albert M. Pearson 4100 East Brookhaven Drive Attanta, GA 30319 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code George W. Fryhod's Bit 1005 Buckingham Circle Attanta, GA 30327 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig T. Jones 3155 Roswell Road, 100 The Cotton Exchange Attanta, GA 30305 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attanta, GA 30305 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code J. Weldon Granger P.O. Box 4340 Houston, TX 77219 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code J. Weldon Granger P.O. Box 4340 Houston, TX 77219 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code J. Weldon Granger P.O. Box 4340 Houston, TX 77219 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attanta, GA 30307 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attanta, GA 30307 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attanta, GA 30307 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attanta, GA 30307 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attanta, GA 30307 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attanta, GA 30307 Receipt For: Primary General Document first primary General Public Defender Full Signature Staphania Stuckey 3-5-96 3-7-96 3-	Receipt For: Primary General			
Albert M. Pearson Attanta, GA 30319 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): D. Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig T. Jones 3155 Roswell Roed, 100 The Cotton Exchange Attanta, GA 30305 Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig T. Jones 3155 Roswell Roed, 100 The Cotton Exchange Attanta, GA 30305 Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Series Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 Amount this primary Series 1-6-06 Amount this primary Amount this primary Series 1-6-06 Amount this primary S			500.00	
Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General Other (specify): D Full Name Maifino Address and ZIP Code George W. Fryhoster III 1005 Buckinghum Circle Attanta, GA 30327 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General Other (specify): E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Soff S155 Roswell Road, 100 The Cotton Exchange Attanta, GA 30305 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General Other (specify): F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attanta, GA 30305 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General Other (specify): F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code J. Welston Grainger P.O. Box 4340 Houston, TX 77210 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code J. Welston Grainger P.O. Box 4340 Houston, TX 77210 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attanta, GA 30307 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attanta, GA 30307 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attanta, GA 30307 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General Occupation County 1-8-96 Amount this primary 1-8-96 S1,000.00 Amount this primary Stuphanie Stuckey 363 Elmira Place Attanta, GA 30307 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General Other (specify) Stuphanie Stuckey 363 Elmira Place Attanta, GA 30307 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General Occupation Public Defender Year-to-Date > \$5,000 \$250.00 \$5,250.00 S5,250.00	4100 East Brookhaven Drive	Butler & Wooten	Ca.	Amount this po
D. Full Name Maifing Address and ZIP Code George W. Fryhodar III 1005 Buckingham Circle Attanta, GA 30327 Receipt For: A Primary General Occupation Atty at Law Other (specify): E. Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Self Salf Stowell Road, 100 The Cotton Exchange 1-4-66 Attanta, GA 30305 Receipt For: Primary General Occupation Atty at Law Other (specify): F. Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Self Salf Salf Salf Salf Salf Salf Salf Sa	Receipt For. Primary General			
Butier & Wooten St,000.00	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		,000.00	
Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Self	George W. Fryhufar M 1005 Buckingham Circle	Butier &		
Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Self 3155 Roswell Road, 100 The Cotton Exchange Attanta, GA 30305 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code J. Weldon Granger P.O. Box 4340 Houston, TX 77210 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): General Other (specify): General Other (specify): General Other (specify): General Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 Amount this polymetry Self 1-5-96 \$1,000.00 Amount this polymetry Self St. Docupation Att at Law Occupation Stephanie Stuckey 363 Elmira Place Atlanta, GA 30307 Receipt For: Primary General Occupation Public Defender Occupation Public Defender Year-to-Date > \$530.00 \$5,250.00	Receipt For. Primary General			
Self 3155 Roswell Road, 100 The Cotton Exchange 1-6-96 31,000.00			,000.00	
Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Houston, TX 77210 Occupation Att at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 Occupation TX 77210 Occupation Att at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 Occupation Att at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 Amount this possible to the primary of the primary of the primary occupation Public Defender Occupation Public Defender Occupation Public Defender Year-to-Date > \$500.00 Stock of the primary occupation Public Defender Occupation Occupation Public Defender Occupation Occupati	Craig T. Jones 3155 Roswell Road, 100 The Cotton Exch	Self enge	Self	
F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code J. Weldon Grainger P.O. Box 4340 Houston, TX 77210 Receipt For Primary General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Stephanie Stuckey 363 Elmira Place Atlanta, GA 30307 Receipt For Primary General Other (specify): G Full Stuckey JESULUATION County Occupation Public Defender Other (specify) BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) Amount this policy in the property of the pr	Receipt For. Primary General			
Self P.O. Box 4340 Houston, TX 77210 Receipt For Primary General Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Stephanie Stuckey 363 Elmira Place Atlanta, GA 30307 Receipt For Primary General Occupation Public Defender Occupation Public Defender Year-to-Date > \$5,250.00 \$5,250.00			,000.000	
Receipt For Primary General Att at Low Other (specify): G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Stephanie Stuckey 363 Elmira Place Atlanta, GA 30307 Receipt For Primary General Public Defender Other (specify) BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) Att at Low Year-to-Dit a > \$1,000.00 Attact Low Year-to-Dit a > \$1,000.00 S250.00 S250.00	J. Weldon Granger P.O. Box 4340	Self		Amount this po \$1,000.00
Stephanie Stuckey 363 Elmira Place Atlanta, GA 30307 Receipt For. Primary General Public Defender Other (specify) BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) Amount this principle (approximation of the principle) Amount this principle (approximation of the principle) Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer Full of Employer S250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00	Receipt For Primary General	Att as Low		
Stephanie Stuckey 363 Elmira Place Atlanta, GA 30307 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify) BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) Full of a county County 1-5-96 3-7-96 \$250.00 \$250.00				Carrie
Receipt For. Primary General Public Defender Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$500.60 BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) > \$5,250.00	363 Elmira Place	Fullon County	1-5-96	The second of th
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) \$5,250.00	Receipt For. Primary General	Public Defender		\$250.00
		Year-to-Date > &	500.00	A CONTRACTOR
	PTOTAL of Passints This Pass (astronal)			88 360 00

S 0. 04

3 90 00 0-4C OC C.

0

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuais/Persons

PAGE 2 OF 6 FOR UNE NUMBER 11(a)()

Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Resce Spencer 3155 Atlanta Highway	Name of Employer Heritage Amusemen Company	Dete	Amount this po
Receipt For ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Owner		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date > \$3	50.00	The said
Jerry Carnes 5515 Settendown Road	5 Settendown Road Company 1.3.44		Amount this po
Receipt For Primary General	Occupation Owner		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$2	50.00	
C Fufl Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Nan Orrock 1070 Delaware Avenue, SE	State of Georgia	Date 1-22-66	Armount this po
Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation GA State Rep.		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$5	500.00	
D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Roy Barnes P.O. Box 161	Name of Employer State of GA	Dete 2-12-66	Amount this pd
Rece-pt For Primary General	Occupation State Rep.		
Other (specify):		00.00	
E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Bobby Lee Cook P.O. Box 370 Summerville, GA 30747	Name of Employer Self	Date 2-12-06	Amount this pd \$1,600.00
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		THE REAL PROPERTY.
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1	906(30)	Name of the second
F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Jerry L. Brown Rt. 4 Box 289	Name of Employer J.L. Brown Construction	2-22-06	Amount this po
Receipt For ☑ Primary ☐ General	Owner		
Other (specify):		60.00	
G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Coce Charles W. McGrady 104 Sunningdale Dr. Flat Rock, NC 28731	Faling Creek Camp	Dete 2:23-94	Amount this po
Receipt For Frimary General	Occupation Director	14472	
Other (specify) BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		250.00	

0

0

0_

S

20

20

-

AC.

OVC

~ 0

ON

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

PAGE 3 OF 8 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) C00306056 Friends of Ken Poston A Full Name Maikno Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Thomas W. Thresh Dete Amount this pd. 2850 Vinings Way 2-26-06 \$500.00 Atlanta, GA 30339 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Attorney at law Other (specify): \$500.00 Year-to-Date > B Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Dete Amount this pd. Devid Rolf Home Care **Workers Union** 626 N. Beachwood Dr. 2-26-06 \$500.00 Los Angeles, CA 90004 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Dir. Other (specify): \$500.00 Year-to-Date > C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Georgeann N. Whitener Date Amount this pd. P.O. Box 1503 3-12-06 \$1,000.00 La Grange, GA 30241 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Homemaker Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 D Full Name Mating Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this pd. Robert C. Chambers Smith, Currie 1774 Crestline CL & Hancock 3-12-06 2300.00 Atlanta, GA 30345 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Atty at law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$300.00 E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this od. Joseph A. Sports Joe Sports Rt. 1, 745 Sugar Creek Trail & Co. 3-7-06 \$250.00 Conyers, GA 30208 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General owner Other (specify): \$250.00 Year-to-Date > F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Dennis Mason Self 80 Mason Drive 3-15-06 \$250,00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occuration Receipt For Primary General Homebuilder Other (specify). \$250.00 Year-to-Date > G Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Carter Patten Fatten & 520 Lookout Street Patten Inc. 3-31-06 \$250.00 Chattanooga, GA 37403 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Investor Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$250.00 \$3,050.00 TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)>

C)

0

~

2

20

70

10

0

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 4 OF 6 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(I)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston C00308056 A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this od. The Tax Corporation 124 Wooten Road 3-25-06 \$800.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For Primary General **Enrolled Agent** Other (specify): \$800.00 Year-to-Date > B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Ms. Wilbur G. Master NVA 1596 Wooten Road 3-25-06 \$800.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General **Retired Teacher** Other (specify): \$800.00 Year-to-Date > C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer
Larry Walker State of Date Amount this pd. State of 909 Ball Street Georgia 3-27-06 \$300,00 Perry, GA 31069 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General State Rep. Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$300.00 D Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. The Walker Charles Walker P.O. Box 1282 Group 3-22-06 \$250,00 Augusta, GA 30903-1262 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General President Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$250.00 E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Donald Leebern Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. GA Crown 255 Villanova Dr., 8W Dist. Co. 3-22-06 \$1,000.00 Atlanta, GA 30336 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Chairman Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.0D F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Jate Amount this pd. James A. Kaufman Self 565 W. Peachtree Street, NE 3-28-66 \$1,000.00 Atlanta, GA 30308 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Ductor Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 G Full Name Mailing Address and Z.P Coop Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Michael Akin Hamilton 410 High Street Originals 3-27-06 \$250.00 Chattanooga, TN 37403-1708 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Owner Other (specify) Year-to-Date > \$250.00 SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) \$4,400.00 TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)

3.20

્

×

C.

0

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Pers. 8

PAGE 5 OF 6 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(1)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)

Friends of Ken Poston

C00308056

A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer

Date Amount this pd.

A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code David Cofrin 50 Hurt Plaza	Name of Employer Lamar, Archer & Cofrin	3-25-86	Amount this pd. \$500.00
Atlenta, GA 30303 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Charles Dunn 406 Ringgold Raod Rock spring, GA 30736	Whitfield County	Date 3-26-06	Amount this pd. \$250.00
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Whitfield S.O.	200	
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
C Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code David P. Hall Route 2, Box 1659	Name of Employer N/A	Date 3-25-06	Amount this pd. \$250.00
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Retired		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
3900 One Atlantic Center M	Name of Employer Bondurant, Mixson & Elmere	Dete 3-22-86	Amount this pd.
Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code David Dickinson 512 E, Church Street	Name of Employer Dickinson, Noel, Peoples & Mixson	Date 3-21-06	Amount this pd. \$250.00
Monroe, GA 30655 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify).	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Guy Middleton Rt. 5, Box 1235	Name of Employer Setf	3-7-96	Amount this pd. \$250.00
Receipt For: Printery General	Occupation Farmer		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
G Full Name Mailine Accress and ZIP Code Theodore Mackill. in 229 W. Cloverhurst Ave.	Name of Employer Clark Co. School District	Date 3-28-96	Amount this pd.
Receipt For ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Teacher		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
JETOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		>	\$2,050.00

6881802104349

0

SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 6 OF 6 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Veazy & Poole P.O. Drawer 887	Name of Employer pertnership; see attribution below	Date 3-27-66	Amount this pd. \$250.00
Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Info Requested		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Monty Veazey P.O. Drawer 887	Name of Employer Veazey & Poole	Date 3-27-96	Amount this pd
Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation President		MEMO
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation		3
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		and process
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employs	Date	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
G. Full Name, Mailing Add sus and ZiF Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		Charles III
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		

Page 6, entry B: Attribution to Partner: Monty Veasey P.O. Drawer 887 Tifton, GA 31793

Venzey & Poole President

\$250.00

Aggregate Year-to-Date > \$250.00

3 1964001363029

C

SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Political Party Committees

PAGE 1 OF FOR LINE NUMBER

11(b) Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it. NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) C00308056 Friends of Ken Poston A Full Name Mailing Address and 7IP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Democratic Congressional Campaign Completee 430 S. Capitol St. 2-14-06 \$200.00 Washington, DC 20003 IN-KOND Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Candidate Campaign Plannin Na \$200.00 & Managment Workbook Other (specify): Year-to-Date > B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Dete Amount this pd. (same as above) 2-29-06 \$150.00 Occupation IN-KIND Receipt For: Primary General research materials Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$350.00 C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this od. Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify) Year-to-Date > G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Occupation Receipt For Primary ☐ General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$350.00 TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).....> \$350.00

ان بح

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Other Political Committees

PAGE 1 OF 1 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(e)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)

Friends of Ken Poston

C00308056

A Full Name Mailtno Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Dete	Amount this pd
Sectorers Political Activity 815 - 16th Street, NW Washington, DC 20006	NA	3-16-66	\$500.00
Receipt For Primary General	Occupation N/A		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code ATLA PAC 1050- 31st St., NW Washington, DC 20007	N/A	Dete 3-27-96	Amount this po \$1,000.00
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation N/A		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
Full Name Mailino Address and ZIP Code Asbestos Workers PAC 1776 Massachusetts Ave., NW, Suite 301	Name of Employer N/A	Date 3-28-66	Amount this po
Washington, DC 20006 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation N/A		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$300.00	
Full Name Maiino Address and ZIP Code Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers 1379 Ontario St.	Name of Employer N/A	Dete 3-27-06	Amount this po
Clevetand, Ohio 44113-1702	Occupation N/A		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,500.00	
E Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Attenta GAS-PAC P.O. Box 4569	Name of Employer N/A	Dete 3-20-66	Amount this possible \$500.00
Atlanta, GA 30302 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation N/A	risk a	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
F Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Coca-Cola for Good Government P.O. Box 1778	Name of Employer N/A	Date 3-22-06	Amount this p
Atlanta, GA 30301	Occupation N/A		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
G Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this p
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify)	Year-to-Date >		
			84,300.00
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)			34,300,00

4°C mu

SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from the Candidate

PAGE 1 OF 1 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(d)

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00300056		
A Full Name Mailmo Address and ZIP Code McCracken King Poston Jr. P.O. Box 75	Name of Employer Self	Date 1-25-96	Amount this pd. \$971.73
Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		Washington,
Other (specify).	Year-to-Date >	8971.73	D.C. Trip
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code (same as above)		Date 2-28-06	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation		N-KIND Signs, a benne
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,470.23	bue, cards, flys
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Dete	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Dete	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Dete	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify):	Occupation		
I I I MORT (EDECTIV)	Year-to-Date >		

nc.

. 0

SCHEDULE A

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Other Receipts (Dividends, Interest, etc.)

PAGE 1 FOR LINE NUMBER 15

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Capital Bank P.O. Box 849	Name of Employer Information Requested	Date 1-5-06	Amount this pd
Ringgold, GA 30736 Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Info Requested	2-4-96 3-4-96	\$165.94 \$123.06
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$374.71	
B Full Name Mailing Address and ZIP Code Tom Sandlin 3918 Herschel Street Jacksonville, FL 32205	Cunningham, Harris & Ass.	Date 2-13-96	Amount this pd \$13.56
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Finance Director		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$13.56	
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Dete	Amount this pd.
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		3.3
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Deta	Amount this pd
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify).	Year-to-Date >		
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this pd.
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Yenr-to-Date >		
JBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (op: onal)		>	\$386.27
	nly)		

027505

2.0 4.C

2

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE	1	10)F	9
FOR LI	VE	NL	ME	ER

Operating Expenditures

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial

Friends of Ken Poston	C00308054		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code McCracken King Poston Jr.	Washington, D.C. Trip	Date (mo. day, year) 1-25-86	Amount of Disbursement 8971.73
P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30738	For Primary General Other:		IN-KIND RECEIVED
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Signs, a benner, bus. cards, fi	Date (mo. year) 2-28-66	Amount of Disjoursemen
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other	2-28-00	\$498.50 IN-KIND RECEIVED
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Inc. Curningham Harris & Associa		Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
Route 5, Box 399 Charleston, WV 25312	For: Primary General Other:	3-18-86	\$2,310.49
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Research Expenses	Date (mo. day, year) 1-2-86	Amount of Disbursemen \$1,351.30
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	1-2-00	
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Fundralising Expenses	Date (mo. day, year) 1-2-86	Amount of Disbursemen \$402.07
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:		
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Fundraising Fee (January)	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other.	1-16-06	\$2,000.00
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Research Fee	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other	1-17-06	\$2,830.00
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Fundraising Expenses	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
(same as above)	For Primary General Other.	1-22-06	\$91.75
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Research Expenses	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	1-22-86	\$288.05

602156

SCHEDULE B

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 2 OF D FOR LINE NUMBER 17

Operating Expenditures

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Inc. Cunningham Harris & Associa		Date (mo. day, year) 1-23-96	Amount of Disbursemen
Route 5, Box 399 Charleston, WV 25312	For: Primary General Other:	1-23-66	\$4,375.00
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Consultant Expense	Date (mo. day, year) 2-5-66	Amount of Disbursemen
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other:	2-5-86	\$232.90 \$690.85
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Consultant Fee	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	2-0-06	\$2,000.00
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Fundraising/Research Exp.	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement \$1,444.28
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	3-4-06	
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code tne. Beeler Impression Products	Purpose of Disbursement Rent on Equipment	Date (mc. day, year) 1-11-66	Amount of Disbursemen \$112.00
2334 McCallie Avenue Chattanooga, TN 37404-3687	For: Primary General Other:	1-11-06	
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Equipment Expense	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	2-5-06	\$106.00
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Rent on Equipment	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	3-4-06	\$106.00
H. Full Name, Aggress and ZIP Code RTC Communications Systems	Phone System & Installation F	Date (mo. 19. year) 1-2-06	Amount of Disbursemen
6138 Preservation Drive, Suite 100 Chattanooga, TN 37415	For Primary General Other:		\$1,307.54
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Ringgold Telephone Company	Purpose of Disbursement December Telephone Bill	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
7449 Nasshville Street Ringgold, GA 30736-0859	For: Primary General Other:	1-2-06	\$1,1/86.45
IBTOTAL of Receipts This Page loptic	nai)	>	\$11,561,00

5 0 2 0 2 0 1 2 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 5 0 7 8

SCHEDULE B

Operating Expenditures

MEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 3 OF D FOR LINE NUMBER 17

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial

A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Rangeold Telephone Company	Purpose of Disbursement Jan. Phone Bill	Date (mo. day, year) 2-5-96	Amount of Disbursement \$637.10
7449 Nesshville Street Ringgold, GA 30736-8889	For. Primary General Other.	2-0-46	
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Feb Phone Bill	Data (mo. day, year) 3-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$936,12
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other:	3-14-46	\$555.12
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code United States Post Office	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
401 Lafayette Street Fönggold, GA 30736	For: Primary General Other:	2-20-06	\$346.00
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date (mo. day, year) 3-13-86	Amount of Disbursement \$98.84 \$6.76 \$63.28
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other:	3-16-86 3-19-86	
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Kris Templeton	Purpose of Disbursement Wages	Date (mo. day, year)	Am unt of Discussement \$334.29
216 Starlite Lane Ringgold, GA 30736	For. Primary General Other:	1-2-06	
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement-Fuel	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	1-2-86	\$7.54
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Wages	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	1-16-06	\$334.20
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Resimbursement-Fuel	Date (mo day, year)	Ampire of East married \$12.80
(sveds as emas)	For. Printary General Other	1-25-08	
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursment-Fuel	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Distursement \$11.10
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other	2-3-96	

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 4 OF 9 FOR LINE NUMBER 17

Operating Expenditures

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or comme

Friends of Ken Poston	C00300056	Data (===	A	
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Kris Templeton 216 Starlite Lane	Wages For: Primary General	Date (mo. day, year) 2-1-66	Amount of Disbursement \$501.30	
Ringgold, GA 30736	Other:			
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement-Postage	Dete (mo. day, year) 2-3-86	Amount of Disbursement 84.13	
(same as above)	For Primary General Other:		A. 13	
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement-Office Depot	Dete (mo. da) year)	Amount of Disbursement	
(same as above)	For Primary General Other.	2-17-06	\$14.40	
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Wages	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement \$334.66	
(seme as above)	For: Primary General Other:	2-17-06		
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement-Fuel	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement \$161.54	
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	3-14-06		
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Wages	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement	
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	2-15-06 2-29-06	\$363.60 \$363.60	
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Laurie Sapp	Purpose of Disbursement Wages	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement	
879 Vine Street, Apt. 31 Chattanooga, TK 27403	For: Primary General	1-2-06	\$1,000.38	
H. Full Name, Add. 633 and ZiP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Retinioursement-Fuel	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement	
(same as above)	For ☐ Primary ☐ General	1-2-56	\$13.63	
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Wages	Date (n.o. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement	
(same as above)	For Primary General Other	1-16-06	\$1,000,38	

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 5 OF 9
FOR LINE NUMBER

Operating Expenditures

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions of commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) C00308056 Friends of Ken Poston Amount of A. Full Name. Address and ZIP Code. Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Disbursement Reimbursment- Campaign Phone (1-17-06) Laurie Sapo \$21.63 870 Vine Street, Apt. 31 For ☐ Primary ☐ General Chattanooga, TN 37403 Other. B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Amount of Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Disbursement day, year) Wages \$1,000.38 2-1-86 For (same as above) Primary General Other. C. Full Name. Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Amount of Date (mo. day, year) Disbursement Reimburgement of Expenses 2-17-06 \$8.29 For ☐ Primary ☐ General (same as above) Other. D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Amount of Date (mo. Disbursement day, year) Reimbursement-Fuel 2-17-06 \$293.40 (same as above) For. Primary General Other. E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of Disbursement day, year) Wages 2-17-06 \$1,004.30 (same as above) For ☐ Primary ☐ General Other: F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of Disbursement Reimbursment- Campaign Phone Calle () 3-15-06 \$71.49 Primary General (same as above) Other. G. Full Name. Address and ZIP Code: Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of Disbursemen day, year) Wages 3-15-06 \$1.004.32 For (same as above) Primary General 2-29-06 \$1,004.33 OU NOT \$1,004.30 3-31-46 H. Full Name, Accress and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Amount of Date (mo. Disbursament day, year) Wages James Tanner 1-2-06 \$1,000.57 870 Vines Strest, Apt. 31 For Primary General \$1,000.38 1-18-06 Chattanooga, "N 37403 Other. 2-1-06 \$1.000.38 I Full Name Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of **Disbursement** day, year) Reimbursement of Expenses 2-3-86 \$17.50 For (same as above) ☐ Pnmary ☐ General Other SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (opponal) 88,431,47 TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)

O

0 9

00

ON

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 6 OF 0 FOR LINE NUMBER

Operating Expenditures

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston C00308056 A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of day, year) 2-3-86 Disbursement Reimbursment-Fuel James Tanner \$302.40 870 Vines Street, Apt. 31 For ☐ Primary ☐ General Chettanooga, TN 37403 Other: B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Amount of Date (mo. Diabursement day, year) Reimbursement of Expenses 2-17-06 \$10.54 (same as above) Primary General Other: Amount of C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo Disbursement day, year) Wages 2-17-06 \$1.004.30 For. (same as above) ☐ Primary ☐ General \$1,004.32 3-15-06 Other: 2-29-06 \$1,004.33 **Purpose of Disbursement** Amount of Disbursement D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Date (mo. day, year) Wages 3-31-06 \$1,004.30 For ☐ Primary ☐ General (same as above) Other. E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of day, year) 1-16-86 Disbursement Feder **Postage** \$147.50 P.O. Box 1140 For. ☐ Primary ☐ General Mamphis, TN 38101-1140 Other F Full Name Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Amount of Date (mo. Disbursement day, year) Postage 1-11-06 \$20.50 For Primary General (same as above) 1-24-06 \$61.00 Other. \$41.00 2-5-86 G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code, Purpose of Disbursement Amount of Date (mo. Disbursement day, year) Postage 2-17-06 \$13.00 (same as above) For. ☐ Primary ☐ General 3-4-86 \$254.75 ☐ Other Purpose of Disbursement H. Full Name. Address and ZIP Code Date (mo. Amount of day, year) Disbursament **Equipment Expense** Bellsouth 1-16-06 263.38 \$600 Gienridge Drive, Suite 600 For: Primary General Atlenta, GA 30342-1388 ☐ Other Purpose of Disbursement I. Full Name. Address and ZIP Code Date (mo. Amount of Distursement day, year) Jan. Mobil Phone 2-5-06 \$201.72 For (same as abeve) ☐ Pamary ☐ General Other SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 25,204.04 TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...

52,

0

0

20

0

90

4.0

00

0

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE	7	10=	•
FOR L	INE	NUM	BER

Operating Expenditures

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) C00308056 Friends of Ken Poston A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of day, year) Disbursement **Phone Connection Fee** Bellsouth 2-5-86 \$132.64 5600 Glenridge Drive, Suite 600 For ☐ Primary ☐ General Atlanta, GA 30342-1368 Other. B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of day, year) Disbursement Mobil Phone \$455.80 2-21-06 ☐ Primary ☐ General (same as above) For \$183.72 3-4-06 Other. C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of Disbursement day, year) Feb. Telephone 3-4-96 \$74.70 (same as above) For ☐ Primary ☐ General Other D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of day, year) Disbursement **Mobil Phone** 3-14-06 2501.49 (same as above) For. ☐ Primary ☐ General Other: E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of day, year) Disbursement Office Depot Office Surplies 1-17-06 \$36.10 5756 Brainerd Road For. ☐ Primary ☐ General Chattanooga, TN 37411 Other. **Purpose of Disbursement** F. Full Name. Address and ZIP Code. Date (mo. Amount of day, year) Disbursement Office Supplies 1-29-06 \$129.89 (same as above) For ☐ Primary ☐ General 2-1-96 \$292.53 Other: G. Full Name. Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement. Date (mo. Amount of Disbursement day, year) Supplies 3-19-06 \$67.06 (same as above) For. ☐ Primary ☐ General Other H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Codel Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of Disbursement day, year) January Feat OSA 1-2-06 \$300.00 76:18 Nashville Street For ☐ Primary ☐ General Ringgold, GA 30736 C. SE I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Distursement Date (mo. Amount of Disbursement day, year) Feb Rent \$300.00 2-13-06 For (same as above) ☐ Primary ☐ General Other. SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) \$2,473.95 TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) -----

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE	8	OF	•
FOR L	NE 17	NUME	BER

Operating Expenditures

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

AME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code OSA	Purpose of Disbursement March Rent	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
7638 Nashville Street Ringgold, GA 30736	For: Primary General Other	3-4-96	\$300.00
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Plante and Associates	Purpose of Disbursement Research Fee	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
1503 Viewmont Drive Charleston, WV 25302	For: Primary General Other:	1-25-06	\$4,756.00
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Consultant Expense	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	2-5-86	\$712.44
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code The Silver Sun Gaflery	Purpose of Disbursement Attents Rent	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
76 Upper Alabema Street Atlanta, GA 30327	For: Primary General Other:	2-1-86	\$250.00
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Parking Tickets	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For: Primery General Other:	2-5-06	\$180.00
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Rent, phone & parking	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	3-4-96	\$600.26
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Revision Company	Purpose of Disbursement Deposit for Clipping Service	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
Suite 114, Beta Bidg. Atlanta, GA 30318-7797	For: Primary General Other:	2-5-96	\$300.00
H. Full Name, Address and ZiP Code Internal Revunue Service	Purcose of Disbursement 1905 Taxos	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
P.O. Box 105703 Atlanta, GA 30348-5703	For Primary General Cher	2-15-96	\$1,333.20
I. Full Name, Address and Zi. Code	Purpose of Disbursement 1996 Taxes	Date (mo. day, year)	
(same as above)	For Primary General Other	2-17-06 3-15-06 2-29-06	\$3,776.12 \$936.46 \$936.42
UBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (option	cnal)		\$14,083.90

TEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE	•	C:	
FOR L	NE	NUM	BER
	17		

Operating Expenditures

Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
1.0. 002 100700	Purpose of Disbursement 1996 Taxes For Primary General Other:	Date (mo day, year) 3-31-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$835.48
1.0. 002 0000	Purpose of Disbursement 1995 Taxes, 1996 Taxes For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 2-15-96 2-17-96 3-15-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$132.37 \$333.94 \$83.21
(00.000	Purpose of Disbursement 1996 Taxes For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 2-29-96 3-31-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$83.21 \$31.00
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Cooper & Secrest Inc. 228 South Washington Street, Suit	Purpose of Disbursement Consultant Fee	Date (mo. day, year) 2-17-06	Amount of Disbursement \$2,000.00
		Date (mo. 2-14-96	Amount of \$200.00 IN-KIND RECEIVED
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement research meterials For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year) 2-29-96	Amount of Disbursement \$150.00 IN-KIND RECEIVED
		Date (mo. day, year) 3-13-96	Amount of Disbursement \$1,000.00
H. Full Name, Address and ZiP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For Primary General Other	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disburatime:
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code		Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 1 OF FOR LINE NUMBER

Refunds to individuals/Persons

information cooled from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it is

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston C00308056 A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of Disbursement Return of Duplicate Contributionly, year) Michael Film 1-2-06 \$100.00 402 Tanner Street ☐ Primary ☐ General Carrollton, Georgia 30117 Other. B. Full Name. Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Amount of Date (mo. day, year) Disbursemen For. ☐ Primary ☐ General Other: C. Full Name, Address and ZIF Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of day, year) Diebursement For. ☐ Primery ☐ General Other: D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of day, year) Disbursement For. ☐ Primary ☐ General Other. E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of Cay, year) D. spursement For Primary General Other: F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of day, year) Disbursement For. ☐ Primary ☐ General Other G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of Diebursement day, year) For. ☐ Primary ☐ General Other H. Full Name, Address and Z.P Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of day, year) Distarsement For ☐ Primary ☐ General Other. I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Purpose of Disbursement Date (mo. Amount of day, year) Disbursement For. ☐ Primary ☐ General Other. SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) \$100.00 TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)> \$100.00

1 6 0 2 9 5 9 6

Federal Election Commission

FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS

Hand Delivered	DATE OF RECEIPT
First Class Mail	POSTNAMOED
Registered/Certified Mail	4/15/46
No Postmerk	
Postmark Klegible	
Received from the House Office of Records and Registration	DATE OF RECEPT
Received from the Senate Office of Public Records	DATE OF RECEIPT
Other (Specify):	POSTAWAGED
	andre DATE OF PECEPT
Pl	4/19/96

PEC FORM 704 (1888)

PAGE 1 CF 1 SCHEDULE C FOR LINE NUMBER LOANS NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) C00308056 Friends of Ken Poston A. Full Name, Address and ZIP of Loan Source Onginal Cumulative Balance Amount Payment McCracken King Poston Jr. Outstanding P.O. Box 75 \$4,633.81 \$4,633.81 none Ringgold, GA 30736 Election: Primary General Other. Terms: Date incurred 12-28-85 Date Due 11-20-86 Interest Rate 0% %(apr) Secured 1. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation **Amount Guaranteed Outstanding** 2. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding 3. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding B. Full Name, Address and ZIP of Loan Source Onainal Cumulative Balance McCracion King Poston Jr. P.O. Box 75 Ringgeld, GA 30736 Amount Payment Outstanding \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 RODE General Other: Election: Primary Terms: Date Incurred 11-5-95 Date-Due 11-20-96 Interest Rate 0% X Secured %(201) 1. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation **Amount Guaranteed Outstanding** 2. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding 3. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding \$:.633.81 TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ... \$5,633.81 >

9601602991

•

FEDERAL ELE GAM

REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS (Summary Page)

Jun 27 11 58 AH '30

C00308056 58-2213902 James F. Tanner Friends of Ken Poston P.O. Box 1996 Ringgold, GA 30736	C00308056	FICATION NUMBER ORT AN AMENDMENT
4. TYPE OF REP	ORT	
☐ April 15 Quarterly Report ☑ Twelfth day	report preceding	Primary
☐ July 15 Quarterly Report election or	7-9-96 in the S	State of Georgia
October 15 Quarterly Report	y report following the	General Election on
☐ January 31 Year End Report	in the State of	
☐ July 31 Mid-Year Report ☐ Termination	Report	
activity for Primary Election General Election	☐ Special Election	Runoff Election
SUMMARY		
5. Covering Period 4-1-96 through 6-19-96	COLUMN A This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
6. Net Contributions (other than loans)		
(a) Total Contributions (from Line 11(e))	\$77,067.43	\$107,613.43
(b) Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 20(d))		\$100.00
(c) Net Contributions (Line 6(b) from Line 6(a))	\$77,067.43	\$107,513.43
7. Net Operating Expenditures (a) Total Operating Expenditures (from Line 17)	\$88,017.43	\$152,550.39
(b) Total Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from 14)		
(c) Net Operating Expenditures (Line 7(a) - Line 7(b))	\$88,017.43	\$152,550.39
B. Cash on Hand at Close of Reporting Period (Line 27)	\$47,368.54	Federal Election
9. Debts and Obligations Owed TO the Committee		999 E Street, NW/
10. Debts and Obligations Owed BY the Committee	\$17,046.30	Washington, DC 2046
I certify that I have examined this report and it is correct a	and complete.	Toll Free 800-42/4-95/30
Type or Print Name of Treasurer Barbara Varnell	English (
Signature of Treasurer Balana Variable		Date 4/24/94
NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete info	rmation may subject s	signer to penalties.

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE of Receipts and Disbursements

Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056	from	4-1-96	to	6-19-96
I. RECEI	PTS		UMN A Period	Yes	DLUMN B
 CONTRIBUTIONS (other than lo (a) Individuals/Persons Other 	r Than Political Committees	2			
(i) Itemized (Use Scho	edule A)	\$30	0,357.80		
(ii) Unitemized		\$15	5,859.63	1 -	
(iii) Total of contribution	ons from individuals	\$40	3,217.43	\$	71,813.43
(b) Political Party Committee	9				\$650.00
(c) Other Political Committee	s (such as PACs)	\$30	0,850.00	\$	35,150.00
(d) The Candidate					
(e) TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS	S (11(a)(iii)+(b)+(c)+(d))	\$77	,067.43	\$1	07,613.43
12. TRANSFERS FROM OTHER AL	THORIZED COMMITTEES				
13. LOANS:	he Candidate	200	442.40		14 440 40
The state of the s		***	,412.49	•	11,412.49
(b) All Other Loans		044	440.40		4 440 40
(c) TOTAL LOANS (add 13(a		\$11	,412.49	•	1,412.49
14. OFFSETS TO OPERATING EXP					4444
15. OTHER RECEIPTS (Dividends, I		400	470.00	044	\$388.27
16. TOTAL RECEIPTS (add 11(e), 1		\$00	,479.92	31	9,414.19
II. DISBURSE 17. OPERATING EXPENDITURES .		200	247.42		
		\$00	,017.43	\$15	2,550.39
18. TRANSFERS TO OTHER AUTH 19. LOAN REPAYMENTS:	URIZED COMMITTEES				100 100 100
(a) Of Loans Made or Guarar	nteed by the Candidate				
(b) Of All Other Loans					
	NTS (add 19(a) and (b))				
20. REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS (a) Individuals, Persons Other	S TO: r than Political Committees				\$100.00
(b) Political Party Committees					
(c) Other Political Committees	s (such as PACs)	1			
(d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION	REFUNDS (20(a) + (b) + (c))			a Total	\$100.00
21. OTHER DISBURSEMENTS					
2. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (add 17, 18, 19(c), 20(d) and 21) \$88,017.43		\$15	2,650.39		
III. CASH SU	IMMARY				
23. CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING	OF REPORTING PERIOD			:\$4	6,906-05
24. TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD				\$8	8,479.92
25. SUBTOTAL (add Line 23 and Line	e 24)			\$13	5,385.87
26. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS	PERIOD (from Line 22)			\$8	8,017.43
27. CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF	REPORTING PERIOD (Line 2	5 - Line	26	.\$4	7,368.54

0

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 1 OF 9
FOR LINE NUMBER
11(a)(I)

AME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code James III Kelly 6220 Bannerhorn Run	Name of Employer Self	Date 4-20-96	Amount this p
Alpharetta, GA 30202 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		114
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	1 .
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Sewell Elliott 544 Mulberry Street	STATE OF THE STATE	Date 4-1-96	Amount this po
Macon, GA 31201 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law	6-18-96	\$250.00
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	4000
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keith Mason 3938 Sweet Bottom Dr. Duluth, GA 30136	PSI	Date 4-3-96	Amount this p
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation V.P.		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Gail Buckner P.O. Box 966	Name of Employer State of Georgia	Date 4-13-96	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation State Rep.		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZiP Code H. Lee Godfrey 1000 Louisiana Street Houston, TX 77002-5096	Name of Employer Self Occupation	Data 4-11-96	Amount this pd
Receipt For. Primary General	Atty at Law	Alexander of	
Other (specify):		\$500.00	
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code David A. Mansfield P.O. Box 693 Dalton, GA 30722-0693	Dalton Beverage Company	Date 4-12-96	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Sales Manager		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Stuart McFarland 417 W. Haven Dr. Dalton, GA 30720	Dalton Beverage Company	Date 4-12-96	Amount this pd. \$500.00
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Sales		
Other (specify):	The state of the s	\$500.00	
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)			\$2,750.00

10

3

7

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 2 OF FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) C00308056 Friends of Ken Poston A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Deen Day Smith Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. NVA **4725 Peachtree Corners Circle** 4-12-96 \$500,00 Norcross, GA 30092 Occupation Receipt For. Primary ☐ General Retired Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code
John D. Steel Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date Blackwood. Mathews & Steel 745 Mount Paran Road 4-9-96 \$1,000.00 Atlanta, GA 30327 Occupation Receipt For. Primary ☐ General Atty at Law Other (specify): \$1,000,00 Year-to-Date > C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code
David F. Walbert Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date Walbert & Mathis 64 Park Lane \$250.00 4-11-96 Atlanta, GA 30309 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): \$250.00 Year-to-Date > D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code John O. Wiggins Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date Wiggins Law Offices P.O. Box 790 4-19-96 \$500.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Joel O. Wooten Butler, Wooten, Overby & Cheeley 1500 2nd Avenue 4-18-96 \$250,00 Columbus, GA 31901 Occupation ☐ General Receipt For. Primary Atty at Law 1:250.00 Other (specify): Year-to-Date > F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Date Amount this pd. Name of Employer Self Gary Moore P.O. Box 81367 4-19-96 \$250,00 Convers, GA 30208 Occupation General Receipt For. X Primary Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$250.00 G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code
Olan II Mills Name of Employer Olan Wills Amount this pd. Date Studios \$1,000.00 4325 Amnicola Highway 4-19-06 Chattanooga, TN 37406 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Owner Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 \$3,750,00 SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)>

TOTAL This Period fact page this line number only).....

V

V

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 3 OF 9 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercia

purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it. NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) C00308056 Friends of Ken Poston A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Michael J. Warshauer Date Amount this pd. 530 River Crest Ct. 4-23-96 \$500.00 Atlanta, GA 30328 Occupation Receipt For. Primary ☐ General Atty at Law \$500.00 Other (specify): Year-to-Date > B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code C.B. Whitaker Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date Clayton Oil 3202 Paces Mill Rd. 4-26-06 \$1,000.00 Atlanta, GA 30339 Occupation Receipt For. Primary ☐ General Owner Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000,00 C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Charles A. Mathis Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date Self 425 S. Wavne St. \$500,00 4-29-96 Milledgeville, GA 31061 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law □ Other (specify): \$500.00 Year-to-Date > D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Joanne Willis Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date Self 9422 Mountain Shadows Dr. 5-17-96 \$215.87 Chatt., TN 37421 IN-KIND Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Dietitian Food for **Fundraiser** Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$215.67 Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Vicki Buff Self 112 Pear Lane \$75.00 5-11-96 Ringgold, GA 30736 IN-KIND Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Caterer Cafee for For drafser \$75.00 Other (specify): Year-to-Date > F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Eyvonre White Ame ... it this pd. Date Name of Employer Ralph White Electric Rt. 1, Box 244C 5-11-06 1500.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation ☐ General Receipt For. X Primary Owner Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Nancy White Amount this pd. Name of Employer Date 929 Cannon Dr. \$300,00 5-11-96 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General **Nursing Home Cons** Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$300.00 \$3,090.67

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).....>

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 4 OF 9
FOR LINE NUMBER
11(a)(i)

AME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	coososos			
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Ernest Pursley 34 Hickory Cir.	Self 6-18-96	Self		Amount this pd. \$70.21
Receipt For: Primary General			IN-KIND House	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$7	0.21	Party	
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code H.G. Pattillo 1685 Silver Hill Rd.	Name of Employer Pattillo Construction Company	Date. 5-16-96	Amount this pd. \$1,000.00	
Stone Mtn., GA 30087 Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Owner			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1,0	00.00		
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Mills P.O. Box 8042	R.E.M.	Date 5-14-96	Amount this pd. \$1,000.00	
Athens, GA 30603 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Band Member		,	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1,0	00.00		
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code J.M. Stipe P.O. Box 8032	Name of Employer R.E.M.	Date 5-9-96	Amount this pd. \$1,000.00	
Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Band Member			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1,0	00.00		
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code W. Jefferson Holt 340 Boulevard	RE.M.	Date 5-8-96	Amount this pd. \$1,000.00	
Athns, GA 30601 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Band Member			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1,0	00.00		
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Bertis E. Downs 738 Cobb Street	R.E.M.	5-9-96	Amount this pd. \$1,000.00	
Athens, GA 30606 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Band Member		58 41 3	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1,0	00.000		
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Thomas Carey 3421 Northside Dr.	of Cosmetology	Date 5-27-96	Amount this pd. \$1,000.00	
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Owner			
Cther (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1,1	00.000		
SUETOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		>	\$6,070.21	
	only)		*****	

3

7

V

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 5 OF 9 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(I)

purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston C00308056 A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Fred Overby Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Butler, Wooten, Overby & Cheeley P.O. Box 2766 5-25-96 \$1,000.00 Columbus, GA 31902 Occupation Receipt For. X Primary ☐ General Atty at Law Other (specify): \$1,000,00 Year-to-Date > B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date William Berry REM. P.O. Box 8042 5-27-06 \$1,000.00 Athens, GA 30603 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Musician Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$1,000,00 C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date Wiggins Law Renzo Wiggins Office P.O. Box 790 5-28-96 \$500.00 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): \$500.00 Year-to-Date > D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. **Bob Thomas** Thomas Oil Co. 99 South Main St. 5-30-96 \$500,00 Ellijay, GA 30540-1132 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Owner Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Patrick, Beard Steven Jacoway & Richardson 537 Market St., Ste. 202 5-29-96 \$250.00 Chattanooga, TN 37402 Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): \$250.00 Year-to-Date > F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Robert Hunter Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Self 1205 Ashford Pkwy. 5-30-86 \$350.00 Dunwoody, GA 30338-5546 Occupation Receipt For. X Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): \$350.00 Year-to-Date > G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Amount this pd. Name of Employer Date Joan B. Cravey Troutman Sanders 504 Echota Drive, NW \$323.30 4-5-96 Atlanta, GA 30318 IN-KIND Occupation ☐ General Fund raiser Receipt For. Primary Atty at Law ехрепвев Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$323.30 \$3,923.30

2

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 6 OF 9 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

AME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		OTTO TO TO TO
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Co Joan B. Cravey 504 Echota Drive, NW	de Name of Employer Troutman Sanders	Date 6-19-96	Amount this pd
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$448.30	
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Co John T. Minor P.O. Box 2666	de Name of Employer Minor, Bell & Neal	Date 6-6-96	Amount this pd. \$250.00
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Co- Steven Bruning 627 Longstreet Dr. Marietta, GA 30064	Name of Employer Newcomb & Boyd Occupation	Date 6-13-96	Amount this pd. \$1,000.00
Receipt For. Primary General	Engineer		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Co. Tom Malone Two Rivinia Dr. Atlanta, GA 30346		Date 6-13-96	Amount this pd. \$500.00
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		- 44
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	ON THE CARLES
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Cool Hubert Harris 4806 Polo Ln. Atlanta, GA 30339	Invesco Inc.	Date 6-17-96	Amount this pd. \$250.00
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation CFO		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Coo Ronnie Robinson 5451 Boynton Dr. Ringgold, GA 30736	Robinson's Corner Market	Date 6-18-96	Amount this pd. \$500.00
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Owner		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Co. Dan Shadday 15 Rockridge Road Rome, GA 30165	Name of Employer DND Oil Occupation	Date 6-17-96	Amount this pd.
Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Oilman		
Other (specific)		\$500.00	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
Other (specify): JBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).			\$3,125.00

O

M

4

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Loans Made or Guaranteed by the Candidate

PAGE 1 OF 1 FOR LINE NUMBER 13(a)

\$11,412.49

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercia purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it. NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston C00308056 A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer McCracken King Poston Jr. Date Amount this pd. P.O. Box 75 5-2-96 \$507.81 Ringgold, GA 30736 Occupation 5-30-96 \$500.00 Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law 6-19-06 \$10,404,68 Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$15,077.94 B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Occupation Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date Occupation Receipt For. Primary ☐ General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Occupation Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. Occupation Receipt For Primary ☐ General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$11,412.49

10

3

0

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 7 OF 9 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIF Mrs. James Mathis 229 Longview Ave.	Code Name of Employer N/A	Date 6-14-96	Amount this po
Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Retired		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	1,000.00	100
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Buster Roper 1314 Lakeshore Cir.	Code Name of Employer Hall Tire	Date 6-14-96	Amount this po
Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Owner		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP William W. Keith P.O. Box 1385	Self	Date 6-19-96	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Hariette M. Taylor 1837 Nottingham Drive	Code Name of Employer Dept. of Public safety	Date 6-19-96	Amount this po
Receipt For. A Primary General	Occupation License Examines		
Other (specify):		\$120.00	40
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP (same as above)	Code Name of Employer	Date 6-14-96	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation		IN-KIND House
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	1498.62	Party
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP James Meaney 2901 E. 48th Street Chattanooga, TN 37407	Hatcher, Johnson & Meaney	Cate 6-19-96	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):		1,000.00	
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Ken Henson P.O. Box 5845 Columbus, Georgia 31906	Self	()ate	Amount this pd
Receipt For. Primary General			
Other (specify):		250,00	
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (coption	nai)		\$3,146,62

2

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuais/Persons

PAGE & OF 8 FOR LINE NUMBER

ormation copied from these Reports may not	be sold or used for sol	iciting contribu	tions or comme
rposes, other than using the name and addre	ss of a political commit	tee to solicit o	contributions from
AME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code J. Mack Robinson 4370 Peachtree Rd., NE	Name of Employer Delta Life Ins. Co.	Date 6-18-96	Amount this p
Atlanta, GA 30319 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Insurance Exec.		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Richard Acree 422 N Rosedale	Name of Employer Acree Oi ICo.	Date 6-19-96	Amount this p
Toccoa, GA 30577 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation President		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Forrest Day 1575 Old Springhouse Ln.	Name of Employer Self	Date 6-19-86	Amount this p
Dunwoody, GA 30338 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Real Estate	-13-56	\$1,000.00
Other (specify):		1,000.00	
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code William Gentry 700 Hardage Dr.	Name of Employer Flournoy & Gentry	Date 6-19-96	Amount this p
Marietta, GA 30064 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		Charles .
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$250.00		
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code J. Noel Osteen P.O. Box 800	Name of Employer Jones, Ostsen, Jones, etc.	Date 6-19-86	Amount this possible \$500.00
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	500.00	A POST OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Moorris, Johnson & Dean Waycaster 130 W. King Street	Name of Employer partnership; see attribution below	Date 4-2-96	Amount this po
Palton, GA 30720 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Info Requested		MELLI E
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$	1,000.00	
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Leslie Waycaster 130 W. King Street	Name of Employer Waycaster, Morris, Johnson & Dean	Date 4-2-96	Amount this po
Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		ATTRIBUTION
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$	1,000.00	

\$1,000.00

\$3,750.00

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 9 OF 9
FOR LINE NUMBER
11(a)(i)

Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056			
A Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Stephens & Shuler 210 Washington Street, NW	Name of Employer partnership; see attribution below	Date 6-17-96	Amount this po	
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation N/A			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$750.00		
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Charles Stephens 210 Washington Street, NW	Name of Employer Stephens & Shuler	Date 6-17-96	Amount this po	
Gainsville, GA 30501 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		ATTRIBUTION MEMO	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$750.00	354	
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po	
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >			
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po	
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >			
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po	
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	100	La constitución de la constitución	
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code		Date	Amount this po	
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >			
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po	
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >			
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		>	1750.00	
TAL This Period (last page this line number of			\$30,357.80	

MEMO

Page 8, entry G: Attribution to Partner:
Leslie Waycaster Waycaster, Morris, Johnso4-2-96 \$1,000.00
130 W. King Street Atty at Law
Dalton, GA 30720 Aggregate Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00

Page 9, entry B: Attribution to Partner:
Charles Stephens Stephens Stephens & Shuler 6-17-96 \$750.00
210 Washington Street, NW Atty at Law
Gainsville, GA 30501 Aggregate Year-to-Date > \$750.00

)

M

9

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Other Political Committees

PAGE 1 OF 3
FOR LINE NUMBER
11(c)

Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code IBPAT 1750 New York Ave., NW	Name of Employer	Date 4-30-96	Amount this po
Washington, DC 20006 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation		7100.00
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$100.00	
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code UFCW 1775 K St., NW	Name of Employer	Date 5-2-96	Amount this po
Washington, DC 20006-1598 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation	3-2-50	\$2,000.00
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$2,000.00	L.,
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code I.B.E.WC.O.P.E. 1125 - 15th Street, NW	Name of Employer	Date 5-6-96	Amount this po
Washington, D.C. 20005 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation	Louis	Calcar In Control
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$2,500.00	
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code International Union of Operating Enginee 1125 17th St., NW	Name of Employer	Date 5-5-96	Amount this po
Washington, DC 20036	Occupation		
Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code DRIVE Political Fund 25 Louisland Avenue, NW		Date 5-9-96	Amount this po
Washington, DC 20001 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation	4-19-96	\$500.00
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$5,000.00	
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Sonny Perdue for State Senate 1600 Watson Blvd.	Name of Employer State of Georgia	Date 5-11-96	Amount this po
Warner Robins, GA 31093 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation State Rep.		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$100.00	
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Lumpkin County Democratic Committee 404 Riley Rd.	Name of Employer	Clate 5-17-96	Amount this po
Dahlonega, GA 30533 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
JBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		>	\$10,700.00

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Other Political Committees

PAGE 2 OF 3 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(c)

IAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code United Auto Workers CAP 8000 E. Jefferson	Name of Employer	Date 5-20-96	Amount this pd. \$1,500.00
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,500.00	
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code SEIU Cope FUND 1313 L Street, NW		Date 5-13-96	Amount this pd. \$1,000.00
Washington, DC 20005 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	Boomer or it
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code American Nurses' Assoc. 600 Maryland Ave., SW	Name of Employer	Date 5-11-96	Amount this pd. \$2,700.00
Washington, DC 20024-2571 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$2,700.00	
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code IronWorkers Political Action League 1750 New York Ave., NW	Name of Employer	Date 5-9-96	Amount this pd. \$1,000.00
Washington, DC 20006	Occupation		100000000
Receipt For: Primary General			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Boilermakers-Blacksmiths LEAP 2722 Merrilee Dr.	Name of Employer	Date 5-20-96	Amount this pd. \$1,000.00
Fairfax, VA 22031 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code UNITE Campaign Committee 1710 Broadway	Name of Employer	Date 5-27-96	Amount this pd. \$1,000.00
New York, NY 10019 Receipt For. ⊠ Primary ☐ General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code John Lewis fo Congress Committee P.O. Box 2323		Date 5-22-96	Amount this pd. \$1,000.00
Atlanta, GA 30301 Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		> ©	\$9,200.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number of	only)	>	

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Other Political Committees

PAGE 3 OF 3
FOR LINE NUMBER
11(6)

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00306056		
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code CWA COPE PCC 501 3rd St., NW	Name of Employer	Date 5-29-96	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$2,500.00	
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code National Assoc. of Letter Carriers 100 Indiana Ave., NW	Name of Employer	Date 6-7-96	Amount this po \$2,500.00
Washington, DC 20001 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$2,500.00	
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code National Education Assn. 1201 16th Street, NW	Name of Employer	Date 5-31-96	Amount this po
Washington, DC 20036 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$5,000.00	
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code National Com. to Preserve Social Securit 2000 K Street		Date 6-17-96	Amount this po
Washington, DC 20006 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Eddie Madden for State Senate Com. 62 Chestnut St. Elberton, GA 30635	Name of Employer	Date 6-18-96	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$100.00	
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Committee to Elect: Louise McBee P.O. Box 5875	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po
Athens, GA 30604	Occupation	6-18-96	\$100.00
Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$100.00	
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Ward Crutchfield for Senate 615 Lindsay Street Chattanooga, TN 37402:	Name of Employer Self/State of Tennessee	Date 8-19-96	Amount this po
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation Attorney/State Ser	nator	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Daile >	\$250.00	10
JBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)	THE RELEASE DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	"特别"方面接对数据证	\$10,950.00

0

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Operating Expenditures

PAGE 1 OF 14 FOR LINE NUMBER 17

A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	C00308056 Purpose of Disbursement	Detr (T A
Cunningham Harris & Ass. Route 5, Box 399 Charleston, WV 25312	For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-8-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$2,000.00
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Consultant Expense	Date (mo, day, year) 4-27-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$656.45
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other.	5-14-96	\$82.81
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code OSA	Purpose of Disbursement Rent on Equipment	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
7638 Nashville Street Ringgold, GA 30736	For: Primary General Other.	4-1-96	\$300.00
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Rent	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other:	4-15-96 5-6-96	\$75.00 \$450.00
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Rent on Equipment	Date (mo, day, year) 5-6-96	Amount of Disbursement \$20.00
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other.		
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Rent	day, year) Disbur	Amount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	6-6-96	\$470.00
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Laurie Supp	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursment-Fuel, Exp. & Fe	Date (mc,	Amount of Disbursement
870 Vine Street, Apt. 31 Chattanooga, TN 37403	For: Primary General Other:	4-1-96	\$896.69
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursment-Fuel	Date (mo, day, year)	Arnount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other.	4-1-96	\$150,00
. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement-Postage	Date (mo, day, year)	Avnount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other:	4-8-96	\$104.00
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (option	nai)	>	85,234.95

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE	2	OF	14
FOR	INE	NUME	ER

Operating Expenditures

Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Laurie Sapp 870 Vine Street, Apt. 31 Chattanooga, TN 37403	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement of Expenses For.	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen \$35.94
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Wages For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-15-96 4-30-96 5-15-96	Amount of Disbursemer \$1,004.33 \$1,004.32 \$1,004.32
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Wages For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-24-96 6-14-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$1,004.33 \$1,004.32
	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement of Expenses For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-10-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$91.66
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursment-Fuel For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-15-96 4-26-96 5-2-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$103.20 \$148.20 \$104.40
(same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Wages For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-15-96 4-30-96 5-15-96	Amount of Disbursement \$1,004.33 \$1,004.32 \$1,004.32
	Purpose of Disbursement Wages For.	Date (mo, day, year) 5-24-96 6-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$1,004.33 \$1,004.32
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code RTC Communications Systems 6138 Preservation Drive, Suite 106	Purpose of Disbursement Phone System	Date (mo, day, year) 5-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$76.00
(same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Phone System & Installation F For. Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$1,757.95

Operating Expenditures

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 3 OF 14
FOR LINE NUMBER
17

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercia

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Ringgold Telephone Company 7449 Nasshville Street Ringgold, GA 30736-0869	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-11-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$212.89
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-11-96 5-14-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$428.70 \$558.65
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)		5-14-96 Date (mo, day, year) 6-4-96 6-4-96	\$1,368.18 Amount of Disbursemen \$367.24 \$1,436.17
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Fedex P O. Box 1140 Memphis, TN 38101-1140	Purpose of Disbursement Postage For. Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-11-96	Amount of Disbursement \$10.00
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Postage For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-27-96 4-27-96 5-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$138.00 \$25.50 \$54.50
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Postage For: Primary General Cither:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-14-95	Amount of Disbursement \$11.00
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Bellsouth 5600 Glenridge Drive, Suite 600 Atlanta, GA 30342-1368	Purpose of Disbursement Mobil Phone For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-1-96	Amount of Disbursement \$270.44
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Mobil Phone For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-11-96	Amount of Disbursement \$164,47
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-11-96	Amount of Disbursement \$47.09
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (option	nal)	>	\$5,092.83

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 4 OF 14 FOR LINE NUMBER 17

Operating Expenditures

C00308056		
For. Primary General	720.00	Amount of Disbursemer \$756.48 \$506.73
	4-27-96	\$305.71
Purpose of Disbursement Mobil Phone	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursement \$45.34
For. Primary General Other.	5-14-96 5-23-96	\$245.79 \$926.29
Purpose of Disbursement Mobil Phone	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursement \$118.80
For. Primary General Other.	6.4.96	\$110.0U
Purpose of Disbursement Telephone	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursement \$42.56
For. Primary General Other:	6-4-96	
Purpose of Disbursement Equipment Expense For. Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-11-96	Amount of Disbursemer \$106.00
Purpose of Disbursement Rent on Equipment	day, year) Di	Amount of Disbursement \$215.52
For. Primary General Other.	5-29-96	\$106.00
Purpose of Disbursement Equipment Expense, Rent on	Date (mo,	Amount of Disbursement \$72.99 \$72.99 \$72.99
For: Primary General Other:	5-14-96 5-29-96	
Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen \$87.14
For. Primary General Other:	4-13-96	
Purpose of Disbursement Supplies	Date (mo, day, year) 4-16-96 4-29-96 5-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$55.81 \$27.29 \$77.96
For: Primary General Other:		
	Purpose of Disbursement Mobil Phone	Date (mo, day, year) 4-11-96 4-26-96 4-27-96 Purpose of Disbursement Mobil Phone For:

0

3

0

0

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 5 OF 14 FOR LINE NUMBER

Operating Expenditures

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Office Depot 5756 Brainerd Road Chattanooga, TN 37411	Purpose of Disbursement Supplies For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-3-96	Amount of Disbursement \$193.93
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Plante and Associates 1503 Viewmont Drive Charleston, WV 25302	Purpose of Disbursement Consultant Fee & Expenses For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-11-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$2,397.77
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Consultant Fee & Expenses For:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$4,438.20
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Rawson Company Suite 114, Beta Bidg. Atlanta, GA 30318-7797	Purpose of Disbursement Clipping Servics For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-1-96	Amount of Disbursement \$113.75
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Clipping Servics For.	Date (mo, day, year) 5-14-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$65.00
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code OfficeMax 2020 Gunbarrel Road Chattanooga, TN 37421	Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-10-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$138.73
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Supplies For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-23-96 5-1-96	Amount of Disbursemer \$113.07 \$116.98
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Office Supplies For.	Date (mo, day, year) 5-28-96	Amount of Disbursement \$112.92
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Internal Revunue Service P.O. Box 105703 Atlanta, GA 30348-5703	Purpose of Disbursement 1995 Taxes For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-11-96	Amount of Diebursemen \$74,20
STOTAL of Descipts This Desc (actio	nal)		\$7,764.55

5

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 6 OF 14 FOR LINE NUMBER 17

Operating Expenditures

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Internal Revunue Service P.O. Box 105703 Atlanta, GA 30348-5703	Purpose of Disbursement 1996 Taxes For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-15-96 4-30-96 5-15-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$1,255.87 \$1,308.92 \$1,255.91
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement 1996 Taxes For.	Date (mo, day, year) 5-24-96 6-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$1,557.60 \$1,504.61
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code GA Depatment of Labor P.O. Box 38008 Atlanta, GA 30334	Purpose of Disbursement 1996 Taxes For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-15-96 4-30-96 5-15-96	Amount of Disbursement \$41.85 \$46.58 \$41.85
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement 1996 Taxes For.	Date (mo, day, year) 5-24-96 6-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$70.20 \$65.48
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code IRS - (FUTA) P.O. Box 105659 Atlanta, GA 30348-5703	Purpose of Disbursement 1996 Taxes For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-15-96 4-30-96 5-15-96	Amount of Disbursement \$12.40 \$13.80 \$12.40
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement 1996 Taxes For:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-24-96 6-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$20.80 \$19.40
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Cooper & Secrest Inc. 228 South Washington Street, Sui Alexandria, VA 22314	Consultant Fee	Date (mo, day, year) 5-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$2,000.00
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code GA Dept of Revenue P.O. Box 38067 Atlanta, GA 38067	Purpose of Disbursement 1996 Taxes For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-15-96 4-30-96 5-15-96	Amount of Disbursement \$41.66 \$52.16 \$41.66
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement 1996 Taxes For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-24-96 6-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$65,66 \$55,16
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optio	nal)	`	\$9,483.97

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 7 OF 14 FOR LINE NUMBER

Operating Expenditures

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Secretary of State 214 State Capital Atlanta, GA 30303	Purpose of Disbursement Copies For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-24-96	Amount of Disbursement \$50.00
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Copies	Date (mo, day, year) 4-24-96 6-6-96	Amount of Disbursement \$82.52
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other.		\$176.00
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code United States Post Office	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date (mo, day, year) 4-15-96	Amount of Disbursement \$9.36
401 Lafayette Street Ringgold, GA 30736	For. Primary General Other.	4-15-30	. #3.30
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursement \$13.53 \$102.96 \$33.99
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other.	4-9-96 4-10-96 4-18-96	
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other.	4-27-96 4-29-96 4-30-96	\$450.00 \$4.82 \$512.00
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other.	5-2-96 5-6-96 5-8-96	\$3.14 \$4.47 \$4.56
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other:	5-9-96 5-10-96 5-10-96	\$1.56 \$24.95 \$107.13
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date (mo, day, year) 5-13-96	Amount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other.		\$3.95 \$7.44 \$4.40
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Postage	Date (mo, day, year) 6-4-96 6-6-96 6-11-96	Amount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other.		\$100.00 \$14.34 \$32.00
			\$14.34

0

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE		OF	14
FOR L	NE	NUM	BER

Operating Expenditures

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056	and the second	
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code United States Post Office 401 Lafayette Street Ringgold, GA 3073C	Purpose of Disbursement Postage For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 6-13-96 4-18-96	Amount of Disbursemer \$1,702.40 \$5.62
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code DNC 430 S. Capital Street, SE Washington, DC 20003	Purpose of Disbursement Conference fee for 2 For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-18-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$200.00
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code The Print Shop 110 Herron Street Fort Oglethorpe, GA 30742	Purpose of Disbursement Stationary Printing For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-1-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$154.02
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Stationary Printing For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-11-96 4-11-96 5-14-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$442.82 \$635.57 \$152.64
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Stationary Printing For.	Date (mo, day, year) 5-23-96 5-29-96	Amount of Disbursemer \$176.07 \$367.29
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code King, Murphy, Puttnam Comm. Fe 1043 Cecil Place, NW Washington, DC 20007		Date (mo, day, year) 4-11-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$2,863.28
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Consultant Fee & Expenses For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-14-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$1,259.34
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code ADP Easypay Atlanta 5680 New Northside Drive Atlanta, GA 30328		Date (mo, day, year) 4-15-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$37.00
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Payroll Service Fee For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-30-96 5-15-96 5-24-96	Amount of Disbursement \$34.60 \$34.60 \$38.75
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optio	nall	>	\$8,104.60

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE	•	OF	14
FOR L	NE I	NUME	ER

Operating Expenditures

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code ADP Easypay Atlanta 5680 New Northside Drive	Purpose of Disbursement Payroll Service Fee For: Primary General	Date (mo, day, year) 6-12-96) Disbursement
Atlanta, GA 30328	Other:		
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Payroll Service Fee	Date (mo, day, year) 5-29-96	Amount of Disbursemer \$74.20
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other.		Credit Card MEMO
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code AT&T	Purpose of Disbursement Mobil Phone	Date (mo, day, year) 4-1-96	r) Disbursemen
P.O. Box 945800 Maitland, FL 32794-5800	For: Primary General Other:	4-1-80	\$18.70
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Mobil Phone	Date (mo, day, year) 4-11-96	Amount of Disbursement \$96.22 \$30.00 \$16.54
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	4-11-96 4-11-96	
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Telephone	Date (mo, day, year) 5-14-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$47.96 \$35.95
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other.	5-14-96	
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Mobil Phone	Date (mo, day, year) 5-29-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$153.57
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	3-23-30	\$133.37
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Hutcherson and Henderson	Purpose of Disbursement Accounting Services	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
1000 Riverfront Pkwy. Chattanooga, TN 37402	For: Primary General Other:	4-1-96	\$166.80
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Accounting Services	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursement
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	6-4-96	\$169.50
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Southern Bell	Purpose of Disburgement Phone Books	Date (mo, day, year) 4-1-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$345.29
P.O. Box 1221 Charlotte, NC 28201-1221	For: Primary General Other:		
IRTOTAL of Persints This Page (ontio	onal)	>	\$1,177.61

0

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Operating Expenditures

PAGE 10 OF 14 FOR LINE NUMBER

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Campaign Performance Group 901 N. Pitt Street Alexandria, VA 22314-1536	Purpose of Disbursement Consultant Fee & Expenses For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-12-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$1,148.56
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Consultant Expense For.	Date (mo, day, year) 6-4-96	Amount of Disbursement \$12.05
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Harrison Willis 2422 Mountain Shadows Drive Chatt., TN 37421		Date (mo, day, year) 4-10-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$20.00
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursment-Fuel & Exp. For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-15-96 4-26-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$26.95 \$79.10
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursment-Fuel, Exp. & For. Primary General Other.	Date (mo, day wear)	Amount of Disbursements \$41.47
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Wages For:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-15-96 4-30-96 5-15-96	Amount of Disbursement \$325.81 \$325.81 \$325.81
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursment-Fuel & Exp. For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-27-96	Amount of Disbursement \$69.30
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement of Expenses For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 6-4-96	Amount of Disbursement \$39.34
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Wages For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-24-96 6-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$325.81 \$325.81
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optio	nan	>	\$3,065.82

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Operating Expenditures

PAGE 11 OF 14 FOR LINE NUMBER 17

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Caren Troisi	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement of Expenses	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursement \$296.00
89 Agappa Lane Ringgold, GA 30736	For. Primary General Other.	0-14-90	
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement of Expenses	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disburseme
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	5-14-96 5-14-96	\$31.56 \$17.00
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Wages	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disburseme
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other:	5-22-96 4-15-96 4-30-96	\$440.34 \$315.48 \$440.34
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Wages	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursement \$476.02 \$476.02
(same as above)	For. Primary General Other.	5-24-96 6-14-96	
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Tracey Rose 89 Agappa Lane Ringgold, GA 30736	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursment-Fuel & Exp. For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-15-96	Amount of Disburseme \$145.21
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement of Expenses	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disburseme
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	5-14-96 5-14-96	\$17.00 \$54.73
G. Full Name, Audress and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Wages	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemer \$565.20 \$565.21 \$565.20
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	4-15-96 4-30-96 5-15-96	
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement of Expenses	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen \$496.02
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:	6-4-96	
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement Wages	Date ((r)10 day, year) 5-24-96 6-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$565.21 \$565.20
(same as above)	For: Primary General Other:		
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optio	naí)	>	\$6,031.74

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 12 OF 14 FOR LINE NUMBER 17

Operating Expenditures

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciti

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		FATER E
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Petty Cash P.O. Box 1996 Ringgold, GA 30736	Purpose of Disbursement Washington Trip Expenses For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-16-96	Amount of Disbursement \$200.00
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Computer For: Primary General	Date (mo, day, year) 4-25-96 4-25-96	Amount of Disbursement \$210.00 \$28.00
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Other: Purpose of Disbursement Misc. Expenses For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 6-1-96	Amount of Disbursemer \$100.00
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Reva Poston Walker Lane Ringgold, GA 30736	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement of Expenses For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-19-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$530.32
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Brooker Ford 1323 W. Walnut Avenue Dalton, GA 30720	Purpose of Disbursement Auto Rental For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-5-96	Amount of Disbursemer \$511.03
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Lori LaFave 6282 Occoquan Forest Dr. Manassas, VA 22111	Purpose of Disbursement Consultant Fee For.	Date (mo, day, year) 4-22-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$1,500.00
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Ships & Trips 1806 Lafayette Road Ft. Oglethorpe, GA	Purpose of Disbursement Airfare For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-1-96	Amount of Disbursement \$259.00
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code McCracken King Poston Jr. P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30736	Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursement of Expenses For.	Date (mo, day, year) 5-3-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$507.81
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code (same as above)	Purpose of Disbursement Retire Debts (Excluding Loans For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 6-19-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$8,336.34

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

Operating Expenditures

PAGE 13 OF 14 FOR LINE NUMBER 17

Purpose of Disbursement	Date (mo,	Amount of
For: Primary General Other:	day, year)	Disbursemer \$2,068.34
Food for Fundraiser For. Primary General	Date (mo, day, year) 5-17-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$215.67 IN-KIND RECEIVED
	Date (mo, day, year) 5-11-96	Amount of Disbursement \$75.00 IN-KIND RECEIVED
Purpose of Disbursement Qualifying Fee For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-19-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$4,008.00
Purpose of Disbursement Fund raiser expenses For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 4-5-96	Amount of Disbursement \$323.30 IN-KIND RECEIVED
Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursment-Fuel & Exp. For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-29-96	Amount of Disbursemen \$569.92
Purpose of Disbursement Wages For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 5-24-96 6-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$519.18 \$519.19
Purpose of Disbursement Tee Shirts For.	Date (mo, day, year) 5-29-96	Amount of Disbursement \$937.50
Purpose of Disbursement House Party For. Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 6-14-96	Amount of Disbursement \$378.62 IN-KIND RECEIVED
	□ Other: Purpose of Disbursement Food for Fundraiser For: □ Primary □ General □ Other: Purpose of Disbursement Cake for Fundraiser For: □ Primary □ General □ Other: Purpose of Disbursement Qualifying Fee For: □ Primary □ General □ Other: Purpose of Disbursement Fund raiser expenses For: □ Primary □ General □ Other: Purpose of Disbursement Reimbursment-Fuel & Exp. For: □ Primary □ General □ Other: Purpose of Disbursement Wages For: □ Primary □ General □ Other: Purpose of Disbursement Tee Shirts For: □ Primary □ General □ Other: Purpose of Disbursement Tee Shirts For: □ Primary □ General □ Other: Purpose of Disbursement Tee Shirts For: □ Primary □ General □ Other:	Other: Primary General

0

0

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE 14 OF 14 FOR LINE NUMBER 17

Operating Expenditures

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Ernest Pursley	Purpose of Disbursement House Party	Date (mo, day, year) 6-18-96	Amount of Disbursemen
34 Hickory Cir. Ringgold, GA 30736	For: Primary General Other.	0-10-00	\$70.21 IN-KIND RECEIVED
B. Full Name, Address and ZiP Code	Purpose of Disbursement	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
	For: Primary General Other.		
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
	For: Primary General Other:		
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
	For: Primary General Other:		
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
	For. Primary General Other:		
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement		Amount of Disbursemen
	For. Primary General Other:		
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement		Amount of Disbursemen
	For. Primary General Other:		
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement	Date (mo, day, year)	Arriount of Disbursemen
	For: Primary General Other:		
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
	For. Primary General Other.		
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (option	nal)	>	\$70.21

PAGE 1 OF SCHEDULE C LOANS FOR LINE NUMBER 10 NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)
Friends of Ken Poston C00308056 A: Full Name, Address and ZIP of Loan Source Original Balance Cumulative McCracken King Poston Jr. Amount Payment Outstanding P.O. Box 75 \$4,633.81 \$4,633,81 none Ringgold, GA 30736 Other Election: Primary General DateDue 11-20-96 Secured Terms: Date Incurred 12-28-95 Interest Rate 0% %(apr) Name of Employer 1. Full Name, Address and ZIP Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding Name of Employer 2. Full Name, Address and ZIP Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding Name of Employer 3. Full Name, Address and ZIP Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding B. Full Name, Address and ZIP of Loan Source Original Amount Cumulative Ralance McCracken King Poston Jr. P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30736 Payment Outstanding \$1,000.00 none \$1,000.00 Other. Election: Primary ☐ General Terms: Date Incurred 11-5-95 DateDue 11-20-96 Secured Interest Rate 0% %(apr) Name of Employer 1. Full Name, Address and ZIP Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding 2. Full Name. Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding 3. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding \$5,633.81 ----

SCHEDULE C	LOANS			GE 2 OF 3
NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston		C00308056		10
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP of McCracken King Poston Jr. P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30736	_	Original Amount \$507.81	Cumulative Payment none	Balance Outstanding \$507.81
Election: Primary Gene	DateDue 11-5-9	96 Internet Date	000 0//	M.C.
Terms: Date incurred 5-2-96 1. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Emplo		%(apr)	Secured
1. Full Name, Address and Zir	Name of Emplo			
and the state of t	Occupation	46-01-		
	Amount Guarar	nteed Outstanding		•
2. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Emplo	yer		
	Occupation			
	Amount Guaran	nteed Outstanding		
3. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Emplo	yer		
	Occupation			
	Amount Guaran	nteed Outstanding		
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP of McCracken King Poston Jr. P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30736		Original Amount \$500.00	Cumulative Payment none	Balance Outstanding \$500.00
Election: Primary Gene			0 = 0//	Ma
Terms: Date Incurred 5-30-96 1. Full Name, Address and ZIP	DateDue 11-5-9		0 %(apr)	Secured
1. Full Name, Address and Zir	Name of Employ	yeı		
	Occupation			
	Amount Guaran	iteed Outstanding		
2. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Emplo	yer		
	Occupation			
	Amount Guaran	iteed Outstanding		
3. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Emplo	yer		
	Occupation			
	Amount Guaran	iteed Outstanding		
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page	e (optional)		>	\$1,007.81
TOTAL This Feriod (last page this			>	

ು

0

4

J

O.

SCHEDULE C PAGE 3 OF LOANS FOR LINE NUMBER NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston C00308056 A. Full Name, Address and ZIP of Loan Source McCracken King Poston Jr. Original Cumulative Balance Amount Payment Outstanding P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30736 \$10,404.68 \$10,404.68 none General Other Election: Primary Terms: Date Incurred 6-19-96 DateDue 11-5-96 Interest Rate 0% %(apr) Secured 1. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding 2. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding 3. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding B. Full Name, Address and ZIP of Loan Source Balance Original Cumulative Amount Payment Outstanding Election: Primary ☐ General ☐ Other. Terms. Date Incurred DateDue Interest Rate %(apr) Secured 1. Full Name, Address and ZiP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding 2. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding 3. Full Name, Address and ZIP Name of Employer Occupation Amount Guaranteed Outstanding \$10,404,68 \$17,046.30

)

0

SCHEDULE D

0

M

0

2

4

0

DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS Owed BY the Committee (Excluding Loans)

PAGE 1 OF 1
FOR LINE NUMBER
10

				10 INE NOMBE
NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston/C00308056	Beginning Balance	Amount Incurred	Period Payments	Closing Balance
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code McCracken King Poston Jr. P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30736	\$8,200.02	\$136.32	\$8,336.34	\$0.00
Nature of Debt (Purpose): Campaign Expenses				
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code				
Nature of Debt (Purpose):				
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code		40	TI.	
Nature of Debt (Purpose):	110 572-0			
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code			ψ.	
Nature of Debt (Purpose):				
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	to a	Red T		
Nature of Debt (Purpose):				
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code				
Nature of Debt (Purpose):				
1) SUBTOTAL This Period This Page (option	onal)		>	\$0.00
2) TOTAL This Period (last page this line or	nly)		>	\$0.00
3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from So	chedule C (last pa	ge only)	>	\$17,046.30
4) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to Sum	mary Page (last p	age only)		\$17,046.30

Federal Election Commission

ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS

Hand Delivered	DATE OF RECEIPT
First Class Mail	POSTMARKED
Registered/Certified Mail	POSTMARKED 6-24-96
No Postmark	
Postmark Illegible	
Received from the House Office of Records and Registration	DATE OF RECEIPT
Received from the Senate Office of Public Records	DATE OF RECEIPT
Other (Specify):	POSTMARKED
	and/or DATE OF RECEIFT
ley	6-27-96
REPARER	DATE PINEPARED

ON

0



FEDERAL ELEMINA
COMMISSION
MAIL ROCK

REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS (Summary Page)

L. 10 11 25 AH 196

C00308056 James F. Tanner Friends of Ken Poston P.O. Box 1996 Ringgold, GA 30736	58-2213902	2. FEC IDENTI C00308056	FICATION NUMBER ORT AN AMENDMENT
	4. TYPE OF REPO	ORT	
April 15 Quarterly Report	☐ Twelfth day	report preceding	
☑ July 15 Quarterly Report	election or	in the	State of
October 15 Quarterly Report	☐ Thirtieth da	y report following the	General Election on
☐ January 31 Year End Report		in the State of	
☐ July 31 Mid-Year Report	☐ Termination	Report	
activity for Primary Election	General Election	☐ Special Election	☐ Runoff Election
	SUMMARY		
5. Covering Period 6-20-96 thr	ough 6-30-96	COLUMN A This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
6. Net Contributions (other than loa	ans)	3.	
(a) Total Contributions (from Lin	ne 11(e))	\$30,057.00	\$137,770.43
(b) Total Contribution Refunds	(from Line 20(d))		\$100.00
(c) Net Contributions (Line 6(b)	from Line 6(a))	\$30,057.00	\$137,670.43
 Net Operating Expenditures (a) Total Operating Expenditure (b) Total Offsets to Operating Expenditure 		\$458.00	\$153,008.39
(c) Net Operating Expenditures	(Line 7(a) - Line 7(b))	\$458.00	\$153,008.39
8. Cash on Hand at Close of Repor	ting Period (Line 27)	\$76,997.33	Federal Election
9. Debts and Obligations Owed TO the Committee 10. Debts and Obligations Owed BY the Committee \$17,046.30			Commission 999 E Street, NW
		\$17,046.30	Washington, DC 20463
I certify that I have examined this re	eport and it is correct a	and complete.	Toll Free 800-424-9530
Type or Print Name of Treasurer Barbara Varnell			
Signature of Treasurer Darler Variell			Date. 7/13/96
NOTE: Submission of false, erroneo	us, or incomplete infor	mation may subject s	
			FEC FORM 3

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE of Receipts and Disbursements

Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056	from 6-20-96	to 6-30-96
. I. RECE	IPTS	COLUMN A This Period	COLUMN B Year-To-Date
11. CONTRIBUTIONS (other than le (a) Individuals/Persons Other	oans) FROM: er Than Political Committees		
(i) Itemized (Use Sch	nedule A)	\$17,607.00	
(ii) Unitemized		\$5,500.00	
(iii) Total of contributi	ions from individuals	\$23,107.00	\$95,020.43
(b) Political Party Committee	es		\$650.00
(c) Other Political Committee	es (such as PACs)	\$6,950.00	\$42,100.00
(d) The Candidate			1
(e) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION	IS (11(a)(iii)+(b)+(c)+(d))	\$30,057.00	\$137,770.43
12. TRANSFERS FROM OTHER A	UTHORIZED COMMITTEES		
13. LOANS:			
	the Candidate		\$11,412.49
(b) All Other Loans			
	a) and (b))		\$11,412.49
14. OFFSETS TO OPERATING EX		,	
15. OTHER RECEIPTS (Dividends,			\$388.27
16. TOTAL RECEIPTS (add 11(e),	12, 13(c), 14 and 15)	\$30,057.00	\$149,571.19
II. DISBURS	EMENTS		
17. OPERATING EXPENDITURES		\$458.00	\$153,008.39
18. TRANSFERS TO OTHER AUTH	HORIZED COMMITTEES		
19. LOAN REPAYMENTS: (a) Of Loans Made or Guara	anteed by the Candidate		
(b) Of All Other Loans			
(c) TOTAL LOAN REPAYME	ENTS (add 19(a) and (b))		
20. REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTION (a) Individuals, Persons Oth	IS TO: er than Political Committees	C. 3	\$100.00
(b) Political Party Committee	s		
(c) Other Political Committee	es (such as PACs)		
(d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION	REFUNDS (20(a) + (b) + (c))		\$100.00
21. OTHER DISBURSEMENTS			
22. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (add	117, 18, 19(c), 20(d) and 21)	\$458.00	\$153,108.39
III. CASH S	UMMARY		
23. CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNIN	IG OF REPORTING PERIOD		\$47,308.33
24. TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIO	DD (from Line 16)		\$30,057.00
25. SUBTOTAL (add Line 23 and Li	ne 24)	TEA	\$77,455.33
26. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS	S PERIOD (from Line 22)		\$458.00
27. CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF	F REPORTING PERIOD (Line 2	5 - Line 26	\$76,997.33

3

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 1 OF FOR LINE NUMBER

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting or

Barbara Poston Box 36 Graysville, GA 30726 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify) B- Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Eugene Brooks P.O. Box 10006 Savannah, GA 31412 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): C Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Fundas C. Bordeaux 113 East 65th Street Savannah, GA 31405 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): D Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F, Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F, Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F, Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F, Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F, Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F, Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this proper Self Employer Self Self Self Self Amount this proper Self Employer Self Self Self Self Amount this proper Self Employer Self Self Self Self Self Self Self Self	Barbara Poston Box 36 Graysville, GA 30726 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify) ☐ Savannah, GA 31412 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify) ☐ Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherfflus ☐ Other (specify) ☐ Other (specify) ☐ Other (specify) ☐ Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield ☐ Other (specify) ☐ Other (specify) ☐ Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield ☐ Other (specify) ☐	ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
Receipt For: Primary General Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Eugene Brooks P.O. Box 10006 Savannah, GA 31412 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherfflus S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherfflus S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherfflus S5 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield 3155 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this primary Selection Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this primary General Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this primary General Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this primary General Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this primary General Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this primary General Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this primary General Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this primary General Self School Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$750.00	Receipt For: Primary General Year-to-Date > \$1,000.00 B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Eugene Brooks P.O. Box 10006 Savannah, GA 31412 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherfflus S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherfflus S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherfflus S5 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield 3355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Keneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address S. See See See See See See See See See	Barbara Poston	ra Poston N/A		Amount this po
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Eugene Brooks P.O. Box 10006 Savannah, GA 31412 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Renerbles S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: Prima	B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Eugene Brooks P.O. Box 10006 Savannah, GA 31412 Receipt For: \(\text{ Primary} \) General \ \text{ Other (specify):} \) C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: \(\text{ Primary} \) General \ \text{ Other (specify):} \) E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: \(\text{ Primary} \) General \ \text{ Other (specify):} \) E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius S5 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: \(\text{ Primary} \) General \ \text{ Other (specify):} \) E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For: \(\text{ Primary} \) General \ \text{ Other (specify):} \) F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker S1 Cocupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this primary Atlant Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$500.00 Amount this primary Atlant Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$500.00 Amount this primary Atlant Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$500.00 Amount this primary Atlant Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this primary Self Self S2 Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec.				
Eugene Brooks P.O. Box 10006 Savannah, GA 31412 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (speci	Eugene Brooks P.O. Box 10006 Savannah, GA 31412 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius S4 Westminster Drive Attanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Receipt For. \(\) Primary \(\) General Other (specify):	Other (specify)	Year-to-Date > \$1	,000.00	
Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$250.00 C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Savannah, GA 31405 Atty at Law Sikes Savannah, GA 31405 Secipt For. Primary General Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$215.00 D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Self Savannah, GA 31405 Secupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$215.00 D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Self Self	Receipt For. Primary General Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$250.00 C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Saventh S. Cannfield Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$215.00 D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Salikes Savenhah, GA 31405 D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Salikes Savenhah, GA 31405 D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Salikes Salikes	P.O. Box 10006	Self		Amount this po
Other (specify): C Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Thomas C. Bordeaux 113 East 65th Street Savannah, GA 31405 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Address Add	Other (specify): C Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Thomas C. Bordeaux a. Sikes Savannah, GA 31405 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): E Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Palton, GA 30722-1304 Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this primary ☐ General ☐ Occupation Atty at Law Coccupation Poccupation Atty at Law Coccupation Poccupation Amount this primary ☐ General ☐ Occupation Poccupation Atty at Law Coccupation Poccupation Poccupation Amount this primary ☐ General ☐ Occupation Poccupation Atty at Law Coccupation Poccupation Poc		Atty at Law	1000	The same states
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Thomas C. Bordeaux 113 East 65th Street Savannah, GA 31405 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Palton, GA 30722-1304 Palton	C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Thomas C. Bordeaux 113 East 65th Street Savannah, GA 31405 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius S4 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Palton, GA 30			250.00	The same of
Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius 54 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 10ther (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Mame of Employer Self Occupation Atty at Law Cocupation Atty at Law Cocupation Atty at Law Tear-to-Date > \$500.00 Amount this policy Self Self Amount this policy Self Self Amount this policy Self Self Cannfield & Knowles Cannfield & Knowles Cannfield & Knowles Cocupation Atty at Law Cocupation Doctor Doctor Tear-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this policy Self Self Cocupation Doctor Self Cocupation Doctor Occupation Doctor Occupation Doctor Occupation Doctor Occupation Atty at Law Cocupation Doctor Amount this policy Self Cannfield & Knowles Cann	Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius 54 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield & Knowles Other (specify): Cannfield & Knowles Cannfield & Know	Thomas C. Bordeaux 113 East 65th Street	Name of Employer Bordeaux	Date	Amount this po
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius 54 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. Maring Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. Maring Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. Maring Address and ZIP Code Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. Maring Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. Maring Address and ZIP Code Maring Address Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. Maring Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For. Maring General Other (specify): Date Street Formary General Coccupation Doctor Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this possible of the proper Self Self Amount this possible of the proper Self Self Amount this possible of the proper Self Self Self Amount this possible of the proper Self Self Self Self Self Self Self Self	D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Andrew Scherffius 54 Westminster Drive Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For: Primary General Occupation Atty at Law Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For: Primary General Occupation Doctor Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Cocupation Atty at Law Other (specify): Occupation Doctor				
Status and	Status and	Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$2	215.00	
Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$750.00 E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield Doffermyre, Shields, Cannfield Kenneth S. Cannfield	Receipt For: Primary General Atty at Law Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$750.00 E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$750.00 G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Occupation Dottor Occupation Doctor Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this permander of Employer Self Self Self Self Self Self Self Self	54 Westminster Drive	Name of Employer Self		Amount this po
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Paritor Date > \$350.00 Amount this possible of the primary General Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$350.00	E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth S. Cannfield 1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600 Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Occupation Atty at Law Occupation Doctor Occupation Doctor Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this period of the primary General Occupation Atty at Law Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$350.00				
Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Cannfield & Knowles 6-24-96 Occupation Atty at Law Self Occupation Doctor Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this possible of the primary General Self Occupation Doctor Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this possible of the primary General Self Occupation Atty at Law Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$350.00	Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: Primary Gereral Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Occupation Doctor Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Name of Employer Self G-26-96 \$750.00 Amount this peneral Self Occupation Doctor Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this peneral Self Occupation Doctor Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Amount this peneral Self Occupation Atty at Law Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$350.00			750.00	
Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Receipt For: Primary General Occupation Atty at Law Occupation Self G-26-96 S750.00 Amount this possible of the primary General Atty at Law Occupation Atty at Law Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$350.00	Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Receipt For: Primary General Occupation Atty at Law Occupation Self Self Self Self Self Self Self Self	1355 Peachtree Street, Suite 1600	Cannfield & Knowles		Amount this po \$500.00
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): General Occupation Self Occupation Self Occupation Amount this possible of the complex	F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): General Occupation Self Occupation Self Occupation Atty at Law Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$350.00			1	
Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: ☒ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): Self Occupation Doctor Name of Employer Self 6-26-96 \$750.00 Amount this possible of the possible o	Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street Ft Oglethorpe, GA 30742 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: ☒ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): Cocupation Name of Employer Self Cocupation Atty at Law ☐ Occupation Atty at Law ☐ Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$350.00			500.00	
Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Doctor Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Name of Employer Self 6-28-95 \$250.00 Occupation Atty at Law Year-to-Date > \$350.00	Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify): G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Doctor Year-to-Date > \$750.00 Name of Employer Self 6-28-96 \$250.00 Occupation Atty at Law Vear-to-Date > \$350.00	Craig Walker 1515 Cross Street	Self		Amount this po
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Name of Employer Self 6-26-96 \$250.00	G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify): Name of Employer Self 6-28-96 \$250.00	Receipt For. Primary General			
Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): Self 6-26-96 \$250.00	Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304 Dalton, GA 30722-1304 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General ☐ Other (specify): Self 6-26-96 \$250.00			750.00	
Receipt For: ☐ Primary ☐ General ☐ Atty at Law ☐ Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$350.00	Receipt For: ☐ Primary ☐ General ☐ Atty at Law ☐ Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$350.00	Michael Hurtt P.O. Box 30722-1304	Self		Amount this po
		Receipt For: Primary General	Atty at Law		
	JBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) > \$3,365.00	LJ Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$:	350.00	

10 0

9

0

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 2 OF 6 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(!)

AME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00398056		
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Charles A. Callaway 2535 E. Walnut Avenue	Name of Employer Wal Mart Vision Center	Date 6-26-96	Amount this po
Dalton, GA 30721-8768 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Optometrist		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$5	00.00	
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code James C. Wardlaw P.O. Box 723040		Date 6-26-96	Amount this po
Atlanta, GA 31139-004 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Lobbiest		
Cther (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$5	00.00	
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Dennis Mason 80 Mason Drive	Name of Employer Self	Date 6-26-96	Amount this po
Ringgold, GA 30736 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Homebuilder		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$4	00.00	
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Philip Henry 2485 Montview Drive, NW	Name of Employer Williams & Henry	Date 6-25-96	Amount this pd. \$250.00
Atlanta, GA 30305 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$2	50.00	
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Foy R. Devine 2931 Piedmont Road, NE	Name of Employer Doffermyre, Shields, Cannfield, Knowles &	Date Dezinos	Amount this po
Atlanta, GA 30305 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$7	50.00	
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Bob Thomas 99 South Main St.	Name of Employer Thomas Oil Co.	Date 6-26-96	Amount this pd
Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Owner		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1,0	00.00	
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Delores Morgan 68 Winter Lane	Name of Employer Better Homes & Gardens Reality	Date 6-26-96	Amount this pd
Ringgold, GA :307:36 Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation ResMor		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$2	50,00	
JETOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)			\$2,900.00

M 00

3

4

0

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 3 OF 6 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

rposes, other than using the name and addres AME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056	o to solicit o	Ontribudoris irom	
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Ronald Fennel P.O. Box 2478	Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date External Affairs, Georgia Hospitality 6-26-96			
Brunswick, GA 31521 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Gov't Affairs		the state of	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$	100.00	- مادالانسان سادا	
B Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Stuart McFarland 417 W. Haven Dr.	Name of Employer Dalton Beverage Company	Date 6-26-96	Amount this pd. \$500.00	
Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Sales	18		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$1,	00.00		
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Hubert Hamilton P.O. Box 876	Name of Employer Bennitt & Hamilton	Date 6-26-96	Amount this pd. \$500.00	
Rossville, GA 30741-087 Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Atty at Law		1 65	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$5	00.00		
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Nancy White. 929 Cannon Dr. Ringgold, GA 30736	Self	Date 6-26-96	Amount this pd.	
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Nursing Home Cons.			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$3	90.00		
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Robert Brown 101 W. Ponce de Leon Avenue, Suite 670	R.L. Brown & Associ	Date ates, 6-26-96	Amount this pd. \$750.00	
Decatur, GA 30030 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation President			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$7	50.00		
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code William Q. Bird 14 17th Street, Suite 5	Name of Employer Bird, Ballard & Stills	Date 6-26-96	Amount this pd. \$500.00	
Atlanta, GA 30309 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$5	00.00		
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Eddings P.O. Box 1658	Name of Employer Collins & Eddings	Date 6-28-96	Amount this pd. \$500.00	
Calhoun, GA 30703 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$5	00.00		

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 4 OF 6 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)

Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Michael Stuckey 1161 Ingram Weils Rd.	Name of Employer Self	Date 6-26-96	Amount this po
Ohatchee, AL 36271 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Mental Health Con.		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00	
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Katie Poston 490 Janney Rd.	Name of Employer U.S. Post Office	Date 6-26-96	Amount this pd
Ohatchee, AL 36271 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Postmaster		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kathleen Pattillo 4525 Club Dr., NE	Name of Employer Self	Date 6-26-96	Amount this po
Atlanta, GA 30319 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	1,000.00	
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Donna Coles 2450 Kirk Lane		Date 6-26-96	Amount this po
Kennesaw, GA 30144	Occupation		
Receipt For. Primary General Other (specify):	Housewife		
		1,000.00	
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Robert C. Chambers 1774 Crestline Ct.	Smith, Currie & Hancock	Date 6-29-96	Amount this po
Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$550.00	
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Chuck Pardue 563 Greene Street	Name of Employer Pardue & Massey	Date 6-25-96	Amount this po
Augusta, GA 30901 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00	
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Robert Harriss P.O. Box 220	Name of Employer Harriss & Hatman	Date 6-27-96	Amount this po
Rossville, GA 30741 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law		
Other (specify):		1,000.00	
JBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)			\$4,250.00
- Contraction of the contraction		OF THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T	阿拉斯斯斯·斯克斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 5 OF 6 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)

A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Russell Boston 1395 Waverland Dr.	Name of Employer Sell & Melton	Date 6-24-96	Amount this pd	
Macon, GA Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law	1		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date > \$250.00			
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Susan Butler 1403 Hubbard Rd.	N/A	Date 6-27-96	Amount this po	
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation Housewife			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	2.00	
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Foy Horne P.O. Box 706	Name of Employer Self	Date 6-25-96	Amount this pd	
Athens, GA 30603 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Atty at Law			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00		
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Sheila Sear 612 Sweetbriar Ave.	Name of Employer Sear's Shoes	Date 6-26-96	Amount this pd	
Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Owner			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$250.00		
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Angela Finn 102 Monte Vista Dr.	Name of Employer Dalton Public Schools	Date 6-28-96	Amount this po	
Dalton, GA 30720 Receipt For. ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Teacher			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00		
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Glenn Hicks 3735 Atlanta Industrial Park	Name of Employer Premium Beverage	Date: 6-26-96	Amount this pd \$152.00	
Atlanta, GA 30001 Receipt For. ⊠ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Distributor		M-KIND Beverages for	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$152.00	Fund raiser	
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Bob Bailey 755 Jefferson St., NW	Name of Employer Better Brands	Date 6-26-96	Amount this pd	
Atlanta, GA 30318 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Distributor		IN-KIND Beverages for	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$150.00	Fund raiser	
JBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)		>	\$3,052.00	
			THE RESERVE THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	

NO

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Individuals/Persons

PAGE 6 OF 6 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(a)(i)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Candy Kinsey 7712 Night Hawk Rd.	and ZIP Code Name of Employer partnership; see attribution below 6-28-96		Amount this p
Chatt., TN 37421 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation Real Estate		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$1,000.00	
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this p
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this p
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this p
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this p
	Occupation		
Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify):			
	Year-to-Date >		
F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date: >		
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		
JETOTAL of Receipts This Page (uptional)			\$1,000.00
TAL This Period (last: page this line number o	alva)	And the second second	\$17,607.00

9

-

4

3

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Other Political Committees

PAGE 1 OF FOR LINE NUMBER 11(c)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercia purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston C00308056 A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Sheet Metal Workers PAC Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. N/A 1750 New York Ave., NW 6-24-96 \$2,000.00 Washington, DC 20006 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General N/A Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$2,000.00 B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Kenneth Birdsong Campaign Fund Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date State of GA Rt. 1 6-24-96 \$100.00 Gordon, GA 31031 Occupation Receipt For: Primary ☐ General State Rep. Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$100.00 C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Tim Golden for State Rep. Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date State P.O. Box 1251 of GA 6-27-96 \$100.00 Valdosta, GA 31603 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General State Rep. Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$100.00 D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Com. to Elect Diane Harvey Johnson Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date State P.O. Box 5544 of GA \$250.00 6-27-96 Savannah, GA 31414 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General State Senator Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$250.00 E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date Effective Gov't Comm. N/A 607 Fourteenth St., NW 6-28-96 \$1,000.00 Washington, DC 20005-2011 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General NIA Other (specify): \$1,000.00 Year-to-Date > F. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Name of Employer Date Amount this pd. N/A 2020 Pennsylvania Ave., No 364 6-29-96 \$500,00 Washington, DC 20006 Occupation Receipt For: Primary General N/A Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$500.00 G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Carpente's PAC Name of Employer Amount this pd. Date N/A 101 Constitution Ave., NW 6-26-96 \$2,500.00 Washington, DC 20001 Occupation Receipt For: Primary ☐ General N/A Other (specify): Year-to-Date > \$2,500.00 SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) \$6,450.00

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)>

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Contributions from Other Political Committees

PAGE 2 OF 2 FOR LINE NUMBER 11(c)

Information copied from these Reports may not be sold or used for soliciting contributions or commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of a political committee to solicit contributions from it.

ME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056			
A. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code Maintenance of Way 26555 Evergreen Rd.	Name of Employer N/A	Date 6-29-96	Amount this pd	
Couthfield, MI 48076-4225 Receipt For: ☑ Primary ☐ General	Occupation N/A		,	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >	\$500.00		
B. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code .	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po	
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >			
C. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po	
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation		- Free	
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >			
D. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po	
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >			
E. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Arnount this po	
Receipt For. Primary General	Occupation			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >			
F. Fulli Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po	
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >			
G. Full Name, Mailing Address and ZIP Code	Name of Employer	Date	Amount this po	
Receipt For: Primary General	Occupation			
Other (specify):	Year-to-Date >		PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN	
BTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)			\$500.00	

SCHEDULE B

2

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

PAGE	1	OF	1
FOR LI	NE	NUME	BER

Operating Expenditures

Friends of Ken Poston	C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZiP Code Glenn Hicks 3735 Atlanta Industrial Park Atlanta, GA 30001	Purpose of Disbursement Beverages for Fund raiser For: Primary General Other.	Date (mo, day, year) 6-26-96	Amount of Disbursement \$152.00 IN-KIND RECEIVED
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code Bob Bailey 755 Jefferson St., NW Atlanta, GA 30318	Purpose of Disbursement Beverages for Fund raiser For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year) 6-26-96	Amount of Disbursement \$150.00 IN-KIND RECEIVED
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For: Primary General Other.	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For.	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen
G. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Distursement For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year)	Anishunt of Disbursemen
H. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo, day, year)	Amount of Elisbursemer
I. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Purpose of Disbursement For: Primary General Other:	Date (mo. day, year)	Amount of Disbursemen

3

3

4

7

0

SCHEDULE C	LOANS		FO	GE 2 OF 3 R LINE NUMBE 10
NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston		C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP of McCracken King Poston Jr. P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30736 Election: Primary Gene	_	Original Amount \$507.81	Cumulative Payment none	Balance Outstanding \$507.81
Terms: Date Incurred 5-2-96	DateDue 11-5-	96 Interest Rate	0.0% %(200)	Secured Secured
1. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Emplo		,3(api)	2 Secured
	Occupation			
•	Amount Guarar	nteed Outstanding		
2. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Emplo	yer		
	Occupation			
74. Take	Amount Guaranteed Outstanding			
3. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Employer			
	Occupation			
	Amount Guaranteed Outstanding			
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP of McCracken King Poston Jr. P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30736 Election: A Primary General		Onginal Amount \$500.00	Cumulative Payment none	Balance Outstanding \$500.00
Terms: Date Incurred 5-30-96	DateDue 11-5-9	96 Interest Rate	0_%(apr)	Secured
1. Full Name, Address and ZIP			75(0)	Secured
	Occupation			
	Amount Guaran	iteed Outstanding		
2. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Employer			
	Occupation			344 344
	Amount Guaranteed Outstanding			
3. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Emplo	yer		
	Occupation			
	Amount Guaran	red Outstanding		

Ø

SCHEDULE C	LOANS		PA FC	GE 3 OF 3 R LINE NUMBER
NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) Friends of Ken Poston		C00308056		
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP of McCracken King Poston Jr. P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30736 Election. Primary Gene	_	Original Amount \$10,404.68	Cumulative Payment none	Balance Outstanding \$10,404.68
Terms: Date Incurred 6-19-96	DateDue 11-5-	96 Interest Rate	0% %(apr)	Secured
1. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Emplo	yer		
	Occupation	. e-th-		
	Amount Guarar	nteed Outstanding		
2. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Emplo	yer		
	Occupation			
The state of	Amount Guarar	nteed Outstanding		
3. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Employer		= 15-c = 5	
4. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 1	Occupation			
	Amount Guarar	nteed Outstanding		
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP of		Original Amount	Cumulative Payment	Balance Outstanding
Terms: Date Incurred	DateDue	Interest Rate	%(apr)	Secured
1. Full Name, Address and ZIP			/o(apr)	- Secured
	Occupation			
	Amount Guarar	nteed Outstanding		
2. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Employer			
	Occupation		2	
	Amount Guaranteed Gutstanding			
3. Full Name, Address and ZIP	Name of Employer			
	Occupation			
	Amount Guarar	nteed Outstanding		And the second s
SUBTO TAL of Receipts This Page	e (optional)		>	\$10,404.68

SCHEDULE D DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS
Owed BY the Committee (Excluding Loans)

PAGE 1 OF 1 FOR LINE NUMBER 10

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full)	Beginning	Amount	Period	Closing
Friends of Ken Poston/C00308056	Balance	Incurred	Payments	Balance
A. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code McCracken King Poston Jr. P.O. Box 75 Ringgold, GA 30736			none	-0-
Nature of Debt (Purpose): Campaign Expenses			\$ 19. Vii:497	
B. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code				
Nature of Debt (Purpose):	The second of th			
C. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code	Co. St. State Co.			
Nature of Debt (Purpose):				
D. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code				enere Marie
Nature of Debt (Purpose):				- Toyali
E. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code				
Nature of Debt (Purpose):				
F. Full Name, Address and ZIP Code				
Nature of Debt (Purpose):				
1) SUBTOTAL This Period This Page (opti	onal)		>	-0-
2) TOTAL This Period (last page this line of				-0-
3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from S	chedule C (last pa	ige only)	>	\$17,046.30
4) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to Sun	nmary Page (last p	age only)		\$17,046.30

JUVIUILIUU"

Federal Election Commission

FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS

The Commission has added this page to the end of this filing to indicate how it was received. DATE OF RECEIPT Hand Delivered POSTMARKED First Class Mail Registered/Certified Mail No Postmark Postmark Illegible DATE OF RECEIPT Received from the House Office of Records and Registration DATE OF RECEIPT Received from the Senate Office of Public Records POSTMARKED Other (Specify): and/or DATE OF RECEIPT By Eric Plantin Ingon Per Staff Wron

GAINESVILLE GR-When Georgas Rep. Nathan Deal startled his constatuents and Democratic colleagues in Washington had year by liceoming the first House Demourat to switch parties since the Republican takenver, some agreed it was a strend likive.

As a new member of House Speaker Newt Guigrich's Republican revolution, the fiscally conservative, probusiness Deal could expect to attract more in campaign contributions and preserve his hold on an increasingly Republican North Georgia district.

The district had already changed. the population had changed, and Nais way just running along to keep up," University of Georgia political sci-entist Charles Bullock said.

So far the gandet has worked, as Deal, a hwyer and one-time powerhouse in Hir Georgia state Senite, in favored to use election to a third term in November, Gaignich smoothed the way for Deal by discouraging other Republicans from challenging how in the principle and he has out-raised and out new his Democratic challenger, state legislator McCracken "Ken" Proton. Iteal holds a better than 2 to-1 lead over l'oston m lus campaign's unst recent polling.

But the abrupt transition from Democrat to Remobile an has prived to he rockier than Deal and some of the other House members who switched anticipated. A new party lahel did not gravantee reelection or advancement. and in some cases the change tore at lang-established publical traditions and alkances. Of the four other Demorata House members who made the switch, one lost in a GOP primary runoff and another is tracking badly in his bid for the Schale Two others are virtually assured of reelection.

There always have liven hounds for people who switched parties," said Rep. Martin Front (D-Tex.), chairman of the Denux ratio Congressional Campaign Consoster. "It's a very naxed situation," House Minority Leader Richard A Gephardt (1) Ma.) added that the GOP defections were little name than a blop on the green 'It Democrats win the election big in the fall, you might see some Republicans switch to the Democratic side."

While one or two other Denorratic detections are still possible if the GOP retains control after the November elections—Reps. Gary A. Condit (Cald.) and Collin C. Peterson (Mon.) are frequently mentioned as penue candidates - the equation es of some of the 1995 switchers provides a cautionary note about the potential conse-

EXHIBIT

Four term Rep. Gire Laughbu of

THE NEW REPUBLICANS

Before switching parties in 1995, these five served a cumulative 39 years in the House as Democrats.



NATHAN DEAL IR Gal

it wasn't enough

iwig winpproed

pers lavored to was reelection and Rep.

W.J. "Helly" Tauzen of Laussenia is run-

As the GOP continues to tighten its

be many white Democrats left."

Years in House as a Democrat 2 1994 margin of victory 16 points



GREG LAUGHLIN (R In)

Years in House as a Democrat 6 1994 margin of victory 11 points



MT.BITTA. LYNZIN (R LA)

Years in House as a Democrat 15 1994 margin of victory". 52 points



IAMES A HAYES (R LA)

Years in House as a Democrat 9 1994 m of . far 's 13 points



MIKE PARKER (R Mess)

Years in House as a Democrat 7 1994 margin of victory 36 points

Texas - who switched to the GOP two musted them or outright hed by anistmonths after Deal-was defented as a mg right up until the 1994 election Republican printary runoff in April by that he would remain a Denincrala former congression, Ros Paul, who only to assessme 12 weeks later that has close ties to the Libertarian Party. he had switched parties. Loughlin had the backing of state and Richard Saul, a businessman who natural GOF leaders, including Gov. operates a large plant nursery in

George W. Hush and House Majority neighboring Lumpkin County, sternily Leader Richard K. Armey (Tex.), but feetweed flead on his integrity during a town meeting last week. You nursed Louisiana Rep James A. Hayes, air most of the Democratic voters in this other switcher, simped into the race district," Said told Deal at the Murrayfor an open Senate seat but is trailing ville Public Library, "Why didn't you hadly in a crowded field. His House switch parties before the election? seat now is vulnerable to being reclaimed by a Denisara. (If the two others, Kep Mike Parker of Mississip-

"This is not a personal vendetta against Nathan," said I David Hurroughs, champan of the Hall County Democratic Club in Deal's home town of Gamesville, "but doggone it, he has " fune and his

Poston, Deal's Democratic challenger, has called Deal 'a lar' who has this Nopped so alten on revues from his party-switching to the nunimum wage to the environment that he no longer can he trusted by the voters of Georgia's 9th Congressional District. Those kinds of things go beyond issues," said Poston, whose campaign has begun to pick up steam in recent weeks. They go to your complete makeup as a per-

Deal's metamorphosis from Democrat to Republican also has aniagonized the state's environmental groups, which endorsed him four years ago but now are working to defeat

much close water standards and to a legging moratorium in sections of north Georgio's Chattahoochee National Forest and that he supported a controversial 1995 timber salvage measure that opened the door to renewed clear-cutting of green timber in forests throughout the country. The Sietra Club recently dubbed Deal an Eco Thus

Deal, 54, first won election to Congress in 1992 on a platform of balancing the budget and cleaning up welfare. But he soon grew supatient with a Democratic leadership that was unwilling to debate and vote on those and other asses important to him. He cofounded a coalition of mostly white southern Democrats, known as the Blue Does, to develop conservative bipartium alternatives to Clinton administration and GOP budget proposals. Shortly after the Republican take-

over, House Democratic leaders tried assunge Deal and other conservathe Democrata threatening to bok their party by supporting an alterna-tive to the Republicans' welfare re-form legislation that Deal helped draft. But Deal said he had concluded by

then that he had irreconcilable differences with the White House over policy and tactics. "I think I could have been reclerted without changing parties." Deal said. The trouble I saw was . . . having seen Clinton in office for going on three years I most definutely couldn't run with him as the head of the party.

"And then you had to ask yourself, Well, what are you doing in the Democratic Party? " Deal added. "You're really a Republican in Deniecratic clothing, and after a while that gets (APA be rather novemical."

Deal's deciden to switch was sell a surprise because he had been so estplutic in his mourances until then that he would remain a Democrat, "I don't A think you run with one party label and then, after the election, change part 12 ties," he takt reporters as November 250 1994. "I don't think it's hourst."

After he was reelection in 1994 with 58 percent of the viste, Deal mid that should be decide to change parties "the honest thing to do" would be to se revign his wait and week a special electrics. tion, to allow voters to decide for and themselves whether they wanted to bear, represented by a Republican, Alex. though Deal's destrict has voted Reifpublican in each of the past two president. dental elections and the majority of its " state legislaturs are Republican, the tra-9th has not sent a Republican to the "". House since the turn of the century, 33

Last week, Deal denied ever saying he would seek a special election, a de nial that Poston cited as additional proof that Deal can no lunger he trust

Poston, 31, has done much to pump life into his long-shot campaign, from: 3: bombarding Deal with a barrage of critical previoletaves and faxes to meslisting some of the hottest names life. rock-and-roll to raise money for histo campaign, to inviting constituents to take part in a computerised, virtual realist ity town half meeting once a month of His relentless campaigning has caught the attention of a local newspaper columnist who wrote last week in the Gamessille I mes "Watch the race,"

grip on the once-solid Democratic Maniferta . Manife Litten . fratt 1960: . Canto Coffeet . Forgie Beneut . fort . fragen South, most of the switchers believe they made their move in the nick of time. "If have any regret," Laughlin said, "it's that I didn't do it sooner."

Of the 26 or so "like laugh southern Democrats in the House prior to the Democrats in the House prior to the 1994 election, five switched to the GOP last year and six others either an-Baker Finish dad test to beautiful and the lack Nail Lacquer for other offices this year Of the 15 remaining, some face longle challenges t miles keng Listing There just aren't that many left to unt concrage ut switch," and Bullock, the University of Georgia professor, "If the Republicans do reasonably well passing up seats coming open, there just aren't going to J from at fex weed Deal maists that his decision to

Last Three Days!

Your Estée Lauder Free



Deal missis that his decision to switch has all but vanished as a campaign issue and that he is carely asked about it. Yet many state Democrats continue to complain bitterfe that Deal

Internal users are float around the three-dimenaronal town hall to view pictures of the campaign and chat with other visitors present in the sown half. Poston was present in the room from Gainsville, Go. on the evening of June 10, for the sec-

and mosting to seewer quest

and talk with participants. The sown half is presently accessible and may be visited at any time for viewing and chatting with other participents. Back perticipent, according to Poston, is represented in the town hall by an "aveter", a graphical representation of the participent.

"Virtual reality tochaology is rapidly growing and becoming more and more accessible to all internet usons. In Saul, the technology used for my town hall has only become available in the past few months. By using this new technology for these meetings and the home page, interested citizens can now learn more about a candidate than just from a television ad or bumper sticker," Poston stated. Throughout his compaign, Poston plans to use the town half to enanuaicate with the constituents in scheduled monthly meet-

The town hall was built by Market Central's virtual reality specialists, Steel Seedio. Mark Cunnell of Stock Studio grew up in Poston's hometown of See Town Hall page 9

Town Hall, cont. from page 13

schools in Catoura County with Postus Connell, along with los! Slephers designed the town hall and campaign web size (gup:/ /www.marketcentral.com/pos Information regarding scaling up to participate in the town ball meeting is available on the Poston campaign web att.

At the first mosting Poston was able to talk to several people in this area, also present were representatives of the Atlanta Journal and the Atlanta Constitution, along with many other pauple and news media persuns.

Mark Council, creator of the town hall, will be present at times to speak about the technology involved in presenting the town half

EXHIBIT 7

Catoosa County Tribu

Tuesday, June 11, 1996

Poston Holds Historic Virtual Town Hall Meeting

-Anisa G. Abney

History was made in Catoosa County last week when McC'rackes " Ken" Puston, prenumptive candidate for the U.S. House of Representatives, Ninth District, held the first ever virtual reality town hall meeting.

On the internet.

" Now that North Georgians can participate in a congressional town hall meeting from the comfort of their uwa house, we have entered a new era of political involvement. The internet is a great place for the North Georgia voice to be heard. My virtual reality town half mostings will give me the opportunity to listen to the voters' concerns and heighten their awareness of the issues being dealt with in Congress. I am proud to be the first candidate in the nation to offer this opportunity for constituent



Poston takes campaign to cyberspace

Ken Poston is taking his campaign to new heights by trading handshakes and baby-kissing for a computer and the Information Age.

The first ever virtual reality town hall meeting will be held over the Internet with Poston, the presumptive Democratic nominee in Georgia's 9th Con-

gressional District.

"Now that North Georgians can participate in a Congressional town hall meeting from the comfort of their own home, we have entered a new era of political involvement," Poston said. "I am proud to be the first candidate in the nation to offer this opportunity for constituent involvement."

Internet users are able to float around the three-dimensional town hall to view pictures of the campaign and chat with other visitors present in the town hall. Poston will be present in the room this evening (June 5) to answer questions and talk with

participants. The town hall is presently accessible and may be visited at any time for vicwing and chatting with other participants. Each participant is represented in the town hall by an "avatar", a graphical representation of the participant.

"The Internet is a great place for the North Georgia voice to be heard. My virtual reality town hall meetings will give me the opportunity to listen to the voters' concerns and heighten their awareness of the issues being dealt with in Congress," Poston said.

Virtual reality technology is rapidly growing and becoming more and more accessible to all Internet users. In fact, the technology used for Poston's town hall has only become available in the past few months. The virtual reality town hall demonstrates an innovative use of Internet technology to reach and communicate with citizens.

"By using this new technology for the town hall meetings and the home page, interested citizens can now learn more about a candidate just from a television ad or bumper sticker," Poston said. Throughout his campaign, Poston plans to use town hall to communicate with the constituents in scheduled monthly meetings.

ings.

The town hall was built by MarketCentral's virtual reality specialists, SteelStudio, Mark Connell of SteelStudio grew.up in Poston's hometown of Graysville and attended public schools in Catoosa County with Poston. Cannell, along with Joel Stephens designed the town hall and campaign web site (http://www.marketcentral.com/poston/). Information regarding setting up to participate in the town hall meeting is available on the Poston campaign web site.



THE STATE OF THE S Senate hopefuls more alike than not on key issues

The Associated Press

ATLANTA - One candidate in Georgia's 'U.S.' Senate race wants to build e three tier, 14-mile long . In their written responses to a fence mear San Diego to help stern the flow of illegal immigrants, Anneuvers on the border.

Auother pulls ne punches when asked if homosexuals should be allowed in the military, calling thom "misfits of nature."

But in more instances than not Domocrat seeking Sam Nunn's nosition in Washington stand more together than apart on the issues.

"Probably because they all have a similar reading on the concerns of the electorate," said Georgia State University political scientist

Michael Binford.

They all think this is an era and constituency that . Is concorned with conservative issues."

survey by The Associated Press. the six Republics as and Democrat other wants to allow military ma- Max Cleland attacked affirmativo action quota systems." All called for changes to the tax matem and to welfare programs, and most said homosexwals should be discharged from the armed services.

There was disagreement over the six Republicans and single how the government should respond to armed attities that advocate changing the country's form of government and has always,

Piegge see Senate: 28

Primary resistration, 1A

Poston plans virtual meeting

As campaigns advance into the The the customs of handshaking and barbecues may seem rather

Nowadays, political advisers will tell candidates they must abt only capture the hearts and minds of the public but their computer modems as well.

The major parties have their own pehaltes, at do many of the frontlino Georgia candidates for the U.S. Senate and House.

- Democrat Ken Pesion of Ringgold, who is challenging U.S. Rep. Nathan Deal, a Lula Republican, he taking it the next step.

Imagine visiting a town hall



Paralle.

mooting discussing the larues with the candidates and your polghbors, and never leave your

Please see Politics, 28

OPolitics

(Continued from Page 18)

own living room.

No. Poston isn't holding a rally in your foyer, but he is planning to hold the first "virtual reality," town hall meeting vis computer this week.

At 7 p.m. Wednesday, computer users will be able to log on to a three-dimensional board and interact with Poston and other visitors.

Using new technology, each visitor is represented by an avetar, a graphical representation of the person.

This avatar can be directed anywhere on the board, discussing policy with Poston (he doesn't know what his icon will look like yet) or chatcing with other visitors.

"It's an additional way to reach out to voters," said Tracey Rese, Poston's communication director.

Poston plans a second virtual meeting June 10, to be operated out of Netzite Digital Publishing at 100 Washington St., Gainesville.

Despite the high-brow concept of politicking expressly by computer — heck, you have to have Windows 95 capability to use the software — Poston's campaign doesn't think it will get out of touch of the Ninth District's people.

0

"More people have comput-

ers than you think!" Rose said. "Colleges now are providing Internet services. It's really growing fast."

And Poston still plans to visit Hall County in coming months for speeches and to meet people face-to-face, insteed of screen-to-screen, Rose said.

For more information on the meeting, visit Poeton's website at http://marketcentral.com/poeton. COP TIME:

On the GOP front, the Hall County Republican Party will hold its mouthly Conservative Forum at \$30 a.m. Saturday in the Georgia Mountains

The program will focus on a series of debates between candidates battling in the Republican primary July 9, said Chair Stacey Rosce.

Oh, and there will be no modems in sight.

David Twiddy is a staff writer covering politics for The Times. If you have a stor idea ar suggestion, call him a 584-1234 or (800) 290-5005. Fax: 538-0457. Online: On Company at 160632.3538 or by other enline services at: 102482.3532@company.com.

The Times, Gainesville, Georgia April 7, 1996

They say ponues retiects the times we live in. It should be. no surprise then that, as business and popular culture have flocked to the Internet, so have those on the political

Whether to offer voters more information than the standard sound bits or political profile and profile cal profile or circumvest a perceived media blas, many candidates - particularly sity campus.

Besides Poston and incumthose running for Congress - Rep. Carl Regers, Dbent Deal, Dahlonega busihave established a presence

on-line !! Most candle peter plates.

involved with , . quarters and

Here are the addresses for the presidential front-runners: President Clinton: http://

www.whitehouse.gov. Sen. Bob Dole: http://www.dole96.com.

their pages to taunch Web

explaining party positions.

Descriptions of the party positions.

Descriptions of the party of

Last Tuesday, as he formally announced his candidacy for the 9th District congressional seat, former state Rop. Ken. Poston, D-Ringgold, did your standard political fare --

itaff, listening to conce He also took time to

pond on the internet," Deal

PARTY HAPPENINGS:

give a summary of the 1906 session of the General Asse bly that ended last month.

In addition, Charles Jea-kins, a potential candidate for the 9th District congressional Republicans are having the sth Discounty Democrating this week.

The Hall County Democrating Seet, will speak to the group.

Cleb will have its monthly many Jenkins, an economic developmenting Monday at 6.30 p.m. Open living in Cumming, plans in the Thurmond-McRae to formally announce his candidacy in the next few weeks.

Room on the Brenau University campus.

Besides Poston and incumbent Deal, Dahlonega busipublican, also expects to be in the race.

More than 160 local Republicans will head up to North Georgia College in Dahlonega next Saturday for the district GOP convention.

The main issue facing Hall County's \$2 delegates and \$2 alternates is electing the delegates and alternates the Northeast Georgia area will send to the national GOP conmer in San Dies County Republi-Chair Dick Mec

Staff writer D covers politics ! If you have a co suggestion, call 1234 or (800) 39. 532-0457. Online puServe at 1024 other on-line se 100432.5532@ compuserve.com



consider getting paign head

Internet ways to condidate.

Even political parties have gotten in on the act, using

surfers to the pages of their various candidates as well

center.com/netcentr/ civic/register.html tics?

ryone his E-mell address, which is postonic order to U.S. Rep. Nathan Bush mis Republican, said he l



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION Washington, DC 20463

October 8, 1996

Russell K. "Rusty" Paul, Chairman Georgia Republican Party 5600 Roswell Road, Suite 200 East Atlanta, GA 30342

RE:

MUR 4492

Dear Mr. Paul:

M

0

2

4

)

This letter acknowledges receipt on October 3, 1996, of the complaint you filed alleging possible violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act"). The respondent(s) will be notified of this complaint within five days.

You will be notified as soon as the Federal Election Commission takes final action on your complaint. Should you receive any additional information in this matter, please forward it to the Office of the General Counsel. Such information must be sworn to in the same manner as the original complaint. We have numbered this matter MUR 4492. Please refer to this number in all future communications. For your information, we have attached a brief description of the Commission's procedures for handling complaints.

Sillering

Colleen T. Sealander, Attorney

Central Enforcement Docket

Enclosure Procedures



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION Washington, DC 20463

October 8, 1996

Richard Lee White, Treasurer Committee to Elect Ken Poston PO Box 3 Graysville, GA 30726

RE:

MUR 4492

Dear Mr. White:

The Federal Election Commission received a complaint which indicates that the Committee to Elect Ken Poston ("Committee") and you, as treasurer, may have violated the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act"). A copy of the complaint is enclosed. We have numbered this matter MUR 4492. Please refer to this number in all future correspondence.

Under the Act, you have the opportunity to demonstrate in writing that no action should be taken against the Committee and you, as treasurer, in this matter. Flease submit any factual or legal materials which you believe are relevant to the Commission's analysis of this matter. Where appropriate, statements should be submitted under oath. Your response, which should be addressed to the General Counsel's Office, must be submitted within 15 days of receipt of this letter. If no response is received within 15 days, the Commission may take further action based on the available information.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(4)(B) and § 437g(a)(12)(A) unless you notify the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be made public. If you intend to be represented by counsel in this matter, please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed form stating the name, address and telephone number of such counsel, and authorizing such counsel to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission.

If you have any questions, please contact Alva E. Smith at (202) 219-3400. For your information, we have enclosed a brief description of the Commission's procedures for handling complaints.

Sincerely,

Colleen T. Sealander, Attorney
Central Enforcement Docket

Enclosures

M

0

0

1. Complaint

2. Procedures

3. Designation of Counsel Statement



Washington, DC 20463

October 8, 1996

Barbara Varnell, Treasurer Friends of Ken Poston PO Box 1996 Ringgold, GA 30706

RE:

MUR 4492

Dear Ms. Varnell:

The Federal Election Commission received a complaint which indicates that Friends of Ken Poston ("Committee") and you, as treasurer, may have violated the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act"). A copy of the complaint is enclosed. We have numbered this matter MUR 4492. Please refer to this number in all future correspondence.

Under the Act, you have the opportunity to demonstrate in writing that no action should be taken against the Committee and you, as treasurer, in this matter. Please submit any factual or legal materials which you believe are relevant to the Commission's analysis of this matter. Where appropriate, statements should be submitted under oath. Your response, which should be addressed to the General Counsel's Office, must be submitted within 15 days of receipt of this letter. If no response is received within 15 days, the Commission may take further action based on the available information.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance with 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(4)(B) and § 437g(a)(A)(A) unless you notify the Commission in writing that you wish the matter to be made public. If you intend to be represented by counsel in this matter, please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed form stating the name, address and telephone number of such counsel, and authorizing such counsel to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission.

If you have any questions, please contact Alva E. Smith at (202) 219-3400. For your information, we have enclosed a brief description of the Commission's procedures for handling complaints.

Sincerely,

Colleen T. Sealander, Attorney
Central Enforcement Docket

Enclosures
1. Complaint
2. Procedures
3. Designation of Counsel Statement

cc: The Honorable McCracken King Poston, Jr.

J. Michael GiglioFEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION MAIL ROOM Attorney at Law 106 Nance Lane Oct 28 Post Office Box 988 9 16 Techone: (706) 965-8300 Ringgold, Georgia 30736 Telecopier: (706) 965-5413 October 25, 1996 Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20463 Attention: Office of the General Counsel MUR4492 Dear Sirs, I have been retained by McCracken King Poston, Jr., to represent him in a matter before the Federal Election Commission. Mr. Poston is the Democratic Candidate for Congress from the 9th District in Northern Georgia. I have begun to look into the allegations made by his opponent. but I have not had time to fully investigate this matter. Please be assured that the campaign intends to fully and vigorously defend against these allegations. M I am writing to ask that the campaign be granted an extension of time in order to fully respond to the complaint filed before the Commission. As I have just been retained, this time is necessary to fully and effectually respond to the complaint. Thank you for your consideration of this request. If I can be of any further service or answer any questions, please do not hesitate to call. Sincerely, J.M. challing J. Michael Giglio Attorney at Law JMG/th

STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

4492	T Michael Ciglio	
NAME OF CO	DUNSEL: J Michael Giglio	
FIRM:		
ADDRESS:_	106 Nance Lane,	
-	Ringgold, Georgia 30736	
TÉLEP	PHONE:(_706_)965-8390	
	FAX:(706) 965 - 5413	
authorized to	ove-named individual is hereby designated as my count or receive any notifications and other communications from and to act on my behalf before the Commission. Signature	
RESPONDEN	TTS: NAME: Friends of Ken Poston Committee	
ADDRESS:_	PO Box 1996, Ringgold, GA 30736	
=		AL.
TELEPHONE	: FIOME	
BUS	SINESS(

M

RUSSELL K. (RUSTY) PAUL

ORIGINAL

October 28, 1996

The Honorable Lee Ann Elliott Chairwoman Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20463

Dear Chairwoman Elliott:

0

In responding to a Complaint that his congressional campaign is benefiting from illegal contributions by his non-federal committee, Ken Poston has unwittingly admitted to additional violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act ("Act").

The Georgia Republican Party (the "Party") hereby submits supplementary evidence to the Complaint filed against the Friends of Ken Poston Committee in MUR4492. This amendment is based on Poston's own recent statements demonstrating additional violations of the Act and the regulations of the Federal Election Commission (the "Commission") by the Friends of Ken Poston Committee.

MUR4492 concerns substantial evidence showing Poston's federal campaign had been knowingly using a computer system and other equipment purchased by his non-federal campaign in violation of: (1) 2 U.S.C. § 441b(a)'s prohibition against corporate contributions; (2) 2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(1)(A)'s contribution limits, and (3) 11 C.F.R. § 110.3(d)'s prohibition against transfers of assets between a candidate's non-federal and federal campaigns. In response, Poston "said that the equipment -- which included some campaign signs and shirts as well as a computer -- became his personal property when he ended his state House race to run for Congress" and he is now "loaning the computer to the [federal] campaign". The Chattanooga Times, 10/9/96, attached as new Exhibit 11 Poston also admitted that his campaign failed to report this loan to the Commission. Id.

Poston's own public response indicates his "loan" of the computer system and other equipment to his federal campaign constitutes a "contribution" under 2 U.S.C. § 431(8)(A)(i). As such, this loan should have been reported to the Commission as required by 2 U.S.C. § 434(b)(2)(G) and 11 C.F.R. § 104.3(a)(3)(vii)(B). However, a review of the Friends of Ken Poston Committee's reports on file with the Commission indicates that this loan was never disclosed to the Commission, a clear violation of these provisions. See Exhibits 2-5 of the Original Complaint. In failing to disclose this loan worth over \$5,000 in value, the Friends of Ken Poston Committee has also violated 11 C.F.R. § 104.8's requirement of disclosure of the identification of each individual who contributes an amount in excess of \$200. Most importantly, by lending his federal campaign a computer system and other assets that were purchased with corporate funds from his non-federal account, Poston has unwittingly admitted a knowing and willful violation of 2 U.S.C. § 441b(a)'s prohibition against the acceptance or receipt of any corporate contribution.

October 28, 1996 Page Two The Party respectfully requests that this new information be incorporated into MUR4492 and that the Commission launch a full investigation of this matter. Sincerely, Russell K. "Rusty" Paul Chairman Georgia Republican Party **VERIFICATION** The undersigned swears that the statements in this letter are based on the sources indicated, and, as such, are true and correct to the best of his information and belief. Russell K. Paul State of Georgia) ss Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of October, 1996 My Commission Expires 4-17-98

5

4

FEC asked to fine Poston for finance report omissions

The Creamons Tenes

1. 2. T. Mil-2. Georgia Republicans say Ken Poston broke campaign funding rules in his quest for the 9th Congressional-District seat in Georgia.

State party-chairman Rusty Paul filed, a complaint

this week with the Federal Election Commission charging that Poston is using computers and other materials he bought during his campaten for state representative in his current congressional race.

"Ken Poston has shouted to everyone who will listen that he believes in using computers in his compaign, but when you look at his campaign (finance) report he has never purchased a single computer," Paul said Monday. He called the conversion fraudulent and called on the FEC to fine Poston Fall There

"Ken's violations go beyond a mere technical error. these are blatant and raise serious questions into Ken's ethics, Paul said.

Poston, the Binggold Democrat who's trying to

unseat Rep. Nathan Deal in the 9th District, called the charges unfounded.

He said the equipment — which included some

compaign signs and shirts as well as a computer became his personal property when he ended his state House race to run for Congress. He's loaning the computer to the campaign, he said, and it was left off the report because of a simple clerical outsidon.

"I take full responsibility for it," he said, adding that he'll file an amended campaign nepert with the FEC.

But Poston said he thinks the charge is a ploy by

Republicans to distract attention from his attacks

Please see Campaign, 83

pe bu



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

October 30, 1996

J. Michael Giglio, Esquire 106 Nance Lane P.O. Box 988 Ringgold, Georgia 30736

RE: MUR 4492
Friends of Ken Poston Committee
and Barbara Varnell, as treasurer

Dear Mr. Giglio:

0

This is in response to your letter dated October 25, 1996, which we received on October 28, 1996, requesting an extension to respond to the complaint in the above-referenced matter. After considering the circumstances presented in your letter, the Office of the General Counsel has granted an extension of twenty days. Accordingly, your response is due by the close of business on November 18, 1996.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (202) 219-3400.

Sincerely,

Alva Smith, Paralegal

Central Enforcement Docket



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

November 6, 1996

Russell K. Paul, Chairman Georgia Republican Party 5600 Roswell Road Suite 200 East Atlanta, Georgia 30342

RE: MUR 4492

Dear Mr. Paul:

0

This letter acknowledges receipt on October 30, 1996, of the supplement to the complaint you filed on October 3, 1996. The respondents will be sent copies of the supplement. You will be notified as soon as the Federal Election Commission takes final action on your complaint.

Simoerely,

Colleen Sealander, Attorney Central Enforcement Docket



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

November 6, 1996

J. Michael Giglio, Esquire 106 Nance Lane P.O. Box 988 Ringgold, Georgia 30736

RE: MUR 4492
Friends of Ken Poston Committee
and Barbara Varnell, as treasurer

Dear Mr. Giglio:

0

On October 8, 1996, your clients were notified that the Federal Election Commission received a complaint from the Georgia Republican Party alleging violations of certain sections of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended. At that time your clients were given a copy of the complaint and informed that a response to the complaint should be submitted within 15 days of receipt of the notification. You have subsequently been granted until November 18, 1996, to file a response in this matter.

On October 30, 1996, the Commission received additional information from the complainant pertaining to the allegations in the complaint. Enclosed is a copy of this additional information.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (202) 219-3400.

Sincerely,

Colleen Sealander, Attorney

Central Enforcement Docket

Enclosure

J. Michael Giglio

Attorney at Law

May 21 Telephone 02/00) 965-8300 Telecopier: (706) 965-5413

November 18, 1996

Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20463

Attn: Alva Smith, Paralegal

Re: MUR 4492 Friends of Ken Poston Committee and Barbara Varnell, as Treasurer

Dear Ms. Smith,

106 Nance Lane Post Office Box 988

Ringgold, Georgia 30736

I am writing to request an additional seven (7) day extension of time to respond to the allegations of the above-named complaint. The campaign received the amendment to the complaint filed by the Georgia Republican Party in the week preceding the election. As you can imagine, Mr. Poston was not available during that time period to review and answer the allegations in the amended complaint. Since the election, Mr. Poston and his campaign manager have been out of town and I have not been able to communicate with them regarding this important matter.

For these reasons, I respectfully request a seven (7) day extension of time to respond to the complaint. Thank you for your consideration and if you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Respectfully yours,

J. Michael Giglio

Attorney for Respondents

JMG/th



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

November 20, 1996

J. Michael Giglio, Esquire 106 Nance Lane PO Box 988 Ringgold, GA 30736

RE: MUR 4492
Friends of Ken Poston Committee
and Barbara Varnell, as treasurer

Dear Mr. Giglio:

0 4 3

This is in response to your letter dated November 18, 1996, which we received on that day, requesting an additional extension of 7 days to respond to the complaint filed in the above-noted matter. Although your request is made on the due date of your response, after considering the circumstances presented in your letter, the Office of the General Counsel has granted the requested extension. Accordingly, your response is due by the close of business on November 25, 1996.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (202) 219-3400.

Sincerely,

Alva E. Smith, Paralegal Central Enforcement Docket

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of

ENFORCEMENT PRIOR

,

AUG 1 9 1997 ;
EXECUTIVE SESSION

GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT

I. INTRODUCTION.

The cases listed below have been identified as either stale or of low priority based upon evaluation under the Enforcement Priority System (EPS). This report is submitted to recommend that the Commission no longer pursue these cases.

II. CASES RECOMMENDED FOR CLOSURE.

A. Cases Not Warranting Further Action Relative to Other Cases Pending
Before the Commission

EPS was created to identify pending cases which, due to the length of their pendency in inactive status or the lower priority of the issues raised in the matters relative to others presently pending before the Commission, do not warrant further expenditure of resources. Central Enforcement Docket (CED) evaluates each incoming matter using Commission-approved criteria which results in a numerical rating of each case.

Closing such cases permits the Commission to focus its limited resources on more important cases presently pending before it. Based upon this review, we have identified 34 cases which do not warrant further action relative to other pending matters.¹

These cases are: MUR 4470 (Ward for Congress); MUR 4478 (Citizens for Tom Reynolds); MUR 4492 (Friends of Ken Poston); MUR 4498 (Darryl Roberts for Congress); MUR 4506 (The Hon. Ted Little); MUR 4512 (Friends of Lane Evans); MUR 4517 (Unknown Respondent); MUR 4518 (Kansans for Rathbur); MUR 4520 (Larry Lerner for

Attachment 1 to this report contains summaries of each case, the EPS rating, and the factors leading to assignment of a low priority and recommendation not to further pursue the matter.

B. Stale Cases

M

V.

ON

Effective enforcement relies upon the timely pursuit of complaints and referrals to ensure compliance with the law. Investigations concerning activity more distant in time usually require a greater commitment of resources, primarily due to the fact that the evidence of such activity becomes more remote and consequently more difficult to develop. Focusing investigative efforts on more recent and more significant activity also has a more positive effect on the electoral process and the regulated community. In recognition of these facts, EPS also provides us with the means to identify those cases which, though earning a higher rating when received, remained unassigned due to a lack of resources for effective investigation. The utility of commencing an investigation declines as these cases age, until they reach a point when activation of a case would not be an efficient use of the Commission's resources.

Congress); MUR 4522 (Republican Party of Bexar County); MUR 4523 (Cong. Andrea Seastrand); MUR 4524 (Danny Covington Campaign Fund Committee); MUR 4526 (Hoeffell for Congress); MUR 4528 (Pete King for Congress); MUR 4529 (Pete King for Congress); MUR 4532 (Citizen's Committee for Gilman for Congress); MUR 4535 (Vischosky for Congress); MUR 4537 (Di Nicola for Congress); MUR 4541 (Ross Perot); MUR 4548 (Blagojevich for Congress); MUR 4550 (Friends of Wamp for Congress); MUR 4551 (John N. Hostettler); MUR 4557 (De La Rosa for Congress); MUR 4559 (Bill Baker for Congress); MUR 4560 (George Stuart fr. for Congress); MUR 4562 (Wayne E. Schile); MUR 4566 (Al Gore); MUR 4574 (Danny Covington Campaign Fund Committee); MUR 4576 (Volunteers for Shimkus); MUR 4579 (New Zion Baptist Church); MUR 4580 (Friends of Mike Forbes); MUR 4584 (Bill Baker for Congress); MUR 4588 (Navarro for Congress); and MUR 4613 (Guy Kelley for Congress).

The U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia, however, held in Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee v. FEC, Civil Action No. 95-0349 (D.D.C. April 17, 1996) that 24 months was too long a time in which to hold a case in an inactive status.

Twenty one cases have remained on the Central Enforcement Docket for a sufficient period of time to render them stale, all of which are recommended for closure in this Report.⁴ This group includes four MURs that became stale several months ago, but were held pending criminal prosecution by the Department of Justice.⁵ DOJ obtained convictions in the two criminal cases related to these four MURs (U.S. v. Jay Kim and U.S. v. Dynamic Energy Resources) based upon guilty pleas by the key defendants, who are also the principal respondents in our pending matters. Pursuit of civil enforcement action in view of the satisfactory results obtained in the criminal cases would not be the most effective use of the Commission's scarce resources at this time.

We recommend that the Commission exercise its prosecutorial discretion and direct closure of the cases listed below, effective August 29, 1997. Closing these cases as

10

0

Senate); MUR 4361 (ABC-TV); MUR 4368 (Citizens Business Bank);

MUR 4380 (AFGE Local 2391 PAC); MUR 4385 (Dial for Congress); MUR 4386 (Zimmer for Senate);

MUR 4396 (ABC); MUR 4404 (Friends of Steve Stockman); MUR 4410 (39th Legislative District); MUR 4417 (Our Choice III); MUR 4422 (Desana for Congress Committee);

MUR 4358 (Miller for

(Joseph Demio); and Pre-MUR 336 (Park National Bank & Trust).

¹ These cases are: MUR 4274 (GOPAC);

These cases are: MUR 3796 (Jay Kim for Congress); MUR 3798 (Jay Kim); MUR 4275 (Jay Kim); and MUR 4356 (Dynamic Energy Resources). In dismissing the Jay Kim cases, we also recommend closing Pre-MUR 352, which is the transmittal of the guilty plea agreement and related documentation in the criminal case against Congressman Kim forwarded by United States Attorney's office.

of this date will permit CED and the Legal Review Team the necessary time to prepare closing letters and case files for the public record.

III. RECOMMENDATIONS.

A. Decline to open a MUR, close the file effective August 29, 1997, and approve the appropriate letters in the following matters:

Pre-MUR 336

Pre-MUR 352

B. Take no action, close the file effective August 29, 1997, and approve the appropriate letters in the following matters:

MUR 3796	MUR 4396	MUR 4522	MUR 4559
MUR 3798	MUR 4404	MUR 4523	MUR 4560
MUR 4274	MUR 4410	MUR 4524	MUR 4562
MUR 4275	MUR 4417	MUR 4526	MUR 4566
	MUR 4422	MUR 4528	MUR 4574
MUR 4356	MUR 4470	MUR 4529	MUR 4576
MUR 4358	MUR 4478	MUR 4532	MUR 4579
MUR 4361	MUR 4492	MUR 4535	MUR 4580
MUR 4368	MUR 4498	MUR 4537	MIUR 4584
	MUR 4506	MUR 4541	MUR 4588
MUR 4380	MUR 4512	MUR 4548	MUR 4613
MUR 4385	MUR 4517	MUR 4550	
MUR 4386	MUR 4518	MUR 4551	
	MUR 4520	MUR 4557	

8/14/97 Date Lawrence M. Noble

General Counsel

Attachment:

M

Case Summaries

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)
Agenda Document No. X97-55
Enforcement Priority)

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive session on August 19, 1997, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 4-1 to take the following actions with respect to Agenda Document No. X97-55:

A. Decline to open a MUR, close the file effective August 29, 1997, and approve the appropriate letters in the following matters:

M

140

4

0

- Pre-MUR 336.
 Pre-MUR 352.
- B. Take no action, close the file effective August 29, 1997, and approve the appropriate letters in the following matters:
 - 1. MUR 3796. 2. MUR 3798. 3. MUR 4274.
 - 4. MUR 4275. 5. MUR 4356. 6. MUR 4358.
 - 7. MUR 4361. 8. MUR 4368. 9. MUR 4380.
 - 10. MUR 4385. 11. MUR 4386. 12. MUR 4396.
 - 13. NUR 4404. 14. NUR 4410. 15. MUR 4417.
 - 16. MUR 4422. 17. MUR 4470. 18. MUR 4478.

(continued)

19.	MUR	4492.	20.	MUR	4498.	21.	MUR	4506.
22.	MUR	4512.	23.	MUR	4517.	24.	MUR	4518.
25.	MUR	4520.	26.	MUR	4522.	27.	MUR	4523.
28.	MUR	4524.	29.	MUR	4526.	30.	MUR	4528
31.	MUR	4529.	32.	MUR	4532.	33.	MUR	4535.
34.	MUR	4537.	35.	MUR	4541.	36.	MUR	4548
37.	MUR	4550.	38.	MUR	4551.	39.	MUR	4557.
40.	MUR	4559.	41.	MUR	4560.	42.	MUR	4562.
43.	MUR	4566.	44.	MUR	4574.	45.	MUR	4576.
46.	MUR	4579.	47.	MUR	4580.	48.	MUR	4584.
49.	MUR	4588.	50.	MUR	4613.			

Commissioners Aikens, McDonald, McGarry, and Thomas voted affirmatively for the decision; Commissioner Elliott dissented.

Attest:

8-21-97

0

Marjorie W. Emmons Secretary of the Commission



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

August 29, 1997

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Russell K. "Rusty" Paul, Chairman Georgia Republican Party 5600 Roswell Road, Suite 200 East Atlantia, GA 30342

RE: MUR 4492

Dear Mr. Paul:

0

0

On October 3, 1996, the Federal Election Commission received your complaint alleging certain violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act").

After considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has determined to exercise its prosecutorial discretion and to take no action against the respondents. See attached narrative. Accordingly, the Commission closed its file in this matter on August 29, 1997. This matter will become part of the public record within 30 days.

The Act allows a complainant to seek judicial review of the Commission's dismissal of this action. See 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(8).

Sincerely,

F. Andrew Turley/ Supervisory Attorney

Central Enforcement Docket

Attachment Narrative

MUR 4492 FRIENDS OF KEN POSTON Russell Paul, the Chairman of the Georgia Republican Party, alleges that Friends of Ken Poston, a federal committee, accepted prohibited in-kind funds from the Committee to Elect Ken Poston, a non-federal committee established for Mr. Poston's Georgia House of Representatives candidacy. He alleges that the funds transferred from the non-federal committee originated from federally-prohibited corporate and individual contributions. He claims this unlawful transfer occurred through the provision of approximately \$10,000 in computer equipment and other expenditures by the non-federal to or on behalf of the federal committee In response to the complaint, respondents, Friends of Ken Poston Committee and Barbara Varnell, as treasurer, states that Mr. Poston's state committee purchased computer equipment that has been continuously used in Atlanta and at Mr. Poston's home in Ringgold, Georgia. They deny that this equipment was used for the federal race. The computer equipment utilized by the federal committee staff was purchased with personal funds by Mr. Poston on December 17, 1995 and loaned to the federal campaign. The Committee maintains that the other questionable expenditures by the state committee were for the state campaign and not for the federal race. There is no indication of serious intent by the respondents to violate the Act and ال ال this matter is less significant relative to other matters pending before the Commission.



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

August 29, 1997

Richard Lee White, Treasurer Committee to Elect Ken Poston PO Box 3 Graysville, GA 30726

RE: MUR 4492

Dear Mr. White:

3

On October 8, 1996, the Federal Election Commission notified you of a complaint alleging certain violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended. A copy of the complaint was enclosed with that notification.

After considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has determined to exercise its prosecutorial discretion and to take no action against the Committee to Elect Ken Poston and you, as treasurer. See attached narrative. Accordingly, the Commission closed its file in this matter on August 29, 1997.

The confidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(12) no longer apply and this matter is now public. In addition, although the complete file must be placed on the public record within 30 days, this could occur at any time following certification of the Commission's vote. If you wish to submit any factual or legal materials to appear on the public record, please do so as soon as possible. While the file may be placed on the public record prior to receipt of your additional materials, any permissible submissions will be added to the public record when received.

If you have any questions, please contact Alva E. on our toll-free telephone number, (800) 424-9530. Our local telephone number is (202) 219-3400.

Sincerely,

F. Andrew Turley Supervisory Attorney

Central Enforcement Docket

Attachment

MUR 4492 FRIENDS OF KEN POSTON

Russell Paul, the Chairman of the Georgia Republican Party, alleges that Friends of Ken Poston, a federal committee, accepted prohibited in-kind funds from the Committee to Elect Ken Poston, a non-federal committee established for Mr. Poston's Georgia House of Representatives candidacy. He alleges that the funds transferred from the non-federal committee originated from federally-prohibited corporate and individual contributions. He claims this unlawful transfer occurred through the provision of approximately \$10,000 in computer equipment and other expenditures by the non-federal to or on behalf of the federal committee.

In response to the complaint, respondents, Friends of Ken Poston Committee and Barbara Varnell, as treasurer, states that Mr. Poston's state committee purchased computer equipment that has been continuously used in Atlanta and at Mr. Poston's home in Ringgold, Georgia. They deny that this equipment was used for the federal race. The computer equipment utilized by the federal committee staff was purchased with personal funds by Mr. Poston on December 17, 1995 and loaned to the federal campaign. The Committee maintains that the other questionable expenditures by the state committee were for the state campaign and not for the federal race.

There is no indication of serious intent by the respondents to violate the Act and this matter is less significant relative to other matters personnel before the Commission.



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

August 29, 1997

J. Michael Giglio, Esquire 106 Nance Lane PO Box 988 Ringgold, GA 30736

RE: MUR 4492

Friends of Ken Poston Committee and Barbara Varnell, as treasurer

Dear Mr. Giglio:

On October 8, 1996, the Federal Election Commission notified your clients, Friends of Ken Poston Committee and Barbara Varnell, as treasurer, of a complaint alleging certain violations of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended. A copy of the complaint was enclosed with that notification.

After considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has determined to exercise its prosecutorial discretion and to take no action against your clients. See attached narrative. Accordingly, the Commission closed its file in this matter on August 29, 1997.

The confidentiality provisions of 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(12) no longer apply and this matter is now public. In addition, although the complete file must be placed on the public record within 30 days, this could occur at any time following certification of the Commission's vote. If you wish to submit any factual or legal materials to appear on the public record, please do so as soon as possible. While the file may be placed on the public record prior to receipt of your additional materials, any permissible submissions will be added to the public record when received.

J. Michael Giglio, Esquire Page 2 If you have any questions, please contact Alva E. Smith on our toll-free-telephone number, (800) 424-9530. Our local telephone is (202) 219-3400. Sincerely, F. Andrew Turley Supervisory Attorney Central Enforcement Docket Attachment Narrative ON

MUR 4492 FRIENDS OF KEN POSTON

Russell Paul, the Chairman of the Georgia Republican Party, alleges that Friends of Ken Poston, a federal committee, accepted prohibited in-kind funds from the Committee to Elect Ken Poston, a non-federal committee established for Mr. Poston's Georgia House of Representatives candidacy. He alleges that the funds transferred from the non-federal committee originated from federally-prohibited corporate and individual contributions. He claims this unlawful transfer occurred through the provision of approximately \$10,000 in computer equipment and other expenditures by the non-federal to or on behalf of the federal committee.

In response to the complaint, respondents, Friends of Ken Poston Committee and Barbara Varnell, as treasurer, states that Mr. Poston's state committee purchased computer equipment that has been continuously used in Atlanta and at Mr. Poston's home in Ringgold, Georgia. They deny that this equipment was used for the federal race. The computer equipment utilized by the federal committee staff was purchased with personal funds by Mr. Poston on December 17, 1995 and loaned to the federal campaign. The Committee maintains that the other questionable expenditures by the state committee were for the state campaign and not for the federal race.

There is no indication of serious intent by the respondents to violate the Act and this matter is less significant relative to other matters pending before the Commission.



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

THIS IS THE END OF MUR # 4492

DATE FILMED 9-23-97 CAMERA NO. 4

CAMERAMAN 11



8

m

0

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON D.C. 20463

Date: 10/7/97

/ Microfilm

Press

THE ATTACHED MATERIAL IS BEING ADDED TO CLOSED MUR 4492

J. Michael Giglio
Attorney at Law

106 Nance Lane Post Office Box 988 Ringgold, Georgia 30736

00

8

M

V

0

0

Telephone: (706) 965-8300 Telecopier: (706) 965-5413

November 24, 1996

Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20463

CLOSED

OFFICE OF GENERAL OFFICE OF GENERAL OFFICE OF GENERAL OFFICE OF GENERAL OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE

Re: MUR 4492 Friends of Ken Poston Committee and Barbara Varnell, as Treasurer

Dear Chairwoman Elliott,

Enclosed please find the answer and response of the Friends of Ken Poston Committee and Barbara Varnell, as Treasurer, to the Complaint filed by the Republican Party of Georgia and numbered by the Commission as MUR 4492.

If you have any questions or if I can be of any assistance in this matter, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

J. Michael Giglio

Attorney for Respondents

JMG/th

ANSWER

Respondent, the Friends of Ken Poston Committee and Barbara Varnell, as Treasurer, by and through their attorney, J. Michael Giglio, hereby respond to the complaint filed with the Federal Election Commission by the Republican Party of Georgia. Respondents would show to the Commission the following:

(1)

McCracken (Ken) King Poston, Jr., was the Democratic candidate for Congress from the Ninth District of Georgia. Nathan Deal was the Republican candidate and the incumbent Congressman.

(2)

Mr. Poston resigned a seat in the Georgia Legislature that he had held since 1988 to run for Congress in 1996. He has had four successful campaigns in his House District and has retained the same campaign treasurer throughout.

(3)

Mr. Poston's state campaign purchased computer equipment that has been continuously in use in Atlanta and at Mr. Poston's home in Ringgold, Georgia. This equipment was not used for the federal race. The location and use of this equipment may be verified by sworn affidavit of third parties if the Commission so desires.

(4)

The computer equipment utilized by the federal campaign staff was purchased with personal funds by Mr. Poston on December 17, 1995. {See attached Exhibit A} This equipment was loaned to the federal campaign by Mr. Poston and said loan will be reported on the next required FEC filing.

(5)

The complaint lists several other "questionable expenditures" made by the state campaign All of these expenditures were made for campaign materials relating to the state campaign — not the federal race. Mr. Poston is notorious for purchasing campaign novelty items to disburse to volunteers in return for their efforts in his campaigns. Enclosed please find just such a novelty T-shirt that was purchased with the funds that the Republican Party claims to have been illegally channelled to the federal race. All of the "campaign office supplies" were used in the state

campaigns or given away as novelty gifts. The "mobile phone and equipment" was used by Mr.

Poston for state campaign business and was then returned to Bell South Mobility.

CONCLUSION

Based upon the above and foregoing information provided, the Committee and Mr.

Poston as Respondents respectfully requests that the complaint filed by the Georgia Republican

Party be dismissed.

Respectfully Submitted,

J. Michael Giglio G

Attorney for Respondents

March Color Posco Post of The House Posco of The Alia S 2967.96

Two The result have been proposed with reason of 96/100 and the post of the Alia S 2967.96

CAPITAL 10234910 - 1003 - 1004 - 1

01020143 FRB ATLANTA

121550170

8

3 8

0

0